April 16, 2015

Ms. Sharon Williams Lewis
Program Manager
Government of the District of Columbia
Department of Health
Health Regulations Administration
899 North Capitol St., N.E. 2ND Floor
Washington, D.C. 20002

Dear Ms. Lewis:

Enclosed is the Plan of Correction for the deficiencies cited during our annual survey from February 4, 2015 through February 20, 2015 by surveyors here at Deanwood Rehabilitation and Wellness Center for L-Tags.

Should you have any questions, please feel free to contact me at (202) 399-7504, ext. 535.

Respectfully submitted,

Rose Marie Gilliam, BS, MHSA, LNHA

Administrator

Health Regulation & Licensing Administration (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: COMPLETED A. BUILDING: _ B. WING 02/20/2015 HFD02-0017 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 5000 BURROUGHS AVE. NE DEANWOOD REHABILITATION AND WELLNESS WASHINGTON, DC 20019 PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) COMPLETE DATE SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES 1D (X4) ID (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY PREFIX PRÉFIX OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG TAG DEFICIENCY) L 000 L 000 Initial Comments A Licensure Survey was conducted on February 5, 2015 through February 20, 2015. The following deficiencies are based on observations, record review, resident and staff interviews for 51 sampled residents. Please begin typing your responses here: The following is a directory of abbreviations and/or acronyms that may be utilized in the report: Abbreviations Altered Mental Status AMS -Assessment Reference Date ARD -Twice- a-day BID -B/P -**Blood Pressure** Centimeters cm -Centers for Medicare and Medicaid CMS -Services CNA-Certified Nurse Aide Community Residential Facility CRF -District of Columbia D.C. -DCMR- District of Columbia Municipal Regulations D/C discontinue DI - deciliter Department of Mental Health DMH -12 lead Electrocardiogram EKG emergency medical services (911) EMS g-tube Gastrostomy tube HVAC - Heating ventilation/Air conditioning ID -Intellectual disability IDT interdisciplinary team Liter pounds (unit of mass) Lbs -Medication Administration Record MAR -MD-**Medical Doctor** MDS -Minimum Data Set milligrams (metric system unit of mass) Mg -

Health Regulation & Licensing Administration

STATE FORM

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

Health R	egulation & Licensing	Administration				
STATEMENT	OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) MULTIPLE	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SU COMPLE	
AND PLAN C	F CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDING:		CONIFEE	.160
			5 11810			
		HFD02-0017	B. WING		02/20)/2015
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET ADDR	RESS, CITY, STA	TE, ZIP CODE		
DE ABURIO	OD REHABILITATION	AND WELLNESS 5000 BURF	ROUGHS AVE	E. NE		
DEANWO	OD KENABILITATION	WASHING	TON, DC 200	19		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES I BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY NTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPI DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
L 000	Continued From page	ge 1	L 000			
	volume) mg/dl - milligrams mm/Hg - millimete Neuro - Neurolog NP - Nurse Pr PASRR - Preadmis Review Peg tube - Percutar PO- by mouth POS - Physicia Prn - As need Pt - Patient Q- Every QIS - Quality Ir Rp, R/P- Responsi Sol- Solution	ical actitioner asion screen and Resident neous Endoscopic Gastrostomy n's order sheet ed adicator Survey ble party Administration Record		L001(A1, A2) same as F-Tag 156 at 1. The department had the resident family come in and sign an updated informed the family which services / not covered. The admission department of the provided information about Deanwork hold policy to the other resident's famissions has also added that name missing from the financial document.	d form and are covered artment bod's bedamily. Adapted that was	
L 001	these rules and the 483, Subpart B, Se D, Sections 483.200 to constitute licensing the District of Colur This Statute is not A. Based on record interviews for two () was determined that the resident and/or and services that h	y shall comply with the Act, requirements of 42 CFR Part ctions 483.1 to 483.75; Subpart 0 to 483.158; and Subpart E, 483.206, all of which shall standards for nursing facilities in mbia. met as evidenced by: I review, family, and staff 2) of 51 sampled residents, it at the facility staff failed to inform RP [Responsible Party] of costs e/she would or would not be denced by the staff's failure to	L 001	2. All other admissions packets we reviewed or completeness and no contracts were found to have these deficient practice upon admission, residents/responsible parties will reaccurate information of covered, ar covered services as well as inform the bed-hold policy. All admission will be reviewed to ensure all informaccurately been inserted. All reside responsible parties will sign docum acknowledging receipt of the informative.	other e same all eceive nd non- nation on documents mation is ents/ nents	

Health Regulation & Licensing Administration						 -
STATEMEN	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SUI COMPLET	
		HFD02-0017	B. WING		02/20	/2015
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		RESS, CITY, STA			
DEANWO	OOD REHABILITATION	LAND WELLNESS	ROUGHS AVI			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES T BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY ENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROF DEFICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
L 001	available services in those services for cobtain documented of explanation for the resident. Residents The findings included 1. A review of the ather esident was act 1, 2015. On February 6, 201 family interview was medicaid, did the sistervices and items charged for? The fathey didn't." On February 12, 20 face-to-face intervices and items exact prices and items exact prices could continued to explaid discussed upon adwas in the admission director. He/she did package, and could list(s). On February 13, 21 face-to-face intervices and items that the	In the facility and the charges for one (1) resident and failed to evidence to demonstrate receipt the bed hold policy for one (1) is #156 and #388. It is: Idmission record revealed that demitted to the facility on January It is at approximately 11:30 AM, a seconducted for Resident #156. It is on taff give her/him (or you), a list of that you would and would not be amily member responded, "No, one of the was asked to provide a list me that the resident would or the list of prices, so the not be written. The employee in that general prices were mission, and the list of prices on package or with the activities of not find the list in the admission of not produce the requested prices. Outside the process of the not be written. The employee of that general prices were mission, and the list of prices on package or with the activities of not produce the requested prices. Outside the price is the transfer of the prices of the produce the requested prices. Outside the price is the provide costs are sident would or would not be estated, "We don't provide costs."		3. The admissions department will an audit all resident files to ensure residents have received information costs of covered and non- covered as well as information regarding be policy. All signed information will be to ensure that information regarding residents name and signatures have properly inserted. The admission of will also track receipt of this informs spreadsheet and all future admissions ensure timely delivery of information. 4. The admissions department will a monthly basis to the QAPI comideficient practices.	all n regarding d services ed-hold e reviewed g the ve been department ation via ions to on. report on mittee any	5/12/15

Health R	egulation & Licensing	Administration				
STATEMENT	FOF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
AND PLAN (OF CORRECTION	DENTIFICATION NUMBER.	A. BUILDING:		30,411	
			D MENO		_	
		HFD02-0017	B. WING		02/20	/2015
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET ADD	RESS, CITY, STA	re, zip code		
DEANNAC	OOD REHABILITATION	AND WELLNESS 5000 BUR	ROUGHS AVE	. NE		
DEWIAAAC	OD KENABILITATION	WASHING	TON, DC 200	19		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES F BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY INTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIVE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
L 001	Continued From page	ge 3	L 001			
	because costs chan	ge from time to time."				!
		15 at approximately 10:50 AM, a				
		w was conducted with				
		rding the price list for services esident would or would not be				
	charged for. He/she	stated, "The only lists of costs				
		ts, during orientation, from the nt are for beauty and barber				
	services."	it are for beauty and barber				
		owledged the aforementioned				
	findings. The clinical February 12, 2015.	al record was reviewed on				
		d to obtain documented strate that Resident #388 's				
	responsible party w	as in receipt of and received an				
	explanation of the fall for the bed hold pol	acility 's rules and regulations icy.				
		vas conducted with Resident				
		e party on February 6, 2015 at				
		8 AM. When asked, " Have been discharged to a hospital				
	within the past seve	eral months? " He/she				
		" "Were you notified of the tting him/her[Resident #388 's]				
	to return? " He/she					
		ical record for Resident #388				
		e was initially admitted to the 9, 2015. The resident's name				
		signature line of the admission				
	documents. The RF	P [Responsible Party] name was				
	documented as bei representative.	ng the designated				
		ach of the seven documents here was no evidence that				
:	noted were plank.	Here was no evidence that				

Health Regulation & Licensing Administration STATE FORM

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCE AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA				
74157 2 117 61 6 6 7 7 7 12 117 61		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SU COMPLET	
			A. BUILDING: _			
		HFD02-0017	B. WING		02/20	/2015
					V&/&V	72010
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SU	PPLIER		RESS, CITY, STA ROUGHS AVI			
DEANWOOD REHABI	LITATION	LAND WELLNESS	TON, DC 200			
	IENCY MUS	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES T BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY ENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROF DEFICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
L 001 Continued	From pa	ge 4	L 001	L001B same as F-Tag 226		
Resident # allotted span explana the bed ho A face-to-fine Employee approxima aforementing reviewed one (1) of interviewed determined written polymistreatment evidenced who was a completed correct his The finding A review of Abuse Progrecorded aimed at pure from verbal independing of the Admissibstantial depending appropriate of the Admissibstantial depending and the bed how the bed how the allowed a propriate of the Admissibstantial depending and the bed how the bed ho	388 's reaces to a ation of the ld policy. ace inter # 21 on I tely 10:00 oned find on February 10:00 oned find that the icies and ent, negle by failure a plan of her behalf and the locused of facility on the revealed by failure accused on the revealed or on the reaction as deterministrated inciding on the repally we erbally wer	esponsible party initialed the ttest that the documents and/or le document(s) were received for view was conducted with February 10, 2015 at 0 AM. He/she acknowledged the dings. The clinical record was ary 10, 2015. The clinical record was ary 10, 2015. The clinical record was ary 10, 2015 at 10 and staff interviews for its sample of 51 residents, it was a facility staff failed to implement procedures that prohibit ect, and abuse of residents, as the to ensure that an employee of abusing a resident(s) action that was developed to avior. Resident #49.		1. Resident # 49 was assessed and have any negative outcome related allegation regarding employee #31 providing ADL care to the resident. #31 is no longer employed by the facilities failure to primplement and follow their policy or prevention of abuse and neglect. The manager involved was educated or correct use of the disciplinary form performance improvement plan for employees work performance and through required. The Social worke interviewed all residents on employ assignments to ensure no other converse identified with her work performance and care of her residents. 3. All managers were educated on for the prevention of abuse and near the Director of Social Services. En also included the correct use of the disciplinary form, writing a perform improvement plan for another employers was followed as outlined in policy and discipline up to and included termination is completed as indicated.	I to the lack of Employee acility. If being properly in the The in the interest another the follower wee #31 concerns rmance I the policy education elements another the follower will be insure the interest and the interest and the will be insure the interest and the interest	

Health Re	Health Regulation & Licensing Administration						
	OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) MULTIPLE	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SI COMPLE		
AND PLAN C	F CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDING: _				
		HFD02-0017	B. WING		02/20	0/2015	
		III BVX VVII					
NAME OF PR	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET A	DRESS, CITY, STA	TE, ZIP CODE			
D=41140	OD DELLA DIL ITATIONI	AND WELLNESS 5000 BU	RROUGHS AVI	E. NE			
DEANWO	OD REHABILITATION	WASHIN	GTON, DC 200)19			
(X4) ID PREFIX	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES T BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY	ID PREFIX	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP	BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE	
TAG	OR LSC IDE	ENTIFYING INFORMATION)	TAG	DEFICIENCY)	NAIL		
L 001	Continued From page	ae 5	L 001	4. All disciplines and employee per	formance		
	,	-		•	i		
	Abuse Prohibition P	Policy - Administration [no date		improvement plans will be reviewed	-		
	recorded] "each	resident has the right to be fre	€	and the manager prior to meeting w			
		al punishment and involuntary		staff. Identification of a planned follo	ow up will		
		isor/Department Head will		be noted by HR and the manager.			
		an investigation and give an or	ai	The Director of HR will monitor and		[
		istratorthe employee will be rative leave pending results of		disciplines to ensure follow up has	been		
	the facility investiga	rative leave pending results of attion of the alleged abusethe		completed and ensure a progressiv	/e		
		otified of the findings and	1	discipline process when needed. F			
		vill follow, which may include		this audit will be reported through the			
	termination if the	findings are substantiated, a		process.		5/12/15	
	report will be submi	itted to the Department of Healt	h	p100000.			
	"						
	Facility staff failed t	to fully implement its policy for					
		hen its investigation determine	4				
	that a resident 's al	llegation of mistreatment by					
		substantiated. A subsequent					
	allegation of mistre	atment related to failure to	7				
		with activities of daily living was	;				
	verbalized against t	the same employee during a					
		ew with Resident #49 on	Í				
	February 6, 2015 a	t approximately 11:43AM.					
		70 D. Harak #140 - E.I.	.				
	During an interview	with Resident #49 on February	/				
		nately 11:43AM, he/she stated					
		en refuse to change [his/her]					
		hen requested. The resident ee(s) usually respond by saying					
		ee(s) usually respond by saying i. I'm not changing you again."					
	i jusi changed you	. Thi not changing you again.					
	The complaint was	reported to the facility. The					
		investigated the complaint and					
		ied the employee [Employee #3					
		d to provide incontinent care. T					
		n suspended and according to					
		remain suspended pending the					
	outcome of the	The state of the s				1	
						Į	

Health R	egulation & Licensing	Administration	,			
— —	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	, ,	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVE COMPLETED	
AIND FEATH (A CONNECTION	American Contract of the Contr	A. BUILDING:			
			B. WING		00/00/00	
		HFD02-0017	B. WING		02/20/20	115
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		DRESS, CITY, STAT			
DEANWO	OOD REHABILITATION	AND WELLNESS	ROUGHS AVE			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES FBE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY ENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROF DEFICIENCY)	OBE C	(X5) OMPLETE DATE
L 001	Continued From pag	ge 6	L 001			•
	investigation.					
	A review of Employer that the employee we allegation related to exhibited unsatisfactinappropriate behaviors. 2014. The March 25, 2014 allegated on a perform. A review of the 'Performed eveloped by the father following: The fand there were three identified each areas a were checken. Describe below the The descriptions were statisfactory work behaviors, Disorder 2. You did not following: 3. Resident/s allegatinguage.	ow chain of command. ned that you have used abusive				
	[coercion] by you. "					
	The 'Action Plan' information:	form revealed the following				
	Action Plan:	Time Frame				

Health Regulation & Licensing Administration (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: COMPLETED AND PLAN OF CORRECTION A. BUILDING: __ B. WING 02/20/2015 HFD02-0017 STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER 5000 BURROUGHS AVE. NE **DEANWOOD REHABILITATION AND WELLNESS** WASHINGTON, DC 20019 (X5) COMPLETE DATE SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION ID (X4) ID PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY PREFIX OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG TAG DEFICIENCY) L 001 L 001 Continued From page 7 Completed 1. You will exhibit a professional 14 days and positive attitude at all times. 2. You will be respectful to residents, 14 days their families and staff. 3. You will exhibit an orderly conduct 14 at all times. 4. You will perform your job duties 14 days and responsibilities as required. 5. You will not use abusive language 14 while on duty caring for residents. 6. You will follow the chain of 14 days command at all times. 7. You will now be transferred to [named] unit effective immediately. 14 days You will not be paid for the days 14 days you were suspended. The area designated "Completed" remained blank [no data was entered in this section]. Additional information that was at the bottom of the form revealed the following:

Health Regulation & Licensing Administration STATE FORM

Health R	egulation & Licensing	Administration				
	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE (CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
AND PLAN C	// CONNECTION	SERVIN IOTATION NOMBER	A. BUILDING:			
			B. WING			
		HFD02-0017	D. WING		02/20	/2015
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET ADD	RESS, CITY, STAT	TE, ZIP CODE		
DEANWO	OD REHABILITATION	AND WELLNESS	ROUGHS AVE			
		WASHING	TON, DC 200			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY NTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	LD BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
L 001	Continued From pag	ge 8	L 001			
	have an opportunity deficiency discusses will meet with you in any improvement or deficiencies address adhere to the terms Improvement Plan valermination."	vill lead to immediate	A TABLE TO THE PARTY OF THE PAR			
	preceding passage:	nent was written beneath the				
	Another statement t	ollowed [on page 2]:				
	and have discussed	derstand the above Action Plan dit with my supervisor. I am and requirements involved."				
	dated March 25, 20 indicated that a follo	signed by the employee and 14. There was a statement that ow-up meeting would be on or . The document was signed and 2) supervisors.				
	The next section or follow-up and reveal	the form addressed the aled the following:				
	"Follow-up meeting *Successfully Completed "	: completedPlan of Correction pleted *Ongoing:				
		ed to indicate whether the ssfully completed, ongoing or not				

Health R	egulation & Licensino	Administration			Ţ
	OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) MULTIPLE	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
AND PLAN C	OF CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDING: _		OOMI LETED
		·			
		HFD02-0017	B. WING		02/20/2015
	-0.4550 OB OUDDUISD	STORET ADD	DECC CITY CTA	TE ZIR CORE	
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		RESS, CITY, STA		:
DEANWO	OD REHABILITATION	AND WELLNESS	ROUGHS AVI		
		WASHING	TON, DC 200		
(X4) ID		ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY	ID PREFIX	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD	
PREFIX TAG		NTIFYING INFORMATION)	TAG	CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP	
				DEFICIENCY)	
1 001	Continued From no		L 001		
L 001	Continued From page 9 L001 C1 &C2 same as F-Tag 425 (1&2)			(1&2)	
		rm designated for the		1 Besident #211, and #2E2, was assessed	by unit
		re and date were left blank.	,	1.Resident #211, and #352was assessed	
		gnature was present in the		managers. Residents did not experience	
	•	t the area for the date was left		outcome related to facilities failure to ol	
	blank.			prescribed medications from the pharma	
	A face-to-face inten	view was conducted with		All residents have the potential to be eff	естеа ру
	Employee #2 on Fe			this deficient practice.	
	approximately 4:00	PM. He/she stated that the '			
		s completed. However,		2. All other residents charts were audite	
		not explain the incomplete		that no other residents were affected by	/ this same
		ssion of signatures and dates,		deficient practice.	
		de evidence that Employee #31			
	satistactorily comple improvement plan.	eted the performance		3.Facility has developed a new process t	o ensure all
	improvement plan.			new residents medications will be delive	ered to the
	There was no evide	nce that the facility followed its		facility timely by pharmacy, including lat	te hours fax
•		olicy as it relates to corrective		and medication prep for delivery. Dedication	ated
	actions/disciplinary	actions. A performance		telephone with supervisor on duty to er	isure prompt
		vas developed to address		communication to pharmacy. Back up p	harmacy will
		ehaviors but not followed		also be utilized in the event of weather	related
	through.			conditions that could delay the delivery	of meds
			COOMING	from pharmacy. The backup med box in	the facility
	C Based on record	review, resident and staff		was updated to include a larger list of m	neds. Policy
		of 51 sampled residents, it was		and procedure for medication availability	ty was
	1	facility failed to provide routine		revised. Staff development will in-service	
		ts as evidenced by failure to		staff on new procedure. Policy and pro-	
	ensure that the pha	rmacy delivered prescribed		medication availability was revised. Sta	
		nely manner to meet the needs		development will in-service all license s	
	of two (2) residents	. Residents #211 and 352.		procedure.	
				p	
				4. Results of monthly audits will be	reviewed
	The findings include	e:		monthly through the QAPI process	
			İ	any opportunities for improvement	- 1
				, , ,	
		ty contract provided to the State		education.	5/12/15
	Agency Representa	ative with [Pharmacy			

Health Regulation & Licensing Administration (X3) DATE SURVEY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: COMPLETED A. BUILDING: HFD02-0017 02/20/2015 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 5000 BURROUGHS AVE. NE **DEANWOOD REHABILITATION AND WELLNESS** WASHINGTON, DC 20019 (X5) COMPLETE DATE SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X4) ID PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY PREFIX CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG TAG DEFICIENCY) L 001 L 001 Continued From page 10 Name] signed by the facility on October 28, 2014 but not signed by the pharmacy stipulates in Article 1.3 titled 'Methods of providing services', Section C: "The Pharmacy will deliver Medication and provide services to the Facility seven (7) days a week, 365 days a year, with modified schedules during national holidays based on daily delivery schedule mutually determined by the Facility and the Pharmacy. Emergency delivery of Medications will be done by the pharmacy during normal business hours, except for circumstances beyond the Pharmacy's reasonable control and emergency services will be available after hours through an answering service with a pharmacist on call." 1. Facility staff failed to obtain prescribed medications from the pharmacy for Resident #211. A review of the resident's clinical record revealed that the resident was discharged to an area hospital on February 6, 2015 and returned to the facility on February 10, 2015 with prescriptions which included: Spiriva Hand Inhaler Capsules 18mcg [micrograms] 1 puff inhale orally one time a day for COPD (Chronic Obstructive Pulmonary Disease) with a start date of February 11, 2015 and Xarelto tablet 20mg Give one (1) tablet one time a day for DVT (Deep Vein Thrombosis) prophylaxis. Start date February 11, 2015. A face-to-face interview was conducted with the resident at approximately 3:00 PM on February

Health Re	<u>equlation & Licensing</u>	Administration			
STATEMENT	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
AND PLAN C	AL CORNECTION	IDENTICATION NOMBER.	A. BUILDING:		
		·	5 40540		
		HFD02-0017	B. WING		02/20/2015
NAME OF PE	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET ADD	RESS, CITY, STAT	FE, ZIP CODE	
DE ABIMO	OD REHABILITATION	AND WELLNESS 5000 BURI	ROUGHS AVE	I. NE	
DEANWO	OD RENABILITATION	WASHING	TON, DC 200	19	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY INTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROI DEFICIENCY)	D BE COMPLETE
L 001	Continued From page	ge 11	L 001		
	13, 2015. He/she in had not received so	formed this writer that he/she me of his/her medications for vruary 11 and 12, 2015.			
	(MAR) revealed tha circled in the desigr Spiriva Hand Inhale	lication Administration Record t the nurse's signature was nated area to indicate that the or and Xarelto were not lered on February 11, and			
	Employee #12 at ap February 13, 2015. the resident had no ordered by the phys responded: "The management of because they were They are here now today". The employ	view was conducted with oproximately 4:00 PM on The employee was asked why t received his/her medications as sician. The employee edications were not given not received from the pharmacy, and the resident received them ee acknowledged the finding iewed on February 13, 2015.			
	medications in a tin A review of the Phy	tract pharmacy failed to deliver nely manner for Resident #352. rsician's Order signed and dated October 5, 2014 revealed:			
		nsive] 20-37.5mg [milligrams] ay] take one tab PO [by mouth] า "			
	"10/06/2014 0900 r	MAR documentation revealed: neds not given. Pharmacy did Pharmacy was called and			

	equiation & Licensind OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIE	R/CLIA	(X2) MULTIPLE (CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE S	SURVEY
	FCORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUM		A. BUILDING:		COMPL	ETED
		HFD02-0017		B. WING		02/2	20/2015
NAME OF PE	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		STREET ADD	RESS, CITY, STAT	TE, ZIP CODE		
በ <u>ሮ</u> ል እነ <i>ለነር</i>	OD REHABILITATION	AND WELL NESS		ROUGHS AVE			
DEARTO			WASHING	FON, DC 200			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIE FBE PRECEDED BY FULL R ENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE API DEFICIENCY)	QULD BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
L 001	Continued From pag	ge 12		L 001			
	they said the meds "10/06/2014 1800 B medication not avail A Physicians Order physician on Octobe "Coreg (Carvedilol) BID [two times a da" Wellbutrin (Bupro By mouth Dose 150 tab PO BID depress "Lisinopril [antihyp tab PO Daily Hyper" Plavix (Clopidogratab PO Daily CHF" "Abilify (Aripiprazo tab PO daily - depress tab PO	will be send [sent] to idil 20-37.5mg not glable pharmacy notif signed and dated by er 5, 2014 revealed: [antihypertensive] or y] Take 1 tab PO Bll pion Hcl)[antidepressing BID two times a sion " ertensive] - Dose 5 if tension " el Bisulfate)[anti-platitel] antihypertension " MAR documentation armacy was called a row " der signed and dated er 5, 2014 revealed: betic] 5mg Take 1 tall MAR documentation armacy was called a row " der signed and dated er 5, 2014 revealed: betic] 5mg Take 1 tall MAR documentation armacy was called a row " tin) [anti-cholesterol] PO daily - hyperlipide	iven , ied" , the ral 6.25mg D - HTN " sant] - Oral day Take 1 mg Take 1 selet] Take 1 revealed, - pharmacy and they said by the b PO daily revealed, "- pharmacy and they said 40mg bed emia "				
		MAR documentation					

Health R	<u>equiation & Licensing</u>	Administration			T
	OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) MULTIPLE	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
AND PLAN (OF CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDING:		OUMIFEELED
		HFD02-0017	B. WING		02/20/2015
		NFD02-001/			L VEIZVIZVIO
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET ADD	RESS, CITY, STA	TE, ZIP CODE	
		5000 BURI	ROUGHS AVE	E. NE	
DEANWO	OOD REHABILITATION	I AND WELLNESS WASHING	TON, DC 200)19	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES T BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY ENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETE
L 001	Continued From page	ge 13	L 001	L001 D	
	" 10/06/2014 2100 l	Lipitor not given, medication not			
	available pharmacy	notified "		1. Retrospectively nothing can be	done as
		ep		Resident # 99 no longer resides at	i i
	Glipizide [anti-dia	betic] ER tablet Extended .5mg Give 2.5mg by mouth one			7
	time a day for diabe	ong Give z.ong by mouth one etes "		2. All residents have the potential t	o be
	liffic a day for diabe	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		affected by the deficient practice of	
		MAR documentation revealed:		failing to demonstrate the knowledge	
		Pharmacy did not send Glipizide		residents respiratory care needs ar	
		vas called and it will be send		respiratory equipment utilized for the	
		114 0900 Glipizide was not send		management of respiratory needs.	
	has promised by pha	armacy. Nurse has called he order; 10/18/2014 0900		Licensed staff will be in-serviced or	
	Pharmacy did not s	end Glipizide 2.5mg. Pharmacy	ļ	knowledge of residents respiratory	
	was informed "			needs and the management of res	
				equipments. In-services will be pro	·
	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	view was conducted with		staff Development and the respirat	- I
		February 11, 2015 at		therapist.	Oly
		PM. He/she acknowledged the		illerapist.	
	aforementioned fine	unigs.		2 Compositor will be constituted	d on all
				3. Competencies will be conducted	
		to obtain Resident #352' s		Licensed Nurses by Staff Developr	
	prescribed medicat	ions for administration from the		Respiratory Therapist. Regional R	- 1
		The record was reviewed on		Therapist will also be available to o	conduct in-
	February 11, 2015.			service education.	
				4. Results of the competencies wil	l he
1				forwarded to the Administrator and	
		rvation, record review, and		Results will be discussed in the mo	
		(1) of 51 sampled residents, it at Employee #3 failed to		meeting. Identified area of concern	•
		ledge of one (1) resident 's		forwarded for education and comp	
		eds and the medical respiratory	***	forwarded for education and comp	nance. <i>prizr</i> io
	equipment utilized	for the management of Resident			
	#99 s respiratory				
	The findings includ	le:		•	
				1	

Health R	equiation & Licensing	Administration			
	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,			A. BUILDING:	**************************************	
	,	HFD02-0017	B. WING		02/20/2015
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET ADD	RESS, CITY, STA	TE, ZIP CODE	
		AND WELL NESS 5000 BUR	ROUGHS AVE	E. NE	
DEANWO	OD REHABILITATION	WASHING	TON, DC 200	19	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY NTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROI DEFICIENCY)	D BE COMPLETE
L 001	Continued From pag	ge 14	L 001		
L 001	Title 17 DCMR Charthe practice of regis performance of acts specialized knowled upon the principles behavioral, and soc An initial tour was crebruary 5, 2015 at asked about the charten population on the flowas one resident [R [tracheostomy] and Upon observation, for a tracheostomy coll compressor, which bedside stand, prox resident was not observed the population of the physical dated December 27, 2014 physical dated December 27, 2014 physical dated December 28, 2014 Tracheostomy care as needed. Every seruther review of the and dated February oxygen circuit once Wednesday for oxygen	pter 54, 5414.1, stipulates: stered nursing means the requiring substantial lge, judgment, and skill based of the biological, physical, ial sciences " conducted on the 2nd Floor on approximately 10:00 AM. When aracteristics of the resident cor, Employee #3 stated there desident #99] with a trach vent [ventilator]. Resident #99 was observed with ar connected to an oxygen was located on top of the arimal to resident 's left side. The served using a ventilator. Indmitted to the facility on I. A physician 's history and ember 30, 2104 revealed that included: "Laryngeal Neck aryngectomy, Bilateral Neck aryngectomy, Bilateral Neck trus Post Pectoralis Flap." Icician 's orders signed and dated if directed the following: " to be performed every shift and hift for tracheostomy tube." the physician 's orders signed if 2, 2015 directed: "Change a week, one time a day every igen concentrator."			
		ission MDS (Minimum Data Set) 015 under Section O			
l					

Health Regulation & Licensing Administration (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X3) DATE SURVEY (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES COMPLETED AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A. BUILDING: _ B. WING 02/20/2015 HFD02-0017 STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER 5000 BURROUGHS AVE. NE **DEANWOOD REHABILITATION AND WELLNESS** WASHINGTON, DC 20019 PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) COMPLETE SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X4) ID PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE PREFIX DATE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG TAG DEFICIENCY) L 001 L 001 Continued From page 15 (Special Treatments and Programs - Respiratory Treatments) revealed that the resident was coded for oxygen therapy, suction and tracheostomy care. On February 5, 2015 at approximately 3:15 PM, a follow-up face-to -face interview was conducted with Employee #3 regarding Resident #99 's respiratory care needs. He/she acknowledged that the resident had a tracheostomy and was not connected to a ventilator. The observation and clinical record review was conducted on February 5, 2015. L024 same as F-Tag 492 (1) L 024 1. The annual review form for the Nursing policy L 024 3206.3 Nursing Facilties and procedure manual has been revised. Policies shall be reviewed by the committee at least annually with written notations, signatures, and 2.A copy of the annual review form for the dates of review. nursing policy and procedure manual will be This Statute is not met as evidenced by: turned into the Administrator upon the day of Based on clinical record review, resident interview, review. and staff interviews for one (1) of 51 sampled residents, it was determined that the facility staff 3. The D.O.N will ensure that the Nursing policy failed to comply with applicable federal, state, and and procedure review form will be updated local laws and regulations, as evidenced by staff's annually and turned into the Administrator for failure to provide evidence that facility policies were review. reviewed annually. 4. This will be brought through the QAPI 5/12/15 The findings include: process annually to ensure compliance. On February 18, 2015 at approximately 3:15 PM, during a policy review, it was revealed that the policies in the policy manual list numbered "NSD04-001 to NSD04-160" had blank areas in the "Date Reviewed," "Date Revised," and "Date Approved " spaces allotted for facility documentation. The policies lacked evidence of

Health R	egulation & Licensing	Administration			····	
	OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) MULTIPLE	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SU COMPLE	
AND PLAN (OF CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDING: _		JOWNEL	
		HFD02-0017	B. WING		02/20)/2015
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET ADD	RESS, CITY, STA	TE, ZIP CODE		
		5000 BUR	ROUGHS AVE			
DEANWO	OOD REHABILITATION	AND WELLNESS	TON, DC 200			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES F BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY INTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)) BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
L 024	Continued From page	ge 16	L 024			
	documented notation	ns, signatures, and dates of				
	review.	ind, digitataroo, and addo of		L027 same as F-Tag 492 (B2)		
		15 at approximately 3:30 PM, a		1. Resident # 392 no longer reside	s in the	
	face-to -face intervi	ew was conducted with		facility. Resident #148 was assesse		
		ding the aforementioned		was no ill effect noted from the defi	cient	
		plained that they have a se original policy book that was		practice of physician not completing	g the	
	signed and dated. F	le/she provided the signature		H & P timely (72hrs). Retrospective	ely	
	page for review. Wh	nen asked about the written		nothing can be done.		
		ons, he/she did not provide the				
	requested informati	on.		2. All residents have the potential to	1	i
	Facility staff failed to	o provide evidence that facility		affected by the deficient practice of	physician	
		ved annually. The policies were		H & P not done timely. (72hrs).		
	reviewed on Februa			0.4 124		
	į			3.An audit was created to track phy		
1 027	2007 2 Numaina Fac	sili#ioo	L 027	visits within 72 hours. Medical reco		
L 027	3207.2 Nursing Fac	intes	L 021	complete a monthly audit to ensure compliance. A new system was de		
	The Medical Directo	or shall:		by Administration for physician ass	-	İ
				to new admission for compliance.	agamuent	
	(a)Coordinate medi	cal care in the facility;	The state of the s	·	_	
	(b)Implement reside	ent care policies;		4. Audits will be turned in to the MI Administrator and DON to ensure of	•	
	(c)Develop written	medical bylaws and medical		Results will be present in the mont	-	
	policies;			meeting. Areas of concern will be	-	
	(4)Camia as !!=!= : -	with attanding physician		and follow up by Medical Director.		5/12/15
		with attending physician re the prompt issuance and				
	implementation of o					
		s and accidents that occur on the hazards to health and safety;				
	(f)Ensure that medi	ical components of resident care				
	policies are followe					

Health R	egulation & Licensing	Administration			T
	OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) MULTIPLE (CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
AND PLAN C	F CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDING:		
		HFD02-0017	B. WING		02/20/2015
NAME OF D	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET ADD	RESS, CITY, STAT	re, ZIP CODE	
		5000 BUR	ROUGHS AVE		
DEANWO	OD REHABILITATION	AND WELLNESS	TON, DC 200		
(VA) (D)	SLIMMARY ST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO	N (X5)
(X4) ID PREFIX	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	F BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY ENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP	
TAG	OK EGG IDE	INTERNATION	IAG	DEFICIENCY)	
L 027	Continued From page	ge 17	L 027		ļ
	(g)Assist the Admin	istrator in arranging twenty-four			
	(24) hours of contin	uous			
		a day for medical emergencies			
	and in developing	rgency medical care; and			
	procedures for ente	igonoy modiodi odio, and			
	(h)Ensure that atter	nding medical professionals who			
	treat residents in the				
	facility have current U.S. Drug Enforcen	District of Columbia licenses,			
		ontrolled Substance registration			
	on file in the facility,				
		d annual certification of their			
	freedom from				
	communicable dise	ases.			
	This Statute is not	met as evidenced by:			
	for one (1) of 51 sa	ecord review and staff interview mpled residents, it was			Ì
		facility staff failed to comply with	l		
		state, and local laws and lenced by the physician ' s failure			Ì
		it's history and physical	;		
	assessment within	72 hours of admission. Resident		!	
	#392.				
	The findings include	e:			
	According to 3207	2 of the District of Columbia			
		ons, " The Medical Director shall:			
		n resident is seen by a physician			
	within seventy-two	(72) hours after admission and			İ
		nas included in the record ed in sub-section 3231.12.			
	Information identifie	50 III 305 3000011 0201.12.			
		nission record revealed the			
		ted to the facility on February 9,			
	2015.				
	5				

Health Regulation & Licensing Administration STATE FORM

<u>neamir</u>	egulation & Licensing	Administration			T	<u> </u>
	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
AND PLAN	A COUNTOUN	DENTILION HONDEN.	A. BUILDING: _		- · · · · · ·	
						ı
		HFD02-0017	B. WING		02/20/2015	
NAME OF D	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET ADD	RESS, CITY, STA	TE, ZIP CODE		ļ
NAMEOFF	(OVIDER OR GOLT DER		ROUGHS AVI			
DEANWO	OOD REHABILITATION	AND WELLNESS	TON, DC 200			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES I BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY INTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLET	re ,
L 027	Continued From page	ge 18	L 027	L036		
	evidence of a history A review of the February lacked docuresident's admitting On February 19, 20 face-to-face intervied Employees #11 regulations. He/she achistory and physical stated that he/she with physician regarding On February 19, 20 Employee #11 provokesident #392, date stated that he/she completed the history stated he/she had prior to this one, but	ruary 2015 'Order Summary imented evidence of the diagnoses. 15 at approximately 9:30 AM, a sw was conducted with arding the aforementioned knowledged the absence of the I on the clinical record, and would place a call to the		 Resident #148 was admitted to ton 12/12/2014. The resident was elepy the attending physician on 12/1 a history and physical was completed. All other residents H&P were cheensure compliance. All residents his potential to be affected by this definition of the practice. The Medical Director was notified findings. The Medical Director compliance to all other physicians. Medical Recoordinator will ensure that all residents will be conducted by the unit secretaries monthly and all finding with physicians. Results of the audits will be turn D.O.N for review and discussed in monthly QAPI meeting for compliant potential need for education will be and followed through. 	xamined 3/14, and ed. ecked to exect the cient d of the municated ecords dents et order. t s shared ed into the the nce. Any	
L 03	3207.11 Nursing Fa	acilities	L 036			
	examination and ever status at least ever documented in the This Statute is not Based on clinical refor one (1) of 51 sa	Il have a comprehensive medical valuation of his or her health y twelve (12) months, and resident's medical record. met as evidenced by: ecord review and staff interview ampled residents, it was a facility staff failed to comply with state, and local.	AMAGINATION		**	

Health Re	Health Regulation & Licensing Administration						
	OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) MULTIPLE	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) D			
AND PLAN C	F CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDING: _		COMPLETED		
	!					1	
		HFD02-0017	B. WING	***************************************	02/20/2015	l	
						\neg	
NAME OF PR	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		DDRESS, CITY, STA				
DEANWOOD REHABILITATION AND WELLNESS 5000 BURR							
DEMINO	OD REIMBIETT (1101)	WASHI	NGTON, DC 200)19			
(X4) ID		ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION		ere	
PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST OR LSC IDE	T BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY ENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO			
				DEFICIENCY)			
1 000	- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	40	L 036				
L 036	Continued From page	ge 19	L 036				
	laws and regulations	s, as evidenced by staff's failu	re				
		ehensive medical examination					
		e resident's health status at					
		12) months and document it in					
	the medical record.	Kesident #146.				:	
	The findings include	a-			İ		
	The mange molade	5.					
	According to 3207.1	11 of the District of Columbia					
		ons, "The Medical Director shall	1:				
	Ensure that each re						
		dical examination and evaluati					
		status at least every twelve (1)					
	months, and docum record.	nented in the resident's medica	l i		İ		
	record.						
	A review of the med	dical record was conducted on		·			
		at approximately 2:30 PM.	ĺ				
	-						
		ence of an annual history and	n d				
	or 2015, if required	lical record for last year 2014 a	ina				
	or 2015, in required	at this time.					
	A face-to-face inter	view was conducted on Febru	ary				
		imately 11:00 AM with Employ	ee				
		nade regarding if there was an					
		physical conducted. Employe	9				
		eck medical records to make					
		thinned." Employee #9 was	111				
	will place a call to the	ating the document and stated he Primary Medical Doctor and	1				
	inform him/her."	no i macy wedical bootol and	_				
			é				
					1		

Health R	<u>egulation & Licensinc</u>	Administration			1
STATEMENT	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
AND PLANC	N CONNECTION	DENTI TOTALION HOMBEN.	A. BUILDING: _		
		HFD02-0017	B. WING		02/20/2015
			3500 OT/ OTA	TE 710 0005	T CENEDICO 10
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		RESS, CITY, STA R oughs ave		
DEANWO	OOD REHABILITATION	AND WELLNESS	TON, DC 200		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES FBE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY INTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROF DEFICIENCY)	D BE COMPLETE
L 051	Continued From pag	ge 20	L 051	L051 (A1-5) same as F-Tag 279 (1	-5)
L 051			L 051		
2 00 1	52 10.4 IValoning (40			1a. Resident #16- a care-plan was	ł
		II be responsible for the		developed to address the goals, in	
	following:			and needs related to Dialysis treated to Dialysis treated by Resident #99- no longer reside	
	(a)Making daily resi	dent visits to assess physical		1c. Resident #185- a care-plan wa	•
	and emotional statu	s and implementing any		developed to address the goals, in	
	required nursing into	ervention;		and needs related to his/her behave	
	(h)Reviewing medic	ation records for completeness,		"hoarding".	
		scription of physician orders,		1d. Resident #392- a care-plan wa	s
	and adherences to	stop-order policies;		developed to address the goals an	!
	(-) Daviewing registe	untal plane of care for		interventions related to the assess	ment and
		ents' plans of care for nd approaches, and revising		care of the dialysis access site.	_
	them as needed;	, in oppronounce, and receiving		1e. Resident #322- a care-plan war developed to address the goals an	
		onsibility to the nursing staff for ing care of specific residents;		intervention related to the resident extraction and oral dental care.	
	(e)Supervising and employee on the ur	evaluating each nursing nit; and		All residents have the potential t affected by the practice of not initial	
	her designee inform	ctor of Nursing Services or his or ned about the status of residents. met as evidenced by:		plans with appropriate goals and a to meet a resident's medical, nursi mental and psychosocial needs th identified in the comprehensive as The Care-plans of all residents will reviewed to ensure there are appr	ng, and at are sessment. I be
	interviews for five (was determined the develop care plans approaches to adde resident who receiv required tracheosto was described as a needs for one (1) re	vations, record review and 5) of 51 sampled residents, it at the charge nurse failed to with appropriate goals and ress: care needs for one (1) ved dialysis; one (1) resident who my care; one (1) resident who a "Hoarder;" for oral dental care esident; and care of the ss site for one (1) resident.	- A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A	goals and interventions in place to needs identified in all assessment orders.	meet

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION MARE OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLER DEANWOOD REHABILITATION AND WELLNESS DEMONSTRANGE (PROVIDER OR SUPPLER) STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE 29 CODE 5000 BURROUGHS AVE. NE WASHINGTON, CC 20419 PREFIX TAG DEPOSITE (PROVIDER OR SUPPLER) STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE 29 CODE 5000 BURROUGHS AVE. NE WASHINGTON, CC 20419 PREFIX TAG DEPOSITE OR SUPPLER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE 29 CODE 5000 BURROUGHS AVE. NE WASHINGTON, CC 20419 PREFIX TAG PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION SHOULD BE CROSS HERE BURNING AND WELLNESS DEPOSITE OR SHAN OF CORRECTION SHOULD BE CROSS HERE BURNING AND WELLNESS TAG 3. Protocols for Care-plan development, review and revision were reviewed to ensure compliance with requirements related to care- planing for residents. The Staff development coordinator provided care plan education on these protocols to licensed nurses by 51/21/15. All new and readmission residents will be reviewed by the ADONs to ensure appropriate care-plans are in place. Care-plan review and revisions will be completed quarterly and revisions will be completed quarterly and revisions will be completed quarterly and revisions will be completed quarterly and revisions will be completed quarterly and revisions will be completed plan review and revisions will be completed plan review and revisions and health needs. ADONs and Unit Managers will check care- plans prior to the quarterly care-plan review in the Morning clinical review meeting. 2. The charge nurse failed to develop a care plan with appropriate goals and approaches for tracheostomy care for one resident with a trach. Resident #39 A review of physician's history and physical progress note dated January 9, 2015, under physical examination at the section Neck: revealed, Tracheostomy care to be performed every shift and	Health R	egulation & Licensing	Administration			
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER DEANWOOD REHABILITATION AND WELLNESS SUBMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCES WASHINGTON, DC 20019 PREFIX TAG CRACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGILLATORY ON ITEM PRECEDED BY FULL REGILLATORY ON ITEM PRECEDED BY FULL REGILLATORY DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGILLATORY TAG OF THE PROVIDER SPLAN OF CORRECTION SOUGHT FUND IN FORMATION. L 051 Continued From page 21 The findings include: 1. The charge nurse failed to develop a care plan with goals and approaches to address care needs for Resident #16 who received dialysis. A Physicians order signed and dated February 6, 2015 directed, "Dialysis Monday, Wednesday, & Friday one time a day every Mon [Monday], Wed [Wednesday], Fri [Finday]." A face-to-face interview was conducted with Employee #25 on February 13, 2015 at 11:00am. The employee stated that Resident #16 has dialysis on Monday, Wednesday, and friday at 915 AM. Review of the care plan section of the clinical record reveled that there was no plan of care developed to address the resident receiving dialysis treatment. 2. The charge nurse failed to develop a care plan with appropriate goals and approaches for tracheostomy care for one resident receiving dialysis treatment. 2. The charge nurse failed to develop a care plan with appropriate goals and approaches for tracheostomy care for one resident receiving dialysis treatment. 2. The charge nurse failed to develop a care plan with appropriate goals and approaches for tracheostomy care for one resident receiving dialysis treatment. A review of physician's history and physical progress note dated January 9, 2015, under physical examination at the section Neck: revealed, "Tracheostomy site." A review of an interim order sheet for January, 2015 revealed a physician's order that read, "Tracheostomy care to be performed every shift and "Tracheostomy care to be performed every shift and "Tracheostomy care to be performed every shift and "Tracheostomy care to be performed every shift and "Tracheostomy care to be per		-;		•		
DEANWOOD REHABILITATION AND WELLNESS DEANWOOD REHABILITATION AND WELLNESS DEANWOOD REHABILITATION AND WELLNESS SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEPOCIENCIES PREFIX TAG DEPOCIES OF TAGE OF THE PROPERCE OF THE PROPE			HFD02-0017	B. WING		02/20/2015
DEANWOOD REHABILITATION AND WELLINESS WASHINGTON, DC 20019 PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION CONSTRUCTION (EACH DEPICENCY NUST HE PRICEDED BY FULL RESOLUTION? TAG INCOME. THE PRICEDED BY FULL RESOLUTION? TAG INCOME. THE PRICEDED BY FULL RESOLUTION? TAG INCOME. THE PRICEDED BY FULL RESOLUTION? TAG INCOME. 1. The charge nurse failed to develop a care plan with goals and approaches to address care needs for Resident #16 who received dialysis. A Physicians order signed and dated February 6, 2015 directed. Dialysis Monday, Wednesday, & Friday one time a day every Mon [Monday], Wed [Wednesday], Fri [Friday].* A face-to-face interview was conducted with Employee #25 on February 13, 2015 at 11:00am. The employee stated that Resident #16 has dialysis on Monday, Wednesday, and Friday at 9:15 AM. Review of the care plan section of the clinical record revieed that there was no plan of care developed to address the resident receiving dialysis treatment. 2. The charge nurse failed to develop a care plan with appropriate goals and approaches for tracheostomy care for one resident with a trach. Resident #99 A review of an interim order sheet for January, 2015 revealed a physician's order that read, "Tracheostomy green to be performed every shift and "Tracheostomy care to be performed every shift and "Tracheostomy care to be performed every shift and "Tracheostomy care to be performed every shift and "Tracheostomy care to be performed every shift and "Tracheostomy care to be performed every shift and "Tracheostomy care to be performed every shift and "Tracheostomy care to be performed every shift and "Tracheostomy care to be performed every shift and "Tracheostomy care to be performed every shift and "Tracheostomy care to be performed every shift and "Tracheostomy care to be performed every shift and "Tracheostomy care to be performed every shift and "Tracheostomy care to be performed every shift and "Tracheostomy care to be performed every shift and "Tracheostomy care to be performed every shift and "Tracheostomy care t	NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET ADD	RESS, CITY, STA	TE, ZIP CODE	
L 051 Continued From page 21 The findings include: 1. The charge nurse failed to develop a care plan with goals and approaches to address care needs for Resident #16 who received dialysis. A Physicians order signed and dated February 6, 2015 directed, "Dialysis Monday, Wednesday, & Friday one time a day every Mon [Monday], Wed [Wednesday], Fri [Friday]." A face-to-face interview was conducted with Employee #25 on February 13, 2015 at 11:00am. The employee stated that Resident #16 has dialysis on Monday, Wednesday and Friday at 9:15 AM. Review of the care plan section of the clinical record reveled that there was no plan of care developed to address the resident write a treach extendent with appropriate goals and approaches for tracheostomy care for one resident with a trach. Resident #99 A review of physician's history and physical progress note dated January 9, 2015, under physical examination at the section Neck: revealed, "Tracheostomy site." L 051 L 051 L 051 L 051 3. Protocols for Care-plan development, review and revision were reviewed to ensure compliance with requirements related to care-planning for residents. The Staff development coordinator provided care plan education on these protocols to licensed nurses by 5/12/15. All new and readmission residents will be reviewed by the ADONs to ensure appropriate care-plans are in place. Care-plan review and revisions were reviewed to ensure coordinator provided care plan education on these protocols to licensed nurses by 5/12/15. All new and readmission residents will be reviewed by the ADONs to ensure appropriate care-plans are in place. Care-plan review and revisions will be completed quarterly and updated as needed to reflect residents' current goals, interventions and health needs. ADONs and Unit Managers will check care-plans prior to the quarterly care-plan meetings to ensure they have been updated. Nursing Management will monitor care-plan review and revision. Sample will be increased if concerns are identified. Results of the audit will be	DEANWO	OD REHABILITATION	AND WELLNESS			
The findings include: 1. The charge nurse failed to develop a care plan with goals and approaches to address care needs for Resident #16 who received dialysis. A Physicians order signed and dated February 6, 2015 directed. "Dialysis Monday, Wednesday, & Friday one time a day every Mon [Monday], Wed [Wednesday], Fri [Friday]." A face-to-face interview was conducted with Employee #25 on February 13, 2015 at 11:00am. The employee stated that Resident #16 has dialysis on Monday, Wednesday, and Friday at 9:15 AM. Review of the care plan section of the clinical record reveled that there was no plan of care developed to address the resident receiving dialysis treatment. 2. The charge nurse failed to develop a care plan with appropriate goals and approaches for tracheostomy care for one resident with a trach. Resident #99 A review of physician's history and physical examination at the section Neck: revealed, "Tracheostomy site." A review of an interim order sheet for January, 2015 revealed a physician's order that read, "Tracheostomy care to be performed every shift and "Tracheostomy care to be performed every shift and "Tracheostomy care to be performed every shift and "Tracheostomy care to be performed every shift and "Tracheostomy care to be performed every shift and "Tracheostomy care to be performed every shift and "Tracheostomy care to be performed every shift and "Tracheostomy care to be performed every shift and "Tracheostomy care to be performed every shift and "Tracheostomy care to be performed every shift and "Tracheostomy care to be performed every shift and "Tracheostomy care to be performed every shift and "Tracheostomy care to be performed every shift and "Tracheostomy care to be performed every shift and "Tracheostomy care to be performed every shift and "Tracheostomy care to be performed every shift and "Tracheostomy care to be performed every shift and "Tracheostomy care to be performed every shift and "Tracheostomy care to be performed every shift and "Tracheostomy care to be performed every	PREFIX	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY	PREFIX	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPI	BE COMPLETE
as needed every shift for tracheostomy tube; Shiley [Laryngectomy tube] size 8 uncuffed one time a day for tracheostomy tube; Suction every	L 051	The findings included 1. The charge nurse with goals and approfor Resident #16 who in the A Physicians order a 2015 directed, " Dialysis Monday, a day every Mon [Magnet Monday]." A face-to-face intended by the Employee #25 on Face on Monday, Wedner and Mond	e failed to develop a care plan paches to address care needs to received dialysis. signed and dated February 6, Wednesday, & Friday one time onday], Wed [Wednesday], Fri view was conducted with ebruary 13, 2015 at 11:00am. In the dialysis say, and Friday at 9:15 AM. plan section of the clinical there was no plan of care set the resident receiving dialysis are failed to develop a care plan als and approaches for for one resident with a trach. and shistory and physical dialysis and the section Neck: revealed, in order sheet for January, 2015 and order that read, the to be performed every shift and onlift for tracheostomy tube; Shiley is size 8 uncuffed one time a day		review and revision were reviewed compliance with requirements related planning for residents. The Staff decoordinator provided care plan eduction these protocols to licensed nurses and linew and readmission residents reviewed by the ADONs to ensure a care-plans are in place. Care-plan and revisions will be completed quantiand updated as needed to reflect recurrent goals, interventions and her ADONs and Unit Managers will che plans prior to the quarterly care-plan to ensure they have been updated. Management will monitor care-plan schedules through daily dash board in the Morning clinical review meeting. A monthly audit will be conducted QAPI nurse on 10% of current resignants to ensure compliance with careview and revision. Sample will be increased if concerns are identified of the audit will be brought through process to identify any further need education or performance improve	to ensure ed to care- velopment cation on by 5/12/15. will be appropriate review arterly esidents' alth needs ack care- n meetings Nursing review d review ing. d by the dents' care- are-plan e l. Results the QAPI d for ment

Health Ro	equiation & Licensing	Administration			
STATEMENT	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	. ,	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		HFD02-0017	B. WING		02/20/2015
NAME OF PR	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET ADDR	RESS, CITY, STA	re, zip code	
		5000 BURF	ROUGHS AVE	. NE	
DEANWO	OD REHABILITATION	WASHING	TON, DC 200	19	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY NTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	D BE COMPLETE
L 051	Continued From pag	ge 22	L 051		
		every shift for tracheostomy ncy equipments at bedside one		L051 B1,2a-b;3;4a-b same as F-tag	្វ 280(1-4)
		ory difficulty, At 4 liters		1a. The Care-plan for Resident #16) was
	continuous O2 [oxyg	gen] via trach mask for		reviewed and revised to include the	
		one time a day and Start		treatment days.	
	oxygen weaning as tracheostomy status	tolerated every shift related to		1b. The Care-plan for Resident #93	
	•			revised to include the dialysis treat	
		plan, under problem, revealed,		days and to include approaches/inf for care needs related to pre and p	
		eostomy related to surgery;" I, "The resident will have clear		treatment.	OSt diarysis
		ounds bilaterally;" under		1c. The Care-plan for Resident #32	22 was
	interventions reveal	ed, "Administer humidified		reviewed and revised to include the	
		ed, Ensure that trach ties are		treatment days.	
		; monitor/document for ion, confusion, increase heart		1d. The Care-plans for Resident #	
	rate (tachycardia) a	nd Bradycardia [decreased heart		reviewed and revised to include go	
		ment level of consciousness,		approaches for suicidal ideation.	
		ethargy PRN [as necessary], espiratory rate, depth and		and revision was also completed to resident's hospitalization from Jan	
		per and pencil if needed, work		2015 for evaluation of COPD.	Jaiy 10-21,
		elop communication system that	1000	2010 for evaluation of OOI D.	
	There was no suid-	and found in the developed care		2. All residents have the potential	to be
		ence found in the developed care goals and approaches to perform		effected by this deficient practice of	
		maintenance of bedside		review/revise care-plans to reflect	residents'
		ent, and oxygen weaning, as		current needs and health status. (· I
	prescribed by the p	hysician for Resident #99.		for all residents will be reviewed a	
	A face-to-face inter	view was conducted with		by the nursing management team	
	Employee #3 on Fe	bruary 10, 2015 at		they reflect the residents' current of interventions and healthcare statu	·
		PM. After examining the care		interventions and fleatificate statu	3 .
		e acknowledged the dings. The record was reviewed			
	on February 10, 20				
ĺ					

Health Regulation & Licensing Administration						1
	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SU COMPLET	
AND PLAN C	F CORRECTION	IDENTITION TO MIDEN	A. BUILDING:			
			D JAPANO			
		HFD02-0017	B. WING		02/20	/2015
NAME OF PR	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET ADDR	RESS, CITY, STA	TE, ZIP CODE		
	A	5000 BURF	ROUGHS AVE	E. NE		
DEANWO	OD REHABILITATION	AND WELLINESS WASHING	TON, DC 200	19		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY NTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)) BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
L 051	with goals and approdescribed as a "ho A review of Resided dated October 2, 20 Hypertension, Cong Renal Failure, General Failure, General Failure, General Failure, General Failure, General Failure, General Failure, General Failure, General Failure, General Failure, General Failure, General Failure, General Failure, General Failure, General Failure, General Failure, Constant Failure, General Fai	e failed to initiate a care plan oaches for one resident arder. "Resident #185. Int #185's history and physical 114, under problems included: "Jestive Heart Failure, History of oral Debility and a new problem oarder." 5 at approximately 9:15 AM, observed in his/her assigned or bed. Observed were bags of his/her chair located next to the orace that a care plan was goals and approaches to address ew problem described as a "Inview was conducted on February mately 4:07 PM with Employee #104 acknowledged the findings. The orace don February 11, 2015. The resident is resistant to ge his/her belongings. "The one resident described as a select for one resident described as a failed to develop a care plan to hensive assessment for smodialysis access site. Cility's policy titled, 'Dialysis,' "Inonitored every shift by palpating	ALL ALL ALL ALL ALL ALL ALL ALL ALL ALL	3. Protocols for Care-plan develops review and revision were reviewed compliance with requirements relationaries planning for residents. The Staff development coordinator care plan education on these protolicensed nurses on (insert dates). Education to licensed nurses related Dialysis Care was provided by the Development Coordinator/Nursing Management by 5/12/15. All new and readmission residents reviewed by the ADONs to ensure care-plans are in place. Care-plant and revisions will be completed quand updated as needed to reflect recurrent goals, interventions and he ADONs and Unit Managers will chaplans prior to the quarterly care-plant meetings to ensure they have bee 4. A monthly audit will be conducted QAPI nurse on 10% of current residence of the audit will be brought through process to identify any further nee education or performance improve plans.	to ensure red to care- provided cols to ed to Staff will be appropriate review arterly residents' realth needs reck care- an updated. ed by the idents' with care- will be d. Results on the QAPI d for rement	,
	for thrill and auscul					

Health R	equiation & Licensing	Administration			1	
	OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) MULTIPLE	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SU	
AND PLAN C	OF CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDING: _		COMPLE	:150
			_			ļ
		UED00 0047	B. WING		00104	10045
		HFD02-0017			j U2/20	0/2015
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET ADD	RESS, CITY, STA	TE, ZIP CODE		
		5000 BUR	ROUGHS AVE			
DEANWO	OD REHABILITATION	AND WELLNESS	TON, DC 200			
			1014, 00 200		T	
(X4) ID		ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES I BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY	ID PREFIX	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD		(X5) COMPLETE
PREFIX TAG		ENTIFYING INFORMATION)	TAG	CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROF		DATE
;				DEFICIENCY)		
			1.654			
L 051	Continued From page	ge 24	L 051			
	Physician will be no	tified of the absence of a thrill or				
	bruit."	and of the absolute of a trail of				
	WI GIR.					j
	A review of the adm	ission record revealed the				
		ed to the facility on February 9,				
	2015.					
	A review of the phys	sician's history and physical			1	
		2015, but provided for chart			1	
	review on February	20, 2015 revealed that the				!
		s included Hypertension,				
	Diabetes Mellitus, F	Pacemaker, End Stage Renal	A COLUMN TO THE			
		sis, Chronic Anemia, Altered				
		ıl Fibrillation, Congestive Heart				
	Failure, and Cardio	vascular Disease.				
						<u></u>
		uary 2015 Treatment				
		ord (TAR) revealed the following:				
		vascular access device for				
	hemodialysis] for bl					
		uit [a whooshing sound made				
		nrough a vessel] & thrill [the				
		over the vascular access]				
		e of bruit & thrill every shift."				
		catheter site on return from rery shift for bleeding, redness,				
	or signs of infection					
	or signs of fillection					
	Review of the care	plan created on February 9,				
	2015 revealed the f					
		d or take B/P [blood pressure] in				
	arm with graft Right					
		nt to go for the scheduled				
		nts. Resident receives dialysis	777			
		/ednesday, and Friday]."				
		in and apply lotion as needed."				1
		er arm dialysis fistula [vascular				
	access for hemodia		1000			
1						

Health Regulation & Licensing Administration STATE FORM

Health Re	egulation & Licensing	Administration				
STATEMENT	OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) MULTIPLE (CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SU COMPLET	
AND PLAN C	FCORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDING:		JOSIVIE LL	
		HFD02-0017	B. WING		02/20	/2015
NAME OF PE	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET ADD	RESS, CITY, STAT	E. ZIP CODE		
		SOOO RUR	ROUGHS AVE			
DEANWO	OD REHABILITATION	AND WELLNESS WASHING	TON, DC 200	19		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY INTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIVE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
L 051	Continued From pag	ge 25	L 051			
	The care plan lacke the dialysis access policy and TAR.	d comprehensive assessment of site, as described in the facility	1.			
	face-to-face intervie Employees #5 and I aforementioned find findings. The clinical	15 at approximately 9:30 AM, a www.as conducted with Employee #11 regarding the lings. Both acknowledged the al record was reviewed on				•
	with goals and appr	e failed to develop a care plan coaches for Resident #322 that nts current oral dental care	1000			
	A review of the nurs following:	sing progress notes revealed the				
	"(Dentist name) ext ordered Penicillin V every 6 hrs [hours] Resident complaine and Tramadol 2 tab Resident re-evaluat	4 23:14 [11:14 PM] revealed racted 1 [one] teeth [tooth] and potassium 500mg [antibiotic] times 7 days for dental infection. ed of dental pain scale 6 (six)/10 as administered at 6:00 PM. ted at 7:00 PM and denied any nains stable no dental bleeding				
		0 PM revealed: "Resident had previous shift, some bleeding				
		idents care plan lacked evidence n goals and approaches to extraction and				

Health R	Health Regulation & Licensing Administration						
STATEMENT	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		HFD02-0017	B. WING		02/20	/2015	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET AD	ORESS, CITY, STAT	TE, ZIP CODE			
DEANWO	OD REHABILITATION	AND WELLNESS	ROUGHS AVE			:	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES FBE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY ENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID- PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRODEFICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE	
L 051	Continued From pag	ge 26	L 051				
	oral dental needs.						
	Employee #4 on Fe 12:22 PM. A query v resident's tooth extr	view was conducted with bruary10, 2015 at approximately was made regarding the raction and goals and ere in place to address the oral	,				
	acknowledged the r	care plan, Employee #4 resident's care plan lacked is area to reflect the tooth dental care needs.					
		ailed to develop a care plan with nes that reflected the residents care needs.					
	four (4) of 51 sample that the charge nurs residents care plan- revise the care plan- days for two (2) resident, and to rev		e l			:	
		e failed to review and revise the edialysis treatments days					

REHM11

Health Regulation & Licensing Administration STATE FORM

Health R	egulation & Licensing	Administration			
	OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) MULTIPLE	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
AND PLAN C	OF CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDING: _		John Laines
		HFD02-0017	B. WING		02/20/2015
		OTOCCTAD	DBESS CITY STA	TE ZID CODE	
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		DRESS, CITY, STA		
DEANWO	OD REHABILITATION	AND WELLNESS	ROUGHS AVE		
			STON, DC 200		NI ore
(X4) ID PREFIX		ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES I BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY	ID PREFIX	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD	D BE COMPLETE
TAG	OR LSC IDE	NTIFYING INFORMATION)	TAG	CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROF DEFICIENCY)	PRIATE DATE
L 051	Continued From pag	ae 27	L 051		
		-			
	for Resident #16.				
	A review of the Phys	sicians order signed and dated			
	February 6, 2015 di	rected,			
		Wednesday, [and] Friday one			
	time a day every Mo	on, Wed, Fri."			
	A roviou of the care	e plan section of the clinical			
		nce of the dialysis treatment			
	days for Resident #				
		view was conducted with			
	Employee #25 on F	ebruary 13, 2015 at			
		O AM. After review of the above ed the findings. The record was			
	reviewed on Februa				
	101101104 0111 0214	,,			
		se failed to review and revise the	e		
		e dialysis treatment days for			
	Resident #93	•			
	A review of the Phy	sician 's Orders signed and			
	dated January 21, 2				
	" Dialysis Monday	, Wednesday, and Friday. "			
		i com a Calle a a Bailean I	ļ		
		e plan section of the clinical			
	days for Resident #	ence of the dialysis treatment			
	days for resident #		W. Carlot		
		view was conducted with			
		February 13, 2015 at			
		O AM. After review of the above and the findings.	3		
	he/she acknowledg	riewed on February 13, 2015.			
	THE RECOID Was IEV	Total of Footably 10, 2010.			
	2b. The charge nur	se failed to review and revise			

Health Regulation & Licensing Administration						
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA		(X2) MULTIPLE	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
AND PLAN C	AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		A. BUILDING:			
		HFD02-0017	B. WING		02/20/2015	
NAME OF PE	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET ADD	RESS, CITY, STA	TE, ZIP CODE		
		5000 BUR	ROUGHS AVE	NE		
DEANWO	OD REHABILITATION	I AND WELLNESS	TON, DC 200			
(X4) ID		ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL		
PREFIX TAG		T BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY ENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP		
				DEFICIENCY)		
L 051	Continued From pag	ge 28	L 051			
	the care plan to incl	ude approaches/interventions to				
	address the resident's care needs pre and post dialysis for Resident #93.					
	A review of "The r	resident has, renal failure r/t				
	frelated to End Sta	ge disease " care plan revealed				
	that there were no a	approaches/interventions to			1	
		s such as, pre and post dialysis				
	assessments.					
					į.	
	1	view was conducted with				
	Employee #25 on February 13, 2015 at approximately 11:00 AM. After review of the above					
	he/she acknowledg					
		niewed on February 13, 2015.				
	3 The charge nurse	e failed to review and revise the				
		to include dialysis treatment				
	days for Resident #					
	D = 2 d = 24 #000					
		admitted to the facility on June oses which included ESRD [End				
	Stage Renal Diseas					
			_			
		dent 's MDS [Minimum Data Set	1			
	January 9, 2015 rev	ssment Reference Date] of vealed the resident was coded ir				
		agnoses: (F) chronic Kidney	A STATE OF THE STA			
	disease; (G) Renal	Dialysis Status.				
	A review of the Ord	der Summary Report [Physician '				
		nd dated by the physician on	- Landania de la companyo de la comp			
	February 2, 2015 re	evealed: Order summary; Active;				
		ber 6, 2014: Dialysis on				
	Tuesday, Thursday	y, and Saturday.				
	A review of the resi	idents care plan revealed a focus	3			
	area: "The reside					

Health Regulation & Licensing Administration

Health Regulation & Licensing Administration STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: COMPLETED A. BUILDING: _ B. WING 02/20/2015 HFD02-0017 STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER 5000 BURROUGHS AVE. NE DEANWOOD REHABILITATION AND WELLNESS WASHINGTON, DC 20019 PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X5) COMPLETE ID (X4) ID PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY **PREFIX** DATE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG TAG DEFICIENCY) L 051 L 051 Continued From page 29 (specify type hemo [hemodialysis/peritoneal) r/t frelated/to] Renal Failure. Date initiated: June 8, 2014 with a goal/target date of December 29, 2014. There was no evidence that the care plan was reviewed and revised to include the resident 's dialysis days on Tuesday, Thursday, and Saturday. A face-to-face interview was conducted with Employee #4 on February 13, 2015 at approximately 11:00 AM.. After review of the above he/she acknowledged the findings. The record was reviewed on February 13, 2015. 4a. The charge nurse failed to review and revise the care plan to include interventions to manage suicidal ideations verbalized by Resident #388. An Electronic Nurses Note dated January 16, 2015 at 03:15 revealed, "Late documentation for January 15, 2015; Resident alert and confused. ... [He/she] verbalized [he/she] want to kill [himself/herself]. [he/she] need a knife to harm self, that [his/her] child is been taken and no one love [him/her]. [She/he] was seen by the psychiatrist and some new orders were given. Resident has been placed on 1:1[one to one] supervision. " A Psychiatry Consult dated January 15, 2015 revealed: "Spoke with the staff, spoke with the patient, recommended admit ... Patient appears to be confused secondary to underlying Dementia Diagnosis that can be exacerbated by infection and disorientation. Plan: Medical workup recommended, 1:1 [one to one] supervision

Health Regulation & Licensing Administration (X3) DATE SURVEY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: COMPLETED A. BUILDING: _ 02/20/2015 HFD02-0017 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 5000 BURROUGHS AVE. NE **DEANWOOD REHABILITATION AND WELLNESS** WASHINGTON, DC 20019 (X5) COMPLETE DATE SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY PREFIX PREFIX OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG TAG DEFICIENCY) L 051 L 051 Continued From page 30 ...Give patient Haldol/Cogentin ..." A review of care plan revealed that the care plan was not reviewed and revised to include goals and approaches for Resident#388 's suicidal ideations on January 15, 2015. There was no evidence that the care plan was amended to include Resident #388 's suicidal ideations. A face-to-face interview was conducted on February 11, 2015 at approximately 4:07 PM with Employee # 11. He/she acknowledged the findings. The record was reviewed on February 11, 2015. 4b. The charge nurse failed to review and revise the care plan to include Resident #388 's hospitalization. Resident #388 was initially admitted to the facility on January 9, 2015 with diagnoses that included Status Post Acute Exacerbation of COPD (Chronic Obstructive Pulmonary Disease), Hypertension, Diabetes, and Debility. An interim physician order dated January 16, 2015 at 6:30 PM directed: "Transfer resident to [hospital named] under [medical doctor named] care for evaluation COPD (Chronic Obstructive Pulmonary Disease) exacerbation and electrolyte imbalance. The resident was readmitted back to the facility on January 27, 2015. A review of care plan revealed that the careplan was not reviewed and revised to include goals and approaches for resident#388 's hospitalization on January 16, 2015. There was no evidence that the care plan was amended to include Resident #388 's hospitalization. A face-to-face interview was conducted on February 11, 2015 at approximately 4:07 PM with Employee # 11. He/she acknowledged the

Health Regulation & Licensing Administration							
	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		, ,	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
/ SAD LENIA OF			A. BUILDING: _				
		UEDAG AA47	B. WING		00/00/0045		
		HFD02-0017	5. 11110		02/20/2015		
NAME OF PR	OVIDER OR SUPPLIER		DDRESS, CITY, STA				
DEANWO	OD REHABILITATION	I AND WELLNESS	IRROUGHS AV				
		AAASHII	IGTON, DC 20		N		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROF DEFICIENCY)	O BE COMPLETE		
L 051	Continued From page 31		L 051	L051 (C) Same as F-Tag 157			
	findings. The record was reviewed on February 11,		1,	1.Resident #211 was assessed an	d had no		
	2015.			negative outcomes related to the deficient			
	C. Based on record	review and staff interview for		practice.			
		led residents, it was determined	1	2.All residents have the potential to be			
		se failed to notify the attending		affected by the deficient practice o	f		
		 prescribed medications could to the resident because they 	a	medication not being delivered timely from			
	not be administered to the resident because they were unavailable. Resident #211.			the pharmacy. A meeting was held with			
				pharmacy and facility administration			
	The findings include	e:		regarding the timely delivery of medications, back up pharmacy protocols, and the			
	The physician 's or	rder dated February 10, 2015		availability of medications through the			
	directed, "Spiriva	Hand inhaler Capsule 18Mcg	1	Omnicell. Protocols were updated and a system has been implemented for the			
İ		ne time a day for COPD to begi	n				
	on February 11, 2015; and			ordering of medications for new			
]		g one (1) tablet one (1) time a		admissions/readmissions.			
Ì	day for DVT (deep v	vein thrombosis) prophylaxis to)	3. Nursing staff will be in serviced on the			
	begin on February 11, 2015 ".			process and protocols for ordering medications, cut off times for orde	I		
				medications, cut of times for orde	T .		
				admissions and readmissions 5/12			
	A review of the Medication Administration Record (MAR) for February 2015 revealed that Spiriva was not administered on February 11 and 12, 2015; and Xarelto was not administered on February 11 and 12, 2015. A further review of the nursing documentation failed to reveal any evidence that the physician was notified that the resident had not received the			Staff Development Coordinator an	•		
				Nursing Management. The protoc			
			-	ordering medications will be include			
				orientation of all new hires. A new			
				was also provided to Nursing Sup	i i		
			ed	better facilitate communication wit			
				pharmacy. Unit Managers/Nursin Supervisors will verify medication	I		
				daily and follow up with MD and P	- 1		
	medications as ord	iereu.		if meds are not delivered timely. A	•		
				readmission orders will be reviewe			
	A face-to-face interview was conducted with Employee #12 on February 13, 2015 at approximately 11:00AM. The employee stated			availability of meds in the facility b			
				on a daily basis and reported to D	-		
I	арргохинацену тт.о	JUANI. THE EMPHOYEE STATED		morning clinical review.			

PRINTED: 04/08/2015 FORM APPROVED Health Regulation & Licensing Administration (X3) DATE SURVEY (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES COMPLETED AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A. BUILDING: B. WING 02/20/2015 HFD02-0017 STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER 5000 BURROUGHS AVE. NE **DEANWOOD REHABILITATION AND WELLNESS** WASHINGTON, DC 20019 (X5) COMPLETE PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY PREFIX PREFIX DATE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG TAG DEFICIENCY) L 051 Continued From page 32 L 051 4. Audits will be completed by the ADONs/ Nursing Management on all new admissions that the medications were not administered to the resident because they were not received from the weekly to monitor compliance. Compliance pharmacy and they were not available in the Pyxis with follow through will be monitored monthly (automated medication storage and dispensing unit). Employee #12 acknowledged the by DON/QA Nurse through the QAPI process aforementioned findings. There were no untoward to identify need for further education, effects to the resident. The record was reviewed on February 13, 2015. performance improvement plans, and/or modifications to the protocols. 5/12/15 L 052 L 052 3211.1 Nursing Facilities L052 1A,1B, 2 B1-2A-B,3a-b 4,C, D1-8 Sufficient nursing time shall be given to each resident to ensure that the resident receives the following: 1. Resident # 286 no longer resides at Deanwood.

hair:

(a)Treatment, medications, diet and nutritional supplements and fluids as prescribed, and

(b)Proper care to minimize pressure ulcers and contractures and to promote the healing of ulcers:

resident is comfortable, clean, and neat as

(c)Assistants in daily personal grooming so that the

evidenced by freedom from body odor, cleaned and

trimmed nails, and clean, neat and well-groomed

(d) Protection from accident, injury, and infection;

(1)Get out of the bed and dress or be dressed in his or her own clothing; and shoes or slippers, which

(e)Encouragement, assistance, and training in

self-care and group activities;

(f)Encouragement and assistance to:

shall be clean and in good repair;

rehabilitative nursing care as needed;

moment.

Resident #177 Resident Pain management

reviewed Neurology recommendations and

symptoms. Care-plan was updated to reflect

this. The delay in communication from staff to pharmacy and to the Neurologist office was a

past event and could not be rectified at this

plan of care was reviewed by his/her Physician and plan of care was revised.

Pain medications were adjusted after

assessment of pain scale. Physician

patients MS meds to provide the most

effective management of his/her MS

Health Regulation & Licensing Administration							
	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY		
AND PLAN (OF CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDING:		COMPLETED		
			В.				
		LIED OO OO S	C. B. WING		00/00/0045		
		HFD02-0017	B. WIIVO		02/20/2015		
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET ADD	RESS, CITY, STA	ATE, ZIP CODE			
		5000 BUR	ROUGHS AV	E. NE			
DEANWO	DEANWOOD REHABILITATION AND WELLNESS 5000 BURROUGHS AVE. NE WASHINGTON, DC 20019						
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES FBE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY ENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP	BE COMPLETE		
				DEFICIENCY)			
L 052	Continued From page 33		L 052	B1. Resident # 16 Medications time			
	(2)Use the dining room if he or she is able; and			adjusted to account for dialysis treatment times. Review of record found there were no			
	(3)Particinate in me	aningful social and recreational		ill effects noted from not administering the			
	activities; with eating			ordered medications to resident. N	_		
	South So, William	3 ,		in-serviced on the need to administ	-		
	(g)Prompt, unhurrie	d assistance if he or she		medications as ordered and to rece			
	requires or request						
				to adjust medication to account for	dialysis		
	(h)Prescribed adaptive self-help devices to assist him or her in eating			times.			
	independently;			Resident # 135, was assessed to e	nsure the		
		•		resident suffered no ill effects from	receiving		
	(i)Assistance, if needed, with daily hygiene, including oral acre; and			both Rozerem and Ambien. Physician was notified and a med error assessment was			
	j)Prompt response to an activated call bell or call for			completed. Medications times wer	e adiusted		
				to account for dialysis treatment tin	-		
	help.			nursing assessment found there we	!		
	This Statute is not	met as evidenced by:		effects noted from not administerin			
	 	rations record review and		ordered medications to resident. E	mployee #		
	A. Based on observations, record review and interviews for two (2) of 51 sampled residents, it was determined that sufficient nursing time was not given: To implement measures to safeguard the integrity of one (1) resident 's central venous catheter [Permacath] from unintentional dislodgement and trauma. For the same resident,			25 was counseled and in-serviced,	to call MD/		
				NP for clarification of orders when	j		
				Nursing was in-serviced on the nee			
				administer medications as ordered			
				receive orders to adjust medication			
				for dialysis times.	r to doodant		
		me was not given to develop a		101 dialysis times.			
		sciplinary Hospice plan of care		Resident # 211 Medications for this	e recident		
		oviders [hospice and the nursing					
		assessed needs for the resident		were received from pharmacy. Re			
1		o effectively manage pain and a		record found there were no ill effect			
		the Central Nervous System for one (1) resident. Residents'		from not receiving medications as			
		ioi one (1) resident. Residents		Nursing staff was in-serviced and	I		
	#286 and 177.			on protocols for when medications	are not		
				delivered timely or unavailable.	į		
				Resident # 291 Resident no longe	r in the facility		
	The findings include	e:					

Health Regulation & Licensing Administration							
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDE		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING:		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
	:	HFD02-0017	B. WING		02/20/2015		
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		RESS, CITY, STA				
DEANWO	OOD REHABILITATION	AND WELLNESS	ROUGHS AVE TON, DC 200				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES I BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY NTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	D BE COMPLETE		
L 052	time was given to in the integrity of one (catheter [Permacath dislodgement and tr sufficient nursing time coordinated interdist that guides both profacility] to meet the #286. A. Facility staff faile time was given to in the integrity of Resincatheter [Permacath dislodgement and tr " A venous catheter the neck, chest, or I for short-term hemorafter the tube exits caps designed to coblood to the dialyzer from the dialyzer backidney and Urologic Clearinghouse). http://kidney.niddk.raraccess/index.asp	d to ensure sufficient nursing aplement measures to safeguard 1) resident 's central venous of from unintentional auma. For the same resident, he was not given to develop a ciplinary Hospice plan of care viders [hospice and the nursing assessed needs for Resident of the ensure sufficient nursing applement measures to safeguard dent #286's central venous of from unintentional auma. For it is a tube inserted into a vein in eginear the groin, usually only dialysis. The tube splits in two the body. The two tubes have connect to the line that carries and the line that carries are and the line that carries blood ack to the body," (National conseases Information of the gov/KUDiseases/pubs/vasculix. Admitted to the facility on the work of the condary Parkinsonism, and sion. The model of the facility on the facility on the condary Parkinsonism, and sion.		C1. Resident # 99 Orders for q shift assessment was verified with the p and continues. Resident # 99 was assessed q shift for Vital signs as of the MD. Record review was completelation to previous vital sign orders no ill effects were noted by the lack monitoring. Education provided to simportance of monitoring for pain a signs. Resident # 259 The Bruit and Thrill assessed to ensure graft site was fix when deficiency noted. Staff memidentified were educated on this as and provided return demonstration ability. D1.Resident # 93 was assessed at emergency kit was placed at reside Resident did not experience any no outcome related to failure to keep emergency kit by bedside. D2. Resident #115 was assessed experience any negative outcome failure to follow up with resident RI for ophthalmologist consult. Appoin arranged for resident to see the Operacility has also set up more accessoptical services for all their resident	hysician not ordered by eted in s to ensure c of staff on and vital I were functioning bers ssessment of this and ent bed. egative dialysis and did not related to request of will be phthalmologist. ss for		

Health Re	egulation & Licensing	Administration				
STATEMENT	OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) MULTIPLE	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SU COMPLET	
AND PLAN C	F CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDING:		COMPLE	ייייו
		HFD02-0017	B. WING		02/20	/2015
				75 70 0005		
NAME OF PR	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		RESS, CITY, STA			
DEANWO	OD REHABILITATION	AND WELLNESS	ROUGHS AVE			
		WASHING	ON, DC 200			
(X4) ID		ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY	ID PREFIX	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD		(X5) COMPLETÉ
PREFIX TAG		NTIFYING INFORMATION)	TAG	CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)		DATE
				DEFICIENCY)		
1.050	Continued From mor	25	L 052		,	
L 052	Continued From pag	je so	L 032	D3. Resident # 135 was assessed		
	reviewed.			emergency kit was placed at reside		
	Under Section B [He	earing, Speech and Vision] the		Resident did not experience any ne	-	
	resident was coded as having no speech. Under Section C [Cognitive Skills] the resident was coded as being severely impaired. Under Section E [Behaviors] the resident was coded as having no			outcome related to failure to keep of	lialysis	
				emergency kit by bedside.		
	behavioral issues.	done was seded do naving no		D4.Resident #223 Facility failed to	§	
	Under Section G [Fi	unctional Status] the resident		results of the Chest x-ray results tir	-	
	was coded as totally	y dependent in bed mobility,		failed to relay results to the Physici		
	transfers, dressing,	eating, personal hygiene and		Results were obtained and placed		
		dent was coded as having no		record at the time deficiency noted		
	impairment in upper	r extremity range of motion,		Employees were in serviced on the	policy and	
		rist and hand) in Section G0400 on in Range of Motion]. Under		procedure of notification and or foll	ow up	
		Treatments, Procedures, and		timely to obtain results. Record rev	iew found	
		ent was coded as receiving		no further respiratory concerns due	to lack of	
	Hemodialysis.	3		follow up.		
	•				1	
				D5. Resident #283 no longer resident	es at the	
	A review of the nurs	sing notes revealed:		facility.		
	Docomber 9 2014	at 15:19 [3:19 PM] " Resident				
	alert and responsive	e. Left chest permacath dry and		D6. Resident #291 no longer resid	es at the	
	intact, no bleeding			facility.		
		at 08:19 [AM] "Resident 's left		D7.Resident #292.was given a sco	op mattres	s
		served coming out, no bleeding		as ordered by MD and IDT member	ers. Care-	
		pervisor made aware, said to	İ	plan was updated to reflect new m	attress.	
		alysis. Call placed to [physician] Dialysis nurse [sent] resident				
		d said to [send] [him/her] to [the]		D8.Resident # 352 daily weights w	ere not	
		n] returned call and spoke with		obtained as per MD order. MD wa	s notified	
	the supervisor and	ordered to send resident to		of the omission. Dietitian continue	s to monito	r
	[Outpatient Medical	Center] for permacath		residents weights routinely and nu	rsing	
	replacement. [Outp	patient Medical Center] was		continues with plan of care to man	age the r	
		till 8:00 AM. Next shift handed		residents CHF.		
		ident for bleeding and follow up				
	with appointment	•				
	December 9, 2014	at 11:47 [AM] " Resident alert				

Health R	egulation & Licensing	Administration			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE A. BUILDING:	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SU COMPLET	
			7 DOIEDHIIG			
		HFD02-0017	B. WING		02/20	/2015
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET ADDI	RESS, CITY, STA	TE, ZIP CODE		
DEANWO	OD REHABILITATION	AND WELLNESS	ROUGHS AVE			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY NTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROF DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
L 052	and responsive. No site left upper chest.	bleeding noted from old access V/S (vital signs) 98.0	L 052	All residents have the potential taffected by areas identified in this case.		
	[blood pressure]. Ca Outpatient Medical of for permacath replace referral from dialysis Center], dialysis ma			practice. Areas of concern identifie Implementing safety measures for that may dislodge a permacath or a vascular access site, Pain manage hospice integration of plan of care, Administering medications as orde completing accurate assessments	d were- residents any other ment,	
	responsive to stimul [temperature], 60 [p [blood pressure]. R via 911 to [hospital replacement "	at 14:01 [2:01 PM] "Resident i, V/S (vital signs) 97.9 ulse], 18 [respirations], 130/60 esident left the unit at 1:50 PM name] for left chest permacath		to pain, vital signs and dialysis, and physician orders. Nursing manage together to determine the best plar for these identified concerns. Syst protocols were reviewed and their investigation and due diligence ide	d following ment met of action ems and	
	admitted at [hospital December 10, 2014 for 12/9/14: Supervices Supervices and noted [more] than usual a noted at the site. Runable to explain and took down to ditthe charge nurse, the available, and at 7:00 that the permacath bleeding or drainag [covered] the site we [dressing cover] to 10.	at 22:41 [10:41 PM] "Resident I name] " at 01:03 [AM] " Late entry note isor was called at 6:45 AM that was dangling, resident was at that the permacath was out not was dangling, no bleeding esident is [non] verbal and resident was put in [geri] chair alysis to also co-assessed by ne change nurse was not 05 AM the charge call supervisor was completely out, but no e noted. Supervisor immediately ith 4x4 [gauze] and opsite prevent air embolism "		root cause(s) that allowed the defice practices to occur. Education, more and follow through were identified for improvement. Complete audit been put in place and continue to it other potential residents that may affected by the lack of providing caservices to promote a residents' his being.	cient nitoring as areas s have dentify any nave been are and	
:		- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				-

Health Re	egulation & Licensing	Administration			
	OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	, ,	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
AND PLAN C	F CORRECTION	DENTIFICATION NOMBER.	A. BUILDING:		
			D. MINIC		
		HFD02-0017	B. WING		02/20/2015
NAME OF PE	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET ADDI	RESS, CITY, STA	TE, ZIP CODE	
DE ANIMO	OD REHABILITATION	AND WELLNESS 5000 BURE	ROUGHS AVE	E. NE	
DEANWO	OD REHABILITATION	WASHING.	TON, DC 200)19	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY NTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLET
L 052	Continued From pag	ge 37	L 052	2 continued.	
L U32	[hospital] S/P (stacath replacement January 7, 2015 at and responsive. Le bleeding noted or sylventer of the bleeding noted or sylventer of the bleeding noted or sylventer of the bleeding noted or sylventer of the bleeding of the	Itus post) left upper chest perma in the state of the sta		In addition: All residents on dialysis were given an emergency kit to be bed side. Complete audit of all cha ensure orders for consults or diagn testing were followed. Medications residents were reviewed and adjust ensure they are scheduled around services times. All residents with P were reviewed for continued need orders for removal. Residents with daily and/or weekly weights were recompliance. 3. A. All residents on dialysis will be for potential pulling off the Permac AV shunt causing dislodgement are complications resulting from that. A interventions and care plans will be and revised as indicated. B. All residents on Hospice care we assessed to ensure appropriate called and interventions are in place. Hospicoters will be invited and encouparticipate in the Care-plan meeting review and revisions of the resider Care. Medical records pertaining will remain in the resident's active facility.	placed at rts to ostic for dialysis ted to dialysis ICC lines and/or orders for eviewed for the Appropriate e reviewed sill be are plans spice araged to ags and of the Plan of to Hospice
	no bleeding noted . February 7, 2015 a	·· t 18:19 [6:00 PM] " Supervisor			

Health Re	lealth Regulation & Licensing Administration				T 1
	OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
AND PLAN C	F CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER.	A. BUILDING: _		
		HFD02-0017	B. WING		02/20/2015
		OTDET ADD	DEDO OITY STA	TE ZID CODE	
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		RESS, CITY, STA		
DEANWO	OD REHABILITATION	LAND WELLNESS	ROUGHS AVI		
		WASHING	TON, DC 200		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES T BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY ENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROF DEFICIENCY)	D BE COMPLETE
L 052	Continued From pag	ne 38	L 052	C. Pain evaluations will be perform	ed even
L 002	- '	_			· 1
	call by Safety for a r	resident being sent out of		shift on all residents to identify effe	
		pervisor went to 1st floor to find a		management and when PRN medi	
		cher in ambulance. Dialysis		administered. Residents on pain n	
		esident pulled [his/her] right ess and therefore 300 ml		will be assessed by MD/NP and the	
	[milliliters] of blood i	in the dialyzing line was unable		medications will be reviewed to en	sure eπica c y
		em and therefore wasted. Per		of the medication is met.	
		vent occurred and hour towards			
		t. Resident taken to [hospital		D. Follow up on consults will be re	
	name] at 15:00 [3:0	0 PM] by ambulancecharge		the Nursing management daily in t	7
	nurse call [hospital]	at 6:22 PM to verify resident 's		stand up meeting. All physicians 'c	
		was informed that resident will		reviewed by Unit managers on a d	aily basis to
	be admitted. "			ensure compliance is met.	
	The Dialysis Comn	nunication forms from November		E. Licensed Nurses will be in servi	ced on these
	2014 through Febru	uary 7, 2015 were reviewed. It		following Policy and Procedure:	}
		tions of the forms were	•	Care and management of dialysis	
		lank. For example: Part I- "	6	Care and management of CHF res	
	comments or quest	tions ", "glucose [level] ", "did		Care and management of Resider	nts with
	nroblems noted and	ore dialysis "," time taken "," d/or resident complaints ","		PICC line.	
	nurse signature "	Part III- " patient status " ,		Timely carrying out of MD orders. Timely carrying out of Lab, diagno	
	glucose [level] "	h 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12	•	follow up on results by notifying r	
				Care and Management of resident	
		hat facility staff failed to		management.	•
	consistently comple	ete sections of the forms, to		Assessing resident pain scale and	I taking vita
		in information regarding the		signs as ordered by MD.	
	resident s clinical	status and care needs.		Care and management of Hospice	
				Communication with Pharmacy ar	nd follow up
	A review of the car-	e plan section of the active			
	clinical record reve	aled that there was no care plan		All new hires will be in serviced o	n all of the
	initiated with goals	and approaches to address the			1
	resident 's dislodg	ing of the perm-a-cath.		above and annually for all staff the	I
	In address 0	as as accidence that for the effect		Policy and procedures for above t	· ·
		as no evidence that facility staff		reviewed and included in training	protocois.
	initiated a care plai	n to address the residents			

Health Regulation & Licensing Administration		Administration			
	OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
AND PLAN C	F CORRECTION	DENTIFICATION NOMBER.	A. BUILDING: _		OOMI LETED
		HFD02-0017	B. WING		02/20/2015
NAME OF DE	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET ADD	RESS, CITY, STA	TE ZIP CODE	
NAMEON	(OVIDER OR GOTT ELER		ROUGHS AVE		
DEANWO	OD REHABILITATION	AND WELLNESS	TON, DC 200		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY NTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROF DEFICIENCY)	D BE COMPLETE
L 052	scratching of his/her however this concer 2014. Interviews: A face-to-face interviews: A face-to-face interviews: #56 Occupational Tresident did not part not show purposeful not follow command not contracted but be	r skin until January 4, 2015, in was first observed in July view was conducted on February mately 11:00 AM with Employee herapist. He/she stated, "The ticipate in therapy. [He/she] did I movement, but [he/she] could its. The resident's fingers were both of [his/her] wrists were stiff.	L 052	F. Protocol for PICC Line removal include: NP or qualified RN onsite contacted to complete the PICC re unavailable IV services will be calle schedule removal, if delays are ind NP/MD will be notified for further o required, resident will be sent to th removal. G. All labs logs book will be review Nursing Leadership at end of day to results and follow thru was done. H. A new ophthalmologist was hire all consult orders are followed thru	will be moval, if ed in to licated the rders. If e ER for led by so ensure ed to ensure timely.
	11, 2015 at approxi #11. He/she stated and a permacath or did not have any be He/she took the per chest]. After the se pulled out] it was pu [he/she] took it out. and [he/she] is Hos short. Employee #11 was dermatology consul He/she replied, " N asked what measur the resident's scrate resident was prescribed in the property of the its something for the its stated and a something for the its stated and a s	view was conducted on February mately 4:20 PM with Employee, "The resident has a g-tube in [his/her] left side. The resident shavioral issues. [He/she] itches. It macath out twice [from the cond time [the catheter was at in [his/her] thigh [groin] and [He/she] is at the hospital now pice. The resident 's nails were asked if the resident had at due to the resident had at due to the resident itching. It is were put in place to address ching. He/she replied, "The ribed Benadryl [anti-itch and Hospice nurse ordered ching. We also monitored the led [his/her] vitals. [He/she] lothes and		I. All new dialysis resident's will be by nursing to individualize and adjumedication times so that the medic not omitted. J. The 24 hour progress notes will daily by Nursing and IDT members meeting to ensure all items noted report is followed through by Nursimembers. At stand down meeting items for follow thru will be checked completion by DON. All medication and Treatment order 24 hours will be printed and review ADON's/ unit managers to ensure are carried appropriate, accurately This will also be reported at Standameeting every day.	be reviewed in clinical in the shift ing / IDT daily, all id for ers for past wed by the orders and timely.

Health R	egulation & Licensing	Administration			·
	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		HFD02-0017	B. WING		02/20/2015
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		RESS, CITY, STA		
DEANWO	OOD REHABILITATION	AND WELLNESS	ROUGHS AVE TON, DC 200		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY NTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROF DEFICIENCY)	D BE COMPLETE
L 052	communication form completed and there on the forms regard his/her clothing and	loyee acknowledged that the as were not consistently was no information recorded ing the resident pulling on scratching him/herself.	L 052	A new staffing coordinator was hire continues to recruit for all positions conducted by Nursing Leadership. held twice a month. The daily PPD being projected a day in advance. coordinator was given expectations weekly schedule printed and to ide vacancies and fill vacancies in adv ADON, Nurse Manager on the hou continues to meet with staffing coordinators.	s. Interviews Orientation ratio is Staffing s to have entify ance. use
	permacatheter on D was first transported center to seek assist returned to the nurse attempted to make a Outpatient Medical permacatheter reins hours later the resident hospital via 911 the hospital. On Dewas readmitted to the During the resident permacatheter replance evidence that face	serted. Approximately five (5) fent was sent from the facility to . The resident was admitted to ecember 11, 2014 Resident #286 ne facility from the [hospital]. 's stay, a left upper chest accement occurred. There was cility staff implemented revent future removal or	•	daily to review the schedule to ensistaffing is scheduled as required to federal and state guidelines. Daily now be discussed at Morning stanmeeting. 4. Nursing Administration will audit Binders for: pain management Assessing access site q shift Labs ordered are done as schedul Discontinued central lines were do Daily weights are being taken as of Review if Ophthalmology consult/ consults was completed timely and recommendation carried out.	o meet r PPD is d up t weekly MAR led one timely ordered. and any other
	his/her left chest pe and observed on hi sent to the hospital January 13, 2015 the from [hospital]pa permacatheter on the	e resident was observed with ermacatheter dislodged s/her body. The resident was via 911. The Resident was re-admitted tient had a newly placed the right groin. The resident also atch marks all over his/her		Mar review for omission and meds All medication and Tx orders for possible printed and reviewed by All managers to ensure the orders are appropriate, accurately and timely will be reported to QA committee readdress any identified concerns of further education or enhanced mo	ast 24 hours DONs/unit re carried . Trends monthly to r need for
1					

Health Regulation & Licensing Administration						 -
STATEMENT	OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) MULTIPLE (CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
AND PLAN C	F CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDING:		COMPLETED	
		HFD02-0017	B. WING		02/20/2015	<u>. </u>
	30/#DED OD 01/201/ED	OTDEET ADD	RESS, CITY, STAT	E ZIP CODE		
NAME OF PR	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		ROUGHS AVE			
DEANWO	OD REHABILITATION	AND WELLNESS	TON, DC 200			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES FBE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY INTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROF DEFICIENCY)	D BE COMP	LETE
L 052	Continued From pag	ge 41	L 052		3	
	scratch wounds, rigi wound measuring (' was also recorded t scratching his/herse were trimmed.	round was noted with multiple ht buttocks noted with scratch 1.0 cm x 0.5 cm x 0.1 cm). It hat the resident was seen elf and the resident 's fingernails				
	was no evidence the with the dialysis staregarding the resident resident dislodging second occurrence dislodged, there was implement approact	iew and staff interview, there at the facility staff communicated ff on the "communication forms" ent's itching, scratching and the the permacatheter. After the of the permacatheter being is no evidence that facility staff hes to help prevent the resident noving the permacatheter or the				
	that while receiving pulled [his/her] right therefore 300 ml [m line was unable to in blood loss. The	Tebruary 7, 2015 it is recorded a dialysis treatment the resident tfemoral dialysis access and nilliliters] of blood in the dialyzing oe return to the resident resulting Resident was taken to the ed. The record was reviewed on				
	time was given to contend interdisciplinary Hoboth providers [hosomeet the assessed] A review of the physical contends in the physical contends i	led to ensure sufficient nursing develop a coordinated spice plan of care that guides spice and the nursing facility] to needs for Resident #286. vsician 's order dated January 6:50 PM] directed, "Evaluate				

Health Regulation & Licensing Administration (X3) DATE SURVEY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: COMPLETED A. BUILDING: _ B. WING HFD02-0017 02/20/2015 STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER 5000 BURROUGHS AVE. NE **DEANWOOD REHABILITATION AND WELLNESS** WASHINGTON, DC 20019 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY PREFIX PRÉFIX DATE OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG TAG DEFICIENCY) L 052 L 052 Continued From page 42 and admit to hospice, Diagnosis: Anoxic Encephalopathy " The quarterly Minimum Data Sets January 19, 2015 was reviewed. Under Section O [Special Treatments, Procedures, and Programs] the resident was coded as receiving Hospice. Review of the "Hospice" care plan dated January 23, 2015 under "Focus" states, "Resident family agree for resident to be hospice due to [his/her] prognosis. Resident was admitted into hospice care on 01/23/2015 [January, 23, 2015]. The " Goal " states, "Residents family wishes will be respected with regards to hospice care through the review date. The "Interventions "include "Continue quarterly care conference with all members of the team to address resident/family need, " and " Coordinate care with [Outside provider] hospice. " Resident #286 's electronic record and paper chart revealed that there were no hospice notes/information related to care of the resident (i.e. the initial and ongoing assessments, the interdisciplinary plan of care) available for review. A face-to-face interview was conducted with Employee #11 on February 11, 2015 at 12:45 PM. He/she stated, " I will call Hospice and ask them for the notes." Employee #11 the picked up the phone and called the hospice organization in the presence of the surveyor. Employee #11 then stated. "The notes will come within an hour per hospice." Employee #11 further acknowledged the findings. There was no evidence that a coordinated interdisciplinary Hospice plan of care that guides both providers [hospice and the nursing facility] to

Health Regulation & Licensing Administration STATE FORM

Health R	Health Regulation & Licensing Administration				1	
	OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SU COMPLET	
AND PLAN C	DF CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NOWBER.	A. BUILDING:			
		HFD02-0017	B, WING		02/20	/2015
NAME OF D	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET AC	DRESS, CITY, STA	TE. ZIP CODE		ĺ
NAME OF F	COVIDER OR SOLIT EVERY		RROUGHS AVE			
DEANWO	OOD REHABILITATION	I AND WELLNESS	GTON, DC 200			
	CUMMARY CT	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID.	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION	N	(X5)
(X4) ID PREFIX	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	T BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY	PREFIX	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD) BE	COMPLETE DATE
TAG	OR LSC IDE	ENTIFYING INFORMATION)	TAG	CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROF DEFICIENCY)	RAIE	57,12
L 052	Continued From pag	ge 43	L 052			
	meet the assessed	needs for Resident #286 was				
		in the active clinical record.				
	·					
		view was conducted with				
		ebruary 11, 2015 at 12:45 PM. jed the findings. The record wa				
	reviewed on Februa		3			
	104104104 0111 00140	,,			Ì	
		er de al management				
		d to ensure sufficient nursing mplement an effective pain				
		en and address the neurologist	•			
	s recommendations	in a timely manner for Resider	t			
	#177.	•				
		20- Barria at 8477 La.				
		vith Resident #177 ' s∜ (RP) was conducted on Februal	v			
		imately 2:00 PM. The	У			
	Responsible Party	voiced the following concerns:				
		·				
		sident #177 's medication- "Th	S			
		ng for me. [Resident #177] had h the neurologist secondary to				
	an appointment with	He/she [the nurse] was unable	to			
		lication (Tecifidera- medication	.5			
	for multiple sclerosi	is) secondary to resident 's				
	swallowing deficit.	" The RP found out within "the				
		nat the resident 's old medicatio	n			
	had been discontin	uea.				
	· Regarding Res	sident #177's pain - The RP				
	verbalized that [he/	she] is unsure if the pain				
	medication is stron	g enough because the resident				
	moves from side to	side and/or grips the bedrail				
		pain. Visited Resident #177 fo	ur			
	[he/she] was in pai	evening. "When I arrived, n. [He/she] was				
	Literation was in par	_k				
						1

Health Re	Health Regulation & Licensing Administration				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) MULTIPLE (CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY
AND PLAN C	F CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDING:		COMPLETED
		115500 0047	B. WING		02/20/2045
		HFD02-0017			02/20/2015
NAME OF PE	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET ADD	RESS, CITY, STAT	E, ZIP CODE	
		5000 BUR	ROUGHS AVE	. NE	
DEANWO	OD REHABILITATION	AND WELLNESS	TON, DC 200		
		PANILIO	1014, BC 200		
(X4) ID		ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY	ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD	
PREFIX TAG		INTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP	
				DEFICIENCY)	
L 052	Continued From pag	је 44	L 052		
	holding the cide rails	s. I asked the evening nurse			
		medication. He/she looked at			
		rd and nothing was recorded			
		ed anything for pain. "			
	triat [nerario] receive	anything for pain.			·
	· Regarding nurs	ing staffing - The RP stated that			
		nly two (2) CNA 's [Certified			
		on evenings and weekends.			
	, tallowing , to block the j				
	An annual physician	h history and physical dated			
		evealed Resident #177 's			
	medical diagnoses i				
		Contractures, Chronic Pain,			
	GERD (Gastro Eso	ohageal Reflux Disease,			1
	Gastrostomy Tube	Status, Neurogenic Bladder and			
	Depression. "				
	·				
		(Minimum Data Set) dated			
		evealed that Under Section G			
		the resident was coded as			
		bed mobility, transfers,			
		ersonal hygiene and toilet use.			
		oded as having bilateral lower			
	extremity impairmer	nt and impairment to one side in			
	1 1	(shoulders, elbow wrist and			
)400 [Functional Limitation in			
		Under Section J (Health			
		d that Resident #177 was on a			
		dication regimen and receiving			
		ons. The resident was also			
	coded as having a	numeric rating scale of " 06 "			
		g Scale was from " 0-10 " for			
	pain intensity.				
		:			
		ion conducted on February 11,			
		ely 4:45 PM, the resident was			
		his/her] back in the bed and	ALCO AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND		
		e sheet. [His/her] head was			1
	positioned towards	the left of the bedside rail.			

Health R	egulation & Licensing	Administration			T 1
STATEMENT	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE C	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		HFD02-0017	B. WING		02/20/2015
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET ADD	RESS, CITY, STAT	E, ZIP CODE	
DEANWO	OOD REHABILITATION	AND WELLNESS	ROUGHS AVE TON, DC 200°		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY NTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROF DEFICIENCY)	D BE COMPLETE
L 052	Continued From pag	ge 45	L 052		
	for "yes" and twic [he/she] was in pain and blinked [his/] ey	ed to blink [his/her] eyes once e for "no. "When queried if i, [he/she] nodded [his/her] head res one time. The writer # 67 that the resident was in			
	January 31, 2015 re medical diagnoses Sclerosis/Rule out 0 GERD (Gastro Eso	n history and physical dated evealed Resident #177 ' s included: " Multiple Contractures, Chronic Pain, phageal Reflux Disease, Status, Neurogenic Bladder and			
	October 12, 2014 re [Functional Status] totally dependent in dressing, eating, per The resident was continued by the upper extremity hand) in Section Gonditions and PRN pain medication of the upper extremity hand in Section Gonditions are per per pain medication of the upper extremity hand in Section Gonditions are per per per per per per per per per p	(Minimum Data Set) dated evealed that Under Section G the resident was coded as a bed mobility, transfers, ersonal hygiene and toilet use. Oded as having bilateral lower int and impairment to one side in (shoulders, elbow wrist and D400 [Functional Limitation in Under Section J (Health ed that Resident #177 was on a dication regimen and receiving ons. The resident was also numeric rating scale of "06" g Scale was from "00-10" for			
	2015 at approximate observed lying on [covered with a white positioned towards He/she was instruction " yes " and twite observed to the control of the cont	tion conducted on February 11, tely 4:45 PM, the resident was his/her] back in the bed and the sheet. [His/her] head was the left of the bedside rail. Ited to blink [his/her] eyes once the ce for " no. " When queried if the in, [he/she] nodded [his/her]			

Health Regulation & Licensing Administration STATE FORM

Health R	equiation & Licensing	I				1 0/2: 2 : == -:	IDVES:
	OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER IDENTIFICATION NUM		(X2) MULTIPLE (CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SU COMPLE	
AND PLAN C	F CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUM	IDEN.	A. BUILDING:		551411	
							ļ
		HFD02-0017		B. WING		02/20	0/2015
						1 0 00/200	
NAME OF PR	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		STREET ADD	RESS, CITY, STAT	E, ZIP CODE		
	OD DEHADU ITATION	I AND WELLNESS	5000 BURF	ROUGHS AVE	. NE		
DEANWO	OD REHABILITATION	WAN AREFFIXE99	WASHING [*]	TON, DC 200	19		
(X4) ID	SUMMARY ST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	3	ID ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC		(X5)
PREFIX	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	TBE PRECEDED BY FULL RE		PREFIX	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR		COMPLETE DATE
TAG	OR LSC IDE	ENTIFYING INFORMATION)		TAG	DEFICIENCY)	JUNATE	
L 052	Continued From pag	ge 46		L 052			
	head and blinked [h	is/] eyes one time. T	he writer				
		# 67 that the resider				ļ	
	pain.						
	•		-		•		
		ed physician ' s orde	rs directed				
	the following:	ا	form of				
		Marinol [man-made f wn as marijuana] 5mg					
	(one) cap [capsule] twice a day for pain control. "October 6, 2014 - Tecfidera [medication used fo						
		tients with relapsing f					1
	multiple scierosisi c	apsule delayed relea	se 240mg				
	oral two times a day	y -MS (multiple sclere	osis)				
	"October 6, 2014 -T	ylenol [analgesic- p	ain reliever]				i
	_	ral pain - [route] rec	tum prn for				
	pain.	0.00 mm s T					
		3:00 PM- Tramadol [ı					4
		via GT (Gastrostom)					
	(every) six (b) nour	s prn (as needed) pa pain and medicate a	m. [Fiease] s				
	prescribed. "	Pain and incurcate a					
		4- 1520 (3:20 PM) - H	Hold				1
		macy gives an altern					
		given] IM [Intramusc					
	injection].	-					
		onthly Physician ' s C)rders				
	directed:	for nain avan, shift as	- o coolo	1			
	" Assess resident for pain every shift on a scale						
	from 0 to 10 every	snााः, ıtion Precaution: Hold	d Tecfidera				
	until pharmacy give	es an alternative ever	v shift:				
		ylenol- analgesic- pai					
		pain every 6 (six) hou					
		entin)- [therapeutic cla					
	Anticonvulsant, als	so used for migraine					
	and tremor associa	ated with multiple					
							ļ
		•					

### A BUILDING	Health Re	Health Regulation & Licensing Administration					
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER DEANWOOD REHABILITATION AND WELLNESS STREET ADDRESS. CITY, STATE ZIP CODE 5000 BURROUGHS AVE. NE WASHINGTON, DC 20019 PROVIDERS PLAN OF CORRECTION GRACH DEPOLEPTION WAS TRATEMENT OF DEFOLENCIES WASHINGTON, DC 20019 PROVIDERS PLAN OF CORRECTION GRACH DEPOLEPTION WAS TRATEMENT OF DEFOLENCIES WASHINGTON, DC 20019 PROVIDERS PLAN OF CORRECTION CRACH DEPOLEPTION WAS TRATEMENT OF DEFOLENCIES WASHINGTON, DC 20019 PROVIDERS PLAN OF CORRECTION CRACH DEPOLEPTION WAS TRATEMENT OF DEFOLENCIES WASHINGTON, DC 20019 PROVIDERS PLAN OF CORRECTION CRACH DEPOLEPTION	STATEMENT	OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) MULTIPLE	CONSTRUCTION		
MAKE OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER DEANWOOD REHABILITATION AND WELLNESS SITREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 5000 BURROUGHS AVE. NE WASHINGTON, D.C. 20019 PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION CEACH DEPOCIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY PULL REGULATORY TAG LOS2 Continued From page 47 sclerosis capsule 400mg three times a day- 1 cap via G-tube tid [three times a day] for neuropathic pain; Tranadol HCL (hydrochloride) - [analgesic]-tablet 50mg - Give 1 (one) tablet via G-tube every 6 (six) hours as needed for pain" A review of the October, November and December, 2014, January and February 2015 MARs revealed that Resident #177 did not receive Marinol. A review of the October, November and from December 1 - 21, 2014 the resident was administered the Tecfidera. From December 22, 2014 to February 19, 2015 the resident did not receive the Tecfidera. Notes: A review of the "Physician' Progress Notes" revealed the following: October 9, 2014 - 16:10 (4:10 PM) - "Resident was assessed by speech and pleasure feeding discontinued. Resident is NPO (nothing by mouth) MD [medical doctor] was notified and marinol held until NPO status is discontinuedRP aware" October 20, 2014- 15:07 (3:07 PM) - Type: SOAP (Subjective, Dejective, Assessment, Plan) Note-Nurse Practitioner: "Resident with history of neurogenic bladder, MS (Multiple Sclerosis) and advanced immobility, and depression seen today for evaluation, [His/her] (Responsible party) states resident is having pain and would like [him/her] to have pain medication because Tylenol 16 to two riving for	AND PLAN C	F CORRECTION	IDEN HEICA HON NOMBER:	A. BUILDING:		CONFEE	
MAKE OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER DEANWOOD REHABILITATION AND WELLNESS SITREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 5000 BURROUGHS AVE. NE WASHINGTON, D.C. 20019 PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION CEACH DEPOCIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY PULL REGULATORY TAG LOS2 Continued From page 47 sclerosis capsule 400mg three times a day- 1 cap via G-tube tid [three times a day] for neuropathic pain; Tranadol HCL (hydrochloride) - [analgesic]-tablet 50mg - Give 1 (one) tablet via G-tube every 6 (six) hours as needed for pain" A review of the October, November and December, 2014, January and February 2015 MARs revealed that Resident #177 did not receive Marinol. A review of the October, November and from December 1 - 21, 2014 the resident was administered the Tecfidera. From December 22, 2014 to February 19, 2015 the resident did not receive the Tecfidera. Notes: A review of the "Physician' Progress Notes" revealed the following: October 9, 2014 - 16:10 (4:10 PM) - "Resident was assessed by speech and pleasure feeding discontinued. Resident is NPO (nothing by mouth) MD [medical doctor] was notified and marinol held until NPO status is discontinuedRP aware" October 20, 2014- 15:07 (3:07 PM) - Type: SOAP (Subjective, Dejective, Assessment, Plan) Note-Nurse Practitioner: "Resident with history of neurogenic bladder, MS (Multiple Sclerosis) and advanced immobility, and depression seen today for evaluation, [His/her] (Responsible party) states resident is having pain and would like [him/her] to have pain medication because Tylenol 16 to two riving for		:	·				
DEANWOOD REHABILITATION AND WELLNESS SO00 BURROUGHS AVE. NE WASHINGTON, DC 20019 PREFIX (FACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY YULL REGULATORY TAG) L 052 (Continued From page 47 sclerosis] capsule 400mg three times a day-1 cap via G-tube tid [three times a day] for neuropathic pain; Tranadol HCL (hydrochloride) - [analgesic]-tablet 50mg - Give 1 (one) tablet via G-tube every 6 (six) hours as needed for pain" A review of the October, November and December, 2014, January and February 2015 MARs revealed that Resident #177 did not receive Marinol. A review of the October, November and from December 1-2, 2014 to February 19, 2015 the resident was administered the Tecfidera. From December 22, 2014 to February 19, 2015 the resident did not receive the Tecfidera. Notes: A review of the "Physician' Progress Notes" revealed the following: October 9, 2014- 16:10 (4:10 PM) - "Resident was assessed by speech and pleasure feeding discontinued. Resident is NPO (nothing by mouth) MD [medical doctor] was notified and marinol held until NPO status is discontinued RP aware October 20, 2014- 15:77 (3:07 PM) - Type: SOAP (Subjective, Objective, Assessment, Plan) Note-Nurse Practitioner. "Resident with history of neurogenic bladder, MS (Multiple Sclerosis) and advanced immobility, and depression seen today for evaluation. [His/her] [responsible party) states resident is having pain and would like [him/her] to have pain medication because Tylenol 16 to the vision of the pain medication because Tylenol 16 to the vision of the vision			HFD02-0017	B. WING		02/20	/2015
DEANWOOD REHABILITATION AND WELLNESS SO00 BURROUGHS AVE. NE WASHINGTON, DC 20019 PREFIX (FACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY YULL REGULATORY TAG) L 052 (Continued From page 47 sclerosis] capsule 400mg three times a day-1 cap via G-tube tid [three times a day] for neuropathic pain; Tranadol HCL (hydrochloride) - [analgesic]-tablet 50mg - Give 1 (one) tablet via G-tube every 6 (six) hours as needed for pain" A review of the October, November and December, 2014, January and February 2015 MARs revealed that Resident #177 did not receive Marinol. A review of the October, November and from December 1-2, 2014 to February 19, 2015 the resident was administered the Tecfidera. From December 22, 2014 to February 19, 2015 the resident did not receive the Tecfidera. Notes: A review of the "Physician' Progress Notes" revealed the following: October 9, 2014- 16:10 (4:10 PM) - "Resident was assessed by speech and pleasure feeding discontinued. Resident is NPO (nothing by mouth) MD [medical doctor] was notified and marinol held until NPO status is discontinued RP aware October 20, 2014- 15:77 (3:07 PM) - Type: SOAP (Subjective, Objective, Assessment, Plan) Note-Nurse Practitioner. "Resident with history of neurogenic bladder, MS (Multiple Sclerosis) and advanced immobility, and depression seen today for evaluation. [His/her] [responsible party) states resident is having pain and would like [him/her] to have pain medication because Tylenol 16 to the vision of the pain medication because Tylenol 16 to the vision of the vision	NIASAR OF T	DOVIDED OD SUDDIVED	CTDEET ADD	RESS CITY STAT	TE ZIP CODE		
DEANWOOD REHABILITATION AND WELLNESS (MAI) D (NAME OF PE	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER					
CACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FILL RESULATORY TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE ON IS. CONTINUED BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE ON IS. CONTINUED BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE ON IS. CEPICIENCY) L 052 Continued From page 47 L 052 L	DEANWO	OD REHABILITATION	I AND WELLNESS				
sclerosis] capsule 400mg three times a day-1 cap via G-tube tid [three times a day] for neuropathic pain; Tramadol HCL (hydrochloride) - [analgesic]-tablet 50mg - Give 1 (one) tablet via G-tube every 6 (six) hours as needed for pain" A review of the October, November and December, 2014, January and February 2015 MARs revealed that Resident #177 did not receive Marinol. A review of the October, November and from December 1 - 21, 2014 the resident was administered the Tecfidera. From December 22, 2014 to February 19, 2015 the resident did not receive the Tecfidera. Notes: A review of the "Physician 'Progress Notes " revealed the following: October 9, 2014- 16:10 (4:10 PM) - "Resident was assessed by speech and pleasure feeding discontinued. Resident is NPO (nothing by mouth) MD [medical doctor] was notified and marinol held until NPO status is discontinued RP aware" October 20, 2014- 15:07 (3:07 PM) - Type: SOAP (Subjective, Objective, Assessment, Plan) Note-Nurse Practitioner - "Resident with history of neurogenic bladder, MS (Multiple Sclerosis) and advanced immobility, and depression seen today for evaluation, [His/her] [Responsible party] states resident is having pain and would like [him/her] to have pain medication because Tylenol is not working for	PREFIX	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY	PREFIX	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIES.)) BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
via G-tube tid [three times a day] for neuropathic pain; Tramadol HCL (hydrochloride) - [analgesic]-tablet 50mg - Give 1 (one) tablet via G-tube every 6 (six) hours as needed for pain" A review of the October, November and December, 2014, January and February 2015 MARs revealed that Resident #177 did not receive Marinol. A review of the October, November and from December 1 - 21, 2014 the resident was administered the Tecfidera. From December 22, 2014 to February 19, 2015 the resident did not receive the Tecfidera. Notes: A review of the "Physician' Progress Notes " revealed the following: October 9, 2014 - 16:10 (4:10 PM) - " Resident was assessed by speech and pleasure feeding discontinued. Resident is NPO (nothing by mouth) MD [medical doctor] was notified and marinol held until NPO status is discontinued RP aware " October 20, 2014 - 15:07 - (3:07 PM) - Type: SOAP (Subjective, Objective, Assessment, Plan) Note-Nurse Practitioner - "Resident with history of neurogenic bladder, MS (Multiple Sclerosis) and advanced immobility, and depression seen today for evaluation. [His/her] [Responsible party named], [his/her] [responsible party] states resident is having pain and would like [him/her] to have pain medication because Tylenol is not working for	L 052	Continued From pag	ge 47	L 052			
having pain. Plan: Tramadol 50mg [milligram] q [every] 6 [six] pm [as needed]. "	L 032	sclerosis] capsule 4 via G-tube tid [three pain; Tramadol HCL (hyd 50mg - Give 1 (one) hours as needed for A review of the Octo 2014, January and that Resident #177 A review of the Octo December 1 - 21, 2 administered the Te 2014 to February 19 receive the Tecfider Notes: A review of the "Prevealed the followi October 9, 2014- 16 assessed by speec discontinued. Resi MD [medical doctor until NPO status is October 20, 2014- (Subjective, Objecti Note-Nurse Practiti neurogenic bladder advanced immobilit evaluation. [His/her [his/her] [responsib pain and would like medication becaus [him/her]. Resident having pain. Plan:	Oomg three times a day- 1 cap of times a day] for neuropathic rochloride) - [analgesic]-tablet of tablet via G-tube every 6 (six) of pain " Ober, November and December, February 2015 MARs revealed did not receive Marinol. Ober, November and from 014 the resident was exclidera. From December 22, 29, 2015 the resident did not rea. Ober, November and from 1014 the resident was exclidera. From December 22, 29, 2015 the resident did not rea. Ober, November and from 1014 the resident was exclidera. From December 22, 29, 2015 the resident did not rea. Ober, November and from 1014 the resident was exclidera. From December 22, 29, 2015 the resident did not rea. Ober, November and from 1014 the resident was exclidera. From December 22, 29, 2015 the resident did not rea. Ober, November and From 1014 the resident was exclidera. From December 22, 29, 2015 the resident did not rea. Ober, November and December, February 1014 the resident was exclidera. From December 22, 29, 2015 the resident did not rea.				

Health Regulation & Licensing Administration						
	OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
AND PLAN C	F CORRECTION	DENTIFICATION NUMBER.	A. BUILDING:	- Comment	551817 EE	
		HFD02-0017	B. WING		02/20	/2015
NAME OF DE	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET ADD	RESS, CITY, STAT	FE. ZIP CODE		
		5000 BUR	ROUGHS AVE			
DEANWO	OD REHABILITATION	AND WELLNESS	TON, DC 200			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROF DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE COMPLETE	
L 052	Continued From pag	ge 48	L 052			
L 052	November 3, 2015- Note- Nurse Practition with history of Misseen today for evaluate reported that resides medication as need was gripping the beis in pain, explained assess the resident to nod yes or no. Planurses to assess for management of the property of the prop	15:12 (3:12 PM) - Type: SOAP oner- "Subjective: Resident S and advanced immobility uation. [Relative named] nt was not getting pain ed, [he/she] saw that [he/she] d rail which shows that [he/she] to [him/her] that the nurses for pain which [he/she] is able an: Continue plan of care. In pain and offer pain medication. - 15:45 (3:45 PM) - Type: SOAP oner- " Resident is currently nit manager states [he/she] was nonth ago, with results being to have food by mouth. Plan: uage Pathology] evaluation and				
	San Hao placed to p					

Health Regulation & Licensing Administration STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X3) DATE SURVEY (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION COMPLETED **IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:** AND PLAN OF CORRECTION A. BUILDING: __ B. WING HFD02-0017 02/20/2015 STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER 5000 BURROUGHS AVE. NE **DEANWOOD REHABILITATION AND WELLNESS** WASHINGTON, DC 20019 PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X5) COMPLETE (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE PRÉFIX CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG TAG DEFICIENCY) L 052 L 052 Continued From page 49 given, MD number. " December 21, 2015 15:25 [3:25 PM], " Nurses Notes: ...Resident was seen by [attending physician] and new order to hold Tedfidera 240 mg until MD talks to the pharmacy ... " January 5, 2015 at 16:16 [4:16 PM] - " Nurses Notes:...Tecfidera to be discontinued due to resident is unable to swallow. Medication cannot be crushed ... Pleasure feeding discontinued by the speech therapist. Responsible party informed ... " January 31, 2015- Physical Examination- Physician 's Note: "Have Pain: "N"; Plan/Recommendations: Neurology f/u [follow up] for MS [Multiple Sclerosis] meds [medications] and start via G-Tube (Gastrostomy Tube) or IM. " February 16, 2015- 15:12 (3:12 PM)- Type: SOAP Note- Subjective: " ... seen today for evaluationstates [he/she] had pain, tried to point to [his/her] head. Nurse administered pain medication right away. Plan- Seroquel [Atypical anti-psychotic] decreased to 50mg q hs [hour of sleep] - On Gabapentin 600mg [milligram] tid [three times a day]. " Neurology Consultation: A neurology consult dated January 20, 2015 revealed: "From Wellness notes, patient is on Tecfidera 240mg twice per day along with adjunct medications of neurontin, seroquel and oxybutynin [drug for urinary tract anti-spasmodic]. Off Marinol of which [resident's responsible party] is not sure why. According [to] [Responsible Party], patient has verbalized pain sensation as well as observed non-verbal cues. [He/she] points to [his/her] headache and body.

REHM11

Health R	egulation & Licensino	Administration				
	OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) MULTIPLE	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY	,
	F CORRECTION	` IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDING:		COMPLETED	ĺ
			B. WING		00/00/004	
		HFD02-0017	B. WING		02/20/201	5
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET ADD	RESS, CITY, STA	re, zip code		
		5000 BUR	ROUGHS AVE	. NE		
DEANWO	OOD REHABILITATION	I AND WELLNESS	TON, DC 200			
	CLIDADA A DV CT	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION	ON C	(X5)
(X4) ID PREFIX		F BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY	1D PREFIX	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL	.D BE COM	APLETE
TAG	OR LSC IDE	ENTIFYING INFORMATION)	TAG	CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	PRIATE	DATE
L 052	Continued From page	ne 50	L 052			
2 002		•				
		ve as needed APAP (Tylenol-				
		e/she] is off Marinol. Most				
		oday to [his/her] [Responsible				
		ening dysphagia- [patient] can				l
		ecfidera (oral delayed-released				
		ne treatment of patients with				
		Multiple Sclerosis) and new DMT				
		e) is needed and (2) [patient]				
		ain- she [sees] [him/her] crying				
	at times.	D 11 - 84 0 6-4 3 -5				ļ
		: Problem #1: [History] of				
		Progressive/Relapsing- The				
		ed with chronic progressive MS. on Tecfidera for several months.				
1		use the Tecfidera capsules			1	
		and given to [him/her] via				
		switch the patient to AUBAGIO				
		ed to reduce flare-ups in people				
		ple sclerosis] at an initial dose of				
		ily for about 3 months, then				
		day dose[enrollment form was				
		ΓΒ [Tuberculin] test will be				
		tion will have to be checked		·		
		6 (six) months of therapy. (2)				
		sing the daily dose of Gabapentir	ı İ			
		0 up to 600mg three times a day				
	(for pain, including	headache).				
	Problem #2: Heada	che- Since the patient has				
		arent headache, we ordered a				
	CT to rule out hydro	ocephalus or subdural			Ì	
		CT Head (Computerized				
	Tomography) or Br	ain without Contrast. "				
		n Management Flow sheets for				
		rough February 11, 2014				
	revealed the follow					
		le Legend: 0- No Hurt; 2- Hurts				
		ittle More; 6- Hurts Even More;			ļ	
	8- Hurts Whole Lot	and 10- Hurt Worst.	and and different			
1			1	1		

6899

<u>Health</u> R	<u>equiation & Licensinc</u>	Administration	<u>.</u>			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
	OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
AND PLAN C	F CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMI	BER:	A. BUILDING:		COMPLE	ובט	
							Į	
	HED02 0017 B. WING				00100	10045		
		HFD02-0017		<u></u>		<u> 02/20</u>	/2015	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		STREET ADDF	RESS, CITY, STAT	re, zip code			
				OUGHS AVE				
DEANWO	OD REHABILITATION	I AND WELLNESS		TON, DC 200				
				ON, DC 200				
(X4) ID		ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES I BE PRECEDED BY FULL RE		ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD		(X5) COMPLETE	
PREFIX TAG		NTIFYING INFORMATION)	.GOLATOICI	PREFIX TAG	CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP		DATE	
					DEFICIENCY)			
L 052	Continued From page	ge 51		L 052				
	Location of Pain wa	s "general" with a l	pehavior of					
:	" restlessness " ext							
	(medications) for so	ome of the occurrence	es.	•				
	The Resident 's pai							
		amadol 50mg PRN re	vealed the	Į		Ì		
		e pain intensity asses			•			
	During the month of	f November 2014 the	resident 's					
		aily that ranged from t		i				
	seven (7) out of 10							
	4/10- 1 time	1						
	5/10- 5 times		·			Ì		
	6/10- 34 times							
	7/10- 3 times							
		f D	us state £ I			1		
		f December 2014 the						
		aily that ranged from	iive (5) to					
	eight (8) out of 10 a	is follows.					,	
	5/10- 5 times							
	6/10- 37 times 7/10- 1 time							
	8/10- 1 time							
	OFFICE I							
	During the month o	f January 2015 the re	esident 's					
		aily that ranged from						
	six (6) out of 10 as		` '			j		
	4/10- 1 time							
	5/10- 29 times							
	6/10- 23 times			1				
		15 the resident 's Ne						
	increased from 400)mg to 600mg three (3	3) times a					
]	day.							
		of February 2015 the i						
		laily that ranged from	TIVE (5) to					
	six (6) out of 10 as	tollows:						
	5/10- 8 times							
	6/10- 15 times							
1	The Medication Ad	ministration Records	[MARe]					
	The Medication Ad	mmisuation Necolus	[IAIL/II /9]		·		Ì	

Health Re	<u>egulation & Licensing</u>	Administration					
	OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER IDENTIFICATION NUM		(X2) MULTIPLE (CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SU	
AND PLAN C	OF CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NOW	IDEN.	A. BUILDING:		001111	
		HFD02-0017		B. WING		02/20	/2015
NAME OF PE	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		STREET ADDR	RESS, CITY, STAT	TE, ZIP CODE		
DE 410440		AND WITH LAIFCE	5000 BURF	OUGHS AVE	. NE		
DEAMAG	OOD REHABILITATION	AND WELLNESS	WASHING	TON, DC 200	19		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BE PRECEDED BY FULL RE NTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROF DEFICIENCY)) BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
L 052	Continued From pag	ge 52		L 052			
	for December 2014 that the nurses sign spaces, which indicassessed for, pain of Tramadol 50mg ever pain prn. Also, Neur three times a day for headache. A review of the Nurse Communication bood the following entry: think the pain medic practitioner review of There was no evide addressed the afore communication. The following interv Resident #177's p sclerosis medication A face-to-face interv 12, 2015 at approxi #58 in regards to R management and the	through February 20 ed their initials in the ated that [Resident # every shift and was a ery six (6) hours as crotin 600mg was admir neuropathy pain, in see Practitioner's located on the unit "December 19, 201 cation is working. Hamedication." Ince that the nurse prementioned nursing elews were conducted ain management and in: view was conducted mately 2:45 PM with esident #177's pain the initiation of the ne	allotted all				
	[He/she] stated, the very careful with sw takes time to get the stated the neurolog	ey [medical doctors] he witching research dru em approved. [He/sh ist increased the res she] would talk to the	nave to be gs and it ne] further ident's				
	February 12, 2015 Employee #4 regar sclerosis and pain [He/she] called Em granules " of Tecfie	rview was conducted at approximately 3:3 ding Resident #177 ' management medica ployee #55 regarding dera - having difficult gh the resident 's G	0 PM with 's multiple ation. g the "		·		

Health Re	equiation & Licensing	Administration			
STATEMENT	OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) MULTIPLE (CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
AND PLAN C	F CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDING:		O O STATE AND A DESCRIPTION OF THE PERSON OF
		HFD02-0017	B. WING		02/20/2015
NAME OF PE	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET ADD	RESS, CITY, STAT	TE, ZIP CODE	
		5000 BUR	ROUGHS AVE		
DEANWO	OD REHABILITATION	AND WELLNESS WASHING	TON, DC 200	19	
(X4) ID		ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT	
PRÉFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST OR LSC IDE	F BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY ENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO	
170		•		DEFICIENCY)	
1.050	0 1 1 1 5	50	L 052		
L 052	Continued From page	ge 53	1 002		
		instructed by Employee #55 to			
		to get an alternate medication.			
		mmended Avonex IM. Informed by the pharmacist that			
		ate medication for Tecfidera and			
		med. [He/she] further stated tha			
		ed to talk to the pharmacist. The			
		ne number was given to the			
	doctor to call. Also,	Employee #4 stated that the sassessed and [he/she] can			1
		he/she] is in pain. We look at "			
		and grimaces. " In September			
	2014 [he /she] seen	n like [he/she] " was in more			
		wanted to prescribe Tramadol.			
		2014, " I was transferred to			
	another lloor to ass	ume another position ".			
	A face-to-face inter	view was conducted on February	/		
	12, 2015 at approxi	mately 3:10 PM with Employee	#		
		nen [he/she] was looking at the			
		dministration Record), [he/she]			
		dication (Tecfidera) was circled tely informed the nurse that " we	<u>.</u>		
	cannot hold medica		7		
	proceeded to tell th	e nurse to call the mother and			
		ne [responsible party] made the	İ		
		e resident to see the neurologist.			
	the medication.	en on December 21, 2014 to hold	'		
	ino modioation.				
		view was conducted on Februar	y		
		imately 3:15 PM with Employee			
		Purified Protein Derivative (PPD)			
		ated he/she faxed the first PPD blogist nurse practitioner on			
	January 23, 2015 a	and the second one on February			
	5, 2015. [He/she] c				

Health Re	equiation & Licensing	Administration			<u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>
STATEMENT	OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) MULTIPLE (CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
AND PLAN C	FCORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDING:		VOI 22125
		HFD02-0017	B. WING		02/20/2015
NAME OF PE	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET ADD	RESS, CITY, STAT	re, zip code	
		5000 BUR	ROUGHS AVE		
DEANWO	OD REHABILITATION	AND WELLNESS	TON, DC 200		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY NTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	D BE COMPLETE
L 052	Continued From pag	ge 54	L 052		
	received. However, [he/she] left a mess: [his/her] call. Furthe follow-up call on Fel message for a return on February 12, 201 available. I then ask person in charge." practitioner "picked queried about the restated, "I go in free the nurses are awar and #6 had in-service shifts regarding free hours) of resident. Odocumented in the left.	did not get a voicemail. So age for [him/her] to return r stated, he/she made a bruary 9, 2015; left another n call. Another call was placed 15; informed he/she was not ted to speak to the "next At that time, the nurse d her line up to talk. When esident 's pain; Employee #14 quently to assess [him/her]. All re of this. Also, Employees #2 ces with the nurses on all three quent monitoring (every two on December 19, 2014, INP's [Nurse Practitioner's] ak about the resident's pain eviewed.			
	Employee #41 on F Resident #177 's d pleasure feedings. I through November safely tolerating any for [his/her] multiple to go through the ga A telephone intervie 12, 2015 at approxi #55 (Attending Phy resident is always if anytime you ask his resident taking Neu /him] in a semi-com acknowledged [he/s	view was conducted with february 17, 2015, who stated, liet was tapered to pureed However, evaluation for October 2014, the resident was not ything by mouth. The medication exclerosis could not be crushed astrostomy tube. Lew was conducted on February mately 5:25 PM with Employee sician). He/she stated; the n pain regardless. Further stated m, [he/she] is in pain. With the urontin and Tramadol, it puts [him hatose state. Employee #55 she] talked to the neurologist is appointment. However, did not	,		

Health Re	equiation & Licensing	Administration				
STATEMENT	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE (A. BUILDING:	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SU COMPLET	
			D MINO			
		HFD02-0017	B. WING		02/20	<u>/2015</u>
NAME OF PE	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET ADD	RESS, CITY, STAT	E, ZIP CODE		
DEANWO	OD REHABILITATION	AND WELLNESS	ROUGHS AVE TON, DC 200			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY NTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROF DEFICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
L 052	Continued From page notes in the resident discussion and plan very few medication (Resident #177) at the Sclerosis. We are we prescribe the medicity approved by the interpolation of the proved by the interpolation of the proved by the interpolation of the proved by the interpolation of the proved by the interpolation of the proved by the interpolation of the proved by the interpolation of the proved by the interpolation of the proved by the prove	ge 55 It's clinical record regarding the . He/she further stated there are is that will work with [him/her] this stage of [his/her] Multiple raiting for the neurologist to ation. It takes a long time to get insurance. If ace interview was conducted (Attending Physician) on at approximately 1:00 PM. The [responsible party of multiple complaints. [He/she] to be on 1:1 (one-to-one), which have "selective nurses "to I have seen the [responsible multiple times and [he/she] has the insurance of the patient and the patient is it lent to be in a semi-comatose to approve the drug. I will let the that. The mother will get an the neurologist. [He/she] is the devaluate [his/her] pain the patient. A query was made for pain. He/she stated that the paying for it. He/she further was not for pain; it was to help low that the resident has the is not needed and was view was conducted with	L 052			
	approximately 2:00	February 19, 2015 at PM. When queried about the ober 19, 2014] in the nurse	L. Address			

PRINTED: 04/08/2015 FORM APPROVED

Health Re	<u>egulation & Licensing</u>	Administration				
	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE (A. BUILDING:	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SUP COMPLETI	
		HFD02-0017	B. WING		02/20/	2015
NAME OF PR	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET ADD	RESS, CITY, STAT	TE, ZIP CODE		
DEANWO	OD REHABILITATION	AND WELLNESS	ROUGHS AVE TON, DC 200			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES F BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY INTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROF DEFICIENCY)	O BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
L 052	that [he/she] did not stated, [he/she] doe see certain resident units, [he/she] deal usually inform them A telephone intervie Employee #54 on F approximately 2:30 order written for pha alternative medicati stated that the contimanufactures the discuss the issue Also, no fax was red. A face-to-face interesting to discuss the issue Also, no fax was red. A face-to-face interesting to discuss the issue Also, no fax was red. A face-to-face interesting the face when the face in the face when the face in the face within that we seen him grit teeth [his/her] hands is continued in conclusion, the face hard of the face in the face	nunication book. He/she stated know about the entry. Further s not have a set scheduled to s. When [he/she] goes to the with acute issues. The nurses what the concerns are. We was conducted with ebruary 19, 2015 at PM. When queried about the armacist to recommend an on for the Tecfidera. He/she ractor, the one who rug has to be called. Further ity 's contracted pharmacy] has egarding being called by anyone of an alternate medication. Serieved for the order. Wiew was conducted with debruary 20, 2015 at PM. When asked how she for pain? He/she replied, "I pel grits [his/her] teeth, and he etimes. "Employee #68 week, when [he/she] works-"almost every day. One of contracted and [he/she] says it he 's/she] in pain, and [he/she] pe/She] will tell me and I let the	L 052			

Health Regulation & Licensing Administration

Health Regulation & Licensing Administration (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X3) DATE SURVEY (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES COMPLETED AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A. BUILDING: B. WING 02/20/2015 HFD02-0017 STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER 5000 BURROUGHS AVE. NE **DEANWOOD REHABILITATION AND WELLNESS** WASHINGTON, DC 20019 PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) COMPLETE SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X4) ID PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY PREFIX DATE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG TAG DEFICIENCY) L 052 L 052 Continued From page 57 the Tecfidera until the [attending physician] spoke with the pharmacy. The attending physician made a visit on December 31, 2014. There was no evidence that the physician addressed any discussion with pharmacist or pharmacy representative for an alternative medication for Tecfidera [prescription medication used to treat relapsing multiple sclerosis] prior to the neurology appointment on January 20, 2015. At the time of this review Resident #177 had not received the Tecfidera for approximately 54 days [from the date of discontinuance to February 19, 2015] On January 20, 2015 the resident was seen by a neurologist. At this time it was recommended that the resident begin an alternative medication to treat MS. However, before starting the medication the resident was required to have a TB [Tuberculosis test]. Once the facility staff conducted the test the results were faxed to the Neurologist office. According to facility staff the representatives ' from the neurologist office never acknowledged receipt of the TB test results. There was no documented evidence that the responsible party, physician and/or the director of nursing were notified that there were delays in a response to the next step in treatment. The physician and facility staff failed to follow through on the availability of the prescribed alternative medication for the resident's diagnosis of multiple sclerosis. At the time of this review there was no evidence that measures were implemented to treat the resident 's symptoms associated with MS. Subsequently, the resident 's treatment for Multiple Sclerosis was delayed and the pain

Health R	egulation & Licensing	Administration				
STATEMENT	T OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) MULTIPLE	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SU COMPLET	
AND PLAN (OF CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDING:		COWIFEE	I CD
		HFD02-0017	B. WING		02/20	/2015
			DESC SITE OTA	TE 710 000E		
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		RESS, CITY, STA			
DEANWO	OOD REHABILITATION	I AND WELLNESS	ROUGHS AVE			
			TON, DC 200			
(X4) ID PREFIX		ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES I BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY	ID PREFIX	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION SHOUL		(X5) COMPLETE
TAG	OR LSC IDE	ENTIFYING INFORMATION)	TAG	CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROF DEFICIENCY)	PRIATE	DATE
L 052	Continued From page	ge 58	L 052			
		_				
	management regime	en was ineffective. The clinical don February 19, 2015.				
		sible Party] concern related to				
		staff was addressed in CFR				•
	483.75 (F492)					
	B. Based on observ	rations, record review and				
) of 51 sampled residents, it was				
		facility staff failed to ensure				
		ne was given to administer				
	medications in acco	ordance with physician 's orders				
		lure to: administer medications				
		ree (3) residents ' whose				
		ons were to be administered at all all all all all all all all all				
		llin) as prescribed for one (1)				
		sages of psychotropic				
	medications (Rozer	em and Ambien) in accordance				
		rders for one (1) resident;				
		pulant medication (Xarelto) and a				
		riva) as prescribed for one (1) minister an insulin antagonist				
		innister arrinstant antagonist ion) as prescribed to manage a				
	glycemic reaction for	or one (1) resident.				
	Residents '# 16, 1					
	The findings include	e:				
	1. Facility staff faile	ed to ensure sufficient nursing				
	time was given to a	administer medication(s) to				
	Resident #16 on hi	s/her assigned dialysis treatmen				
	days.					
	A review of the Db.	roioionia ordare signed and				
ĺ	A review of the Phy	sician's orders signed and				
1						
			j			

Health Regulation & Licensing Administration (X3) DATE SURVEY (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA COMPLETED AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A. BUILDING: _ 02/20/2015 HFD02-0017 STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER 5000 BURROUGHS AVE. NE DEANWOOD REHABILITATION AND WELLNESS WASHINGTON, DC 20019 PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X4) ID PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY PREFIX DATE OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG TAG DEFICIENCY) L 052 L 052 Continued From page 59 dated February 6, 2015 directed: "Ascorbic Acid [vitamin supplement] 250 mg [milligrams] give 1 tablet by mouth daily for supplementation: Aspirin [anticoagulant] give 81 mg by mouth daily for prophylaxis; Finasteride [androgen hormone inhibitor] 5 mg give 1 tablet by mouth daily for hypertrophy prostate without urinary obstruction... Nephrocaps [B-Complex C-Folic Acid] 1mg give 1 capsule by mouth daily for supplement; Pravastatin Sodium [anti-cholesterol] 20 mg give two (2) tablets by mouth daily for Hyperlipidemia. " A review of the February 2015 MAR revealed that on Monday, February 2, 2015; Wednesday, February 4, 2015; Friday, February 6, 2015; Monday, February 9, 2015; and Wednesday, February 11, 2015 the facility staff initials were circled in the designated boxes. This indicated that the resident's medications were not given. A review of the MAR lacked evidence that Ascorbic Acid, Aspirin, Finaseride, Nephrocaps, and Pravastatin Sodium were administered, as ordered by the physician on five (5)] of eight [8] days that the resident received dialysis. There was no documentation that the resident suffered adverse effects. A face-to-face interview was conducted with Employee #25 on February 13, 2015 at 11:00

Health Regulation & Licensing Administration (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES COMPLETED AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A. BUILDING: _ B. WING HFD02-0017 02/20/2015 STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER 5000 BURROUGHS AVE. NE **DEANWOOD REHABILITATION AND WELLNESS** WASHINGTON, DC 20019 PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X5) COMPLETE (X4) ID PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY PREFIX DATE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG DEFICIENCY) L 052 Continued From page 60 L 052 AM. He/she stated that Resident #16 has dialysis on Monday, Wednesday, and Friday at 9:15 AM. A face-to-face interview was conducted with Employees ' #4 and #5 (Assistant Directors of Nursing) on February 20, 2015 at approximately 1:30 PM. They acknowledged the findings. Through staff interview and review of the clinical record it was determined that the facility staff failed to ensure sufficient nursing time was given to administer medications to Resident #16 on days that dialvsis treatment was rendered. The record was reviewed on February 20, 2015. 2A. Facility staff failed to ensure sufficient nursing time was given to discontinue Rozerem (hypnotic medication) and continue Ambien (hypnotic medication) as ordered for Resident #135. A review of the Quarterly Minimum Data Set (MDS) dated October 14, 2014 revealed that the resident's diagnoses included End Stage Renal Disease, Insomnia, Cerebrovascular Disease, Diabetes Mellitus, Gastroparesis, Hypertension, Anemia, Depressive Disorder, and Dysphagia, and Hyperlipidemia. The medication orders for February 2015 revealed the following: "Rozerem 8 mg tablet, give 8 mg by mouth at bedtime for insomnia. Administer 30 mins [minutes] before bedtime" "Zolpidem Tartrate give one tablet 10 mg by mouth every evening at bedtime."

Health Regulation & Licensing Administration

Health Regulation & Licensing Administration (X3) DATE SURVEY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: COMPLETED A. BUILDING: _ B. WING 02/20/2015 HFD02-0017 STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER 5000 BURROUGHS AVE. NE **DEANWOOD REHABILITATION AND WELLNESS** WASHINGTON, DC 20019 PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) COMPLETE DATE SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ID (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY **PREFIX** PRÉFIX OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG TAG DEFICIENCY) L 052 Continued From page 61 L 052 The physician 's order dated February 4, 2015 and timed 5:30 PM directed, " D/C [Discontinue] Rozerem (on Ambien) ... " A review of the February 2015 Medication Administration Record revealed: Rozerem 8 mg was administered as prescribed February 1 through February 10. However, the medication was discontinued on February 4, 2015. The facility staff administered six (6) additional doses of the medication. Zolpidem Tartrate tablet 10 mg was administered from February 1, 2015 to February 5, 2015. The medication was "D/C "[discontinued] thereafter. There was no documented evidence of an order to discontinue the Zolpidem tartrate. However, the facility discontinued the medicine on February 5, 2015. On February 11, 2015 at approximately 12:15 PM, a face-to-face interview was conducted with Resident #135. He/she was asked if he/she had experienced any changes in his/her sleep pattern or orientation status over the past week? He/she replied, "No." On February 11, 2015 at approximately 12:20 PM, a face-to-face interview was conducted with Employees #25. He/she was asked to explain the order on February 4, 2014. He/she stated, "It says to discontinue the Rozerem on Ambien." When asked what that meant? He/she stated, " It 's unclear, but the Ambien was discontinued." The employee was then asked to display the order to discontinue the Ambien. He/she stated, " I don't see the order to discontinue the Ambien." The employee was asked if there was an order to continue the Rozerem? He/she stated, "No."

ulation & Licensing	Administration			
	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
55,4,657,614		A. BUILDING:	1.00	
	HFD02-0017	B, WING		02/20/2015
VIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET ADD	RESS, CITY, STAT	TE, ZIP CODE	
	5000 BUR			
D REHABILITATION	AND WELLNESS WASHING	TON, DC 200	19	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY	ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL	D BE COMPLETE
Continued From pag	ge 62	L 052		
ace-to-face intervier Employees #4. He/s proder on February 4 reads to discontinue Ambien. "When asked if the orange of the complete of the co	w was conducted with the was asked to explain the , 2014. He/she stated, "It is the Rozerem on ed what that meant? He/she or discontinue the Rozerem." Index was to discontinue the ied, "No." When asked if the ied, "No." When asked if the ied, "No." When asked if the ied, "No." When asked if the ied, "No." When asked if the ied, "No." When asked if the ied, "No." When asked if the ied, "No." When asked if the ied, "No." When asked if the ied, "It was a and the resident should be in, not the Rozerem." It is ensure sufficient nursing time it inue Rozerem and continue is by the physician. The clinical don February 11, 2015. It is to ensure sufficient nursing it indicated to ensure sufficient nursing it into the resident into the Resident in the Rozerem in the clinical into the Resident into the Rozerem."			
	VIDER OR SUPPLIER D REHABILITATION SUMMARY STA (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST OR LSC IDE Continued From page On February 11, 20 Pace-to-face intervie Employees #4. He/s Order on February 4 Peads to discontinue Ambien. "When asked President was receiving the stated, "It means to When asked if the combine to the stated, "No, nurse practitioner." Paforementioned fince misunderstanding, a preceiving the Ambier Facility staff failed to was given to discont Ambien, as ordered precord was reviewe 2B. Facility staff failed to was given to a #135 on dialysis da Primary medical his Shortness of Breath dicerebrovascular discherence Physicians' orders 2015 directed, "Di Physicians' orders 2015 directed, "Di	HFD02-0017 WIDER OR SUPPLIER D REHABILITATION AND WELLNESS SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) Continued From page 62 On February 11, 2015 at approximately 12:25 PM, a face-to-face interview was conducted with employees #4. He/she was asked to explain the order on February 4, 2014. He/she stated, " It reads to discontinue the Rozerem on Ambien."When asked what that meant? He/she stated, " It means to discontinue the Rozerem." When asked if the order was to discontinue the ambien, he/she replied, "No." When asked if the resident was receiving the Ambien, as ordered? He/she stated, "No, I will clarify the order with the nurse practitioner." He/she acknowledged the aforementioned findings and later stated, "It was a misunderstanding, and the resident should be receiving the Ambien, not the Rozerem." Facility staff failed to ensure sufficient nursing time was given to discontinue Rozerem and continue Ambien, as ordered by the physician. The clinical record was reviewed on February 11, 2015. 2B. Facility staff failed to ensure sufficient nursing	FDEFICIENCIES CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDERSUPPLIER (X2) MULTIPLE (A. BUILDING:	INTERPRETABLE CONSTRUCTION (X1) PROVIDERSUPPLIER DATE OF THE CONSTRUCTION A, BUILDING: HFD02-0017 STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 5000 BURROUGHS AVE. NE WASHINGTON, DC 20019 PROVIDERS PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY PILL PREGLATORY) OR LSG IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) COntinued From page 62 Do February 11, 2015 at approximately 12:25 PM, a ace-to-face interview was conducted with Employees #4. He/she was asked to explain the order on February 4, 2014. He/she stated, "It reads to discontinue the Rozerem on Ambien." When asked what that meant? He/she stated, "It means to discontinue the Rozerem." When asked if the order was to discontinue the ambien, he/she replied, "No." When asked if the resident was receiving the Ambien, as ordered? rele/she stated, "No." When asked if the resident was receiving the Ambien, as ordered? rele/she stated, "No." When asked if the receiving the Ambien, and later stated, "It was a misunderstanding, and the resident should be receiving the Ambien, not the Rozerem." Facility staff failed to ensure sufficient nursing time was given to discontinue Rozerem and continue Ambien, as ordered by the physician. The clinical record was reviewed on February 11, 2015. 2B. Facility staff failed to ensure sufficient nursing time was given to administer medication to Resident #135 on dialysis days. Primary medical history-Gastroparesis, Dysphagia, Shortness of Breath, End Stage Renal disease on dialysis, Diabetes type 1, hypertension, Cerebrovascular disease, esophageal reflux, hemiplegia affecting dominant side.

Health Re	Health Regulation & Licensing Administration						
•	OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) MULTIPLE	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	′	
AND PLAN C	F CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDING:		JOMI LETED		
						Į	
		HFD02-0017	B. WING		02/20/201	15	
		OTDET ADS	RESS, CITY, STA	TE ZID CODE			
NAME OF PE	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER						
DEANWO	OD REHABILITATION	AND WELLNESS	ROUGHS AVE				
			TON, DC 200				
(X4) ID		ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES T BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY	ID PREFIX	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL)		(X5) MPLETE	
PREFIX TAG		NTIFYING INFORMATION)	TAG	CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROF DEFICIENCY)	RIATE	DATE	
				DEFICIENCE			
L 052	Continued From pag	7e 63	L 052				
L 002	Continued From pag	ge 00					
					ļ		
		To all controlled Tablet 200 man					
		[antiarrhythmic] Tablet 200 mg					
	[minigrams] give 200	Omg by mouth daily; I tablet delayed release 81 mg					
	oral (By mouth) onc	e daily prophylaxis 81mg Po [by					
	mouth] Begin 1/23/2						
	Plavix [anti-platelet]	tablet 75 mg give 1 tablet by					
	mouth daily for cere	ebral vascular accident."			}		
		Solution 20 gm [grams]/30ML					
	[milliliter] oral by mo	outh daily for constipation.					
					è		
	A review of the Feb	ruary 2015 MAR revealed the					
	following: Saturday	February 7, 2015, Tuesday					
	February 10, 2015,	Thursday February 12, 2015					
		nated boxes were circled					
		esidents ' medications were not					
	given at 1400 [2:00]	pmj.					
	The reverse side of	the February 2015 MAR					
		ntries as follows: " 2/7/15 1400					
		en resident on dialysis; 2/10/15					
	Morning and afterno	oon medication not given					
		2/12/15 afternoon pills not giver					
	resident on dialysis	. *					
			fi 				
	There was no evide	ence that Amiodarone, Aspirin,					
	Lactulose and Plav	ix, were administered as ordered	I				
	'	the aforementioned days that					
	the resident receive	ed dialysis.					
	A face-to-face inter	view was conducted with					
		February 13, 2015 at 11:00 AM.					
		Resident #135 has dialysis on					
	Tuesday, Thursday						
		•					
1							

Health Regulation & Licensing Administration STATE FORM

Health R	egulation & Licensing	Administration			
—	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
			A. BUILDING:		
		HFD02-0017	B. WING		02/20/2015
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET AD	DRESS, CITY, STA	TE, ZIP CODE	
DE A BRAIC	OD REHABILITATION	I AND WELLNESS 5000 BUF	ROUGHS AVE	E. NE	
DEWIAAAC		WASHING	STON, DC 200		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES F BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY ENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRI DEFICIENCY)	JLD BE COMPLETE
L 052	Continued From page	ge 64	L 052		
	9:15 AM.				
	Employees ' #4 and Nursing) on Februar 1:30 PM. They ack Through staff intervence ord it was detern to administer medic	view was conducted with 1#5 (Assistant Directors of ry 20, 2015 at approximately nowledged the findings. iew and review of the clinical nined that the facility staff failed rations to Resident #135 on days ent was rendered. The record ebruary 20, 2015.			
	time was given to for administer a bronch Obstructive Pulmon administer an antion thrombosis. Residen 3a) Facility staff fai	d to ensure sufficient nursing blow physician 's order to hodilator (Spiriva) for Chronic nary Disease (COPD and to coagulant (Xarelto) for deep veinent #211. iled to follow physician 's order a to Resident #211who has a			
	diagnosis of COPD				
	directed, " Spiriva	rder dated February 10, 2015 Hand inhaler Capsule 18Mcg 1 ne time a day for COPD to begin 15 " .			
	(MAR) for February	dication Administration Record / 2015 revealed that ministered on February 11 and			
	time was given to fe	led to ensure sufficient nursing ollow physician ' s order to coagulant (Xarelto) for			

Health Regulation & Licensing Administration							
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE (A. BUILDING:	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		HFD02-0017	B. WING		02/20/2015		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDR			DRESS, CITY, STAT	TE, ZIP CODE			
DEANWO	OD REHABILITATION	AND WELLNESS	RROUGHS AVE GTON, DC 200				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROL DEFICIENCY)	D BE COMPLETE		
L 052	Continued From pag	ge 65	L 052				
	prevention of deep	vein thrombus.					
	directed, "Xarelto" (1) time a day for D	der dated February 10, 2015 Tablet 20mg one (1) tablet one VT (deep vein thrombosis) n on February 11, 2015 ".	1.				
	A review of the MAF that Xarelto was not February 11 and 12						
	Employee #12 on F approximately 11:00 acknowledged that administered to the they were not receivnot available in the System). The employeemedications came is were given to the results.	view was conducted with rebruary 13, 2015 at 0AM. The employee the medications were not resident as ordered because ved from the pharmacy and were Pyxis (Medication Storage loyee then added, "The in today [February 13, 2015] and esident. Employee #12 finding. The record was ary 13, 2015.					
	time was given to a dialysis days for Re A review of physicis February 6, 2015 d " Amlodipine Besy 10mg [milligrams]G day for HTN [hyper blood pressure] les than 60 "	an 's orders signed and dated irected the following: //ate [antihypertensive] Tablet Sive 1 Tablet orally one time a tension] hold for SBP [systolic is than 110 hr [heart rate] less	е				

(X3) DATE S COMPLI	
02/2	
02/2	
	0/2015
0.0000000000000000000000000000000000000	(X5)
VIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)	
	100
·	
T	TON SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE

Health Re	egulation & Licensing	Administration			
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		A. BUILDING:		COMPLETED	
		HFD02-0017	B. WING		02/20/2015
		<u> </u>			
NAME OF PR	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET ADD	DRESS, CITY, STA	TE, ZIP CODE	
DE ABBUM	OD REHABILITATION	SOOO BUR	ROUGHS AVE	E. NE	
DEANWO	OD KENABILITATION	WASHING	TON, DC 200	19	
(X4) ID	SUMMARY ST.	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION		
PREFIX		T BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY ENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIES.)		
TAG	OK EGO IDE		140	DEFICIENCY)	
L 052	Continued From pag	ge 67	L 052		
	C. Based on observ	vations, record review and			
		2) of 51 sampled residents, it			
	was determined tha	t the facility staff failed ensure			
	sufficient nursing tin	ne was given to assess pain and			
	vital signs for one (1) resident as prescribed, and to			
	accurately assess ti	he status of Hemodialysis			
	access sites for one and 259.	e (1) resident. Residents '# 99	'		
	anu 209.				
	The findings include:				
	The infange morage.				
	1A.Facility staff failed to ensure sufficient nursing				
		se the numerical pain			
		" 0 to 10 " as per the			
	pnysician's order to	assess pain for Resident #99.			
	A review of an " Interim Order Form" dated				
		4 directed, " Assess resident for			
	pain every shift on	a scale from 0 to 10 every shift."			
		nt #99 's MAR dated from			
		anuary 2015, and February 2015 resident for pain every shift on a			
		every shift." On the following			
	chiffs the nain ass	essments were not conducted as	<u>, </u>		
	ordered:	COOMONIO WORD HOL COMMODICA AL	- Control of the Cont		
	December 28 and	31, 2014 evening shift and		,	
	December 31, 2014	4 day shift,			
		ay and night shift and January 31	, [
	2015 on evening st				
	February 7, 9, and	10, 2015 day shift.			
				1	

Health Regulation & Licensing Administration							
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CI		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
AND PLAN C	F CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBE	ir.	A. BUILDING:		COMPLETED	
		HFD02-0017		B. WING		02/20/2	015
	20/4050 00 00050453		OTDEET ADD	RESS, CITY, STAT	E ZIR CODE		
NAME OF PR	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER						
DEANWO	DEANWOOD REHABILITATION AND WELLNESS 5000 BURROUGHS AVE. NE WASHINGTON, DC 20019						
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETE DATE	
L 052	Continued From pag	ge 68		L 052			
	10, 2015 at approxing 3. He/she acknowled was reviewed February There was no evide	view was conducted on mately 1:30 PM with Er edged the findings. The lary 10, 2015. nce that facility staff as as per the physician's o	mployee # e record ssessed				
	1B.Facility staff faile time was given to pe per the physician 's A review of Resider Administration Reco 2014 revealed an of every shift [times] th	ed to ensure sufficient reform vital sign assess order for Resident #99 is "Treatment ord" [TAR] dated Decerder that directed, "Vitance days." that was lot done) on the day shif	nursing sment as 9. ember al signs left blank				
٧	an "Interim Order dated December 27 every shift x three comber 201 facility staff perform assessment every staff.	4 TAR lacked evidence ned Resident # 99 vital shift [times] three days	n order Vital signs e that signs per the				
	physician 's order a the space allotted for shift of December 2 A face-to-face inter 10, 2015 at approxi	as evidenced by lack of or signature left blank of 28, 2014. view was conducted or imately 1:30 PM with E edged the aforementio	f initials in on the day n February imployee#				

Health Regulation & Licensing Administration (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES COMPLETED IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: AND PLAN OF CORRECTION A. BUILDING: ___ B. WING HFD02-0017 02/20/2015 STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER 5000 BURROUGHS AVE. NE **DEANWOOD REHABILITATION AND WELLNESS** WASHINGTON, DC 20019 PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X5) COMPLETE (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE PREFIX DATE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG TAG DEFICIENCY) L 052 L 052 Continued From page 69 reviewed February 10, 2015. 2. Facility staff failed to ensure sufficient nursing time was given to demonstrate accurate knowledge of the dialysis access site assessment for Resident #259. According to Lippincott Nursing Center, "the nurse should assess to ensure that the resident has a continuous audible bruit and a palpable thrill at the AV [arteriovenous (connection between the artery and the vein)] fistula or graft. It may be assessed by performing the following: Listening for a continuous, low-pitched bruit [a whooshing sound made when blood flows through a vessel] over the access site with a stethoscope, and palpating for a thrill (pulsation) or "buzzing" sensation by lightly placing the hand at the distal anastomosis site. According to the facility 's policy titled, 'Dialysis,' " Shunt site will be monitored every shift by palpating for thrill and auscultating for bruit. Physician will be notified of the absence of a thrill or bruit. " A review of the admission record revealed that the resident was admitted on September 27, 2013 with diagnoses that included Atrial Fibrillation, Acute Venus Embolism, Type II Diabetes Mellitus, Hypertension, Depressive Disorder, End Stage Renal Disease, Anemia, and Lower Limb Amputation. Review of the 'Order Summary Report' dated February 2015 revealed the following: " Assess graft site for bleeding every shift " " Assess site for bruit & thrill -document presence or bruit & thrill every shift "

Health Regulation & Licensing Administration (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES COMPLETED AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A. BUILDING: B. WING HFD02-0017 02/20/2015 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 5000 BURROUGHS AVE. NE **DEANWOOD REHABILITATION AND WELLNESS** WASHINGTON, DC 20019 PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) COMPLETE SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY PREFIX PREFIX DATE OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG TAG DEFICIENCY) L 052 L 052 Continued From page 70 Review of the TAR dated February 2015 revealed the following: " Assess graft site for bleeding every shift, Order date May 8, 2014 " " Assess site for bruit & thrill -document presence or bruit & thrill every shift, Order date April 16, 2014 The allotted spaces for signatures to indicate that this task was performed were signed up until February 19, 2015, night shift. On February 19, 2015 at approximately 12:30 PM, a face-to-face interview was conducted with Employees #42. When asked if he/she ever performed and documented the assessment of the bruit & thrill on Resident #259, he/she replied, " Yes." When asked how to perform the assessment? He/she stated, "I feel [demonstrated touching the arm] for the bruit, and I auscultate the thrill. When asked what sound he/she auscultated for? He/she stated, "The sound is dumm dumm for the thrill." On February 19, 2015 at approximately 12:40 PM, a face-to-face interview was conducted with Employees #43. When asked if he/she ever performed and documented the assessment of the bruit & thrill on any dialysis residents? He/she responded, "Yes." When asked how to perform the assessment? He/she stated, "I feel the graft for the thrill, and I use my stethoscope to auscultate the bruit." When asked what sound he/she auscultated for? He/she stated, "I do it, but I don't pay attention to the sound." On February 19, 2015 at approximately 12:50 PM, a face-to-face interview was conducted with Employees #28 who acknowledged the

Health R	equiation & Licensing	Administration				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(-/=			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
AND PLAN C	ORREGION	DENTIFICATION NORDEN.	A. BUILDING:		30mi == 1=5		
			5 14910				
		HFD02-0017	B. WING		02/	20/2015	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET AD	DRESS, CITY, STA	TE, ZIP CODE			
w	AB BELLEBUITATION	5000 BUI	RROUGHS AVE	E. NE			
DEANWO	OD REHABILITATION	WASHIN	GTON, DC 200	119			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES I BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY ENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE	
L 052	Continued From pag	ge 71	L 052				
	aforementioned find	lings.					
	knowledge of the di	to demonstrate accurate alysis access site assessment. was reviewed on February 19,					
	interviews for eight was determined that given to follow physivenous access deviresident; maintain at to the bedside for tweights as prescrib cardiac disorder for implement prescrib mattress] to promot resident; obtain diagresident; follow-up one (1) resident and specimens as prescribers.	vations, record review and (8) of 51 sampled residents, it at sufficient nursing time was no sician 's orders to: discontinue a ice [PICC line] for one (1) a dialysis emergency kit proxima wo (2) residents; obtain daily red for the management of a rone (1) resident; obtain and red adaptive equipment [scoop te safety from falls for one (1) gnostic study reports for one (1) on an ophthalmology consult for d obtain diagnostic laboratory cribed for one(1) resident.					
	The findings include	e:					
	time was given to fo	ed to ensure sufficient nursing ollow physician orders to keep a kit by the bed side for Residen					
		admitted to the facility on May14 es that included ESRD	4,				

Health Regulation & Licensing Administration (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X3) DATE SURVEY (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES COMPLETED IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: AND PLAN OF CORRECTION A. BUILDING: _ 1 B. WING 02/20/2015 HFD02-0017 STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER 5000 BURROUGHS AVE. NE **DEANWOOD REHABILITATION AND WELLNESS** WASHINGTON, DC 20019 PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) COMPLETE SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X4) ID (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE PREFIX PREFIX DATE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG TAG DEFICIENCY) 1.052 L 052 Continued From page 72 [End Stage Renal Disease Dialysis Dependent]. Review of the Resident's MDS [Minimum Data Set] with an ARD [Assessment Reference Date] of December 10, 2014 revealed that the resident was coded with the diagnosis of Renal Dialysis under Section I (Active Diagnoses). A review of the clinical record revealed a telephone order signed and dated by the physician on February 3, 2015 that directed, "Dialysis emergency kit at bedside at all times every shift. " A review of the February 2015 Treatment Administration Record revealed that on February 11 a signature indicating that the dialysis emergency kit was at the resident's bedside. A review of the resident's care plan revealed a focus area initiated July 27, 2014, "The resident has, renal failure r/t [related/to] End Stage Disease " and interventions to include: "check dialysis emergency kit every shift." A resident room observation was conducted on February 11, 2015 at approximately 10:30 AM with Employee's #9 and #17. There was no evidence that a dialysis emergency kit was kept at the bedside. A face-to-face interview was conducted with Employee's #9 and #17. At the time of the observation, Employee #17 stated, "The CNA

Health R	Health Regulation & Licensing Administration						
STATEMENT	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		HFD02-0017	B. WING		02/20/2015		
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET ADD	RESS, CITY, STAT	re, ZIP CODE			
DEANWO	OD REHABILITATION	AND WELLNESS	ROUGHS AVE				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES FBE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY NTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	D BE COMPLETE		
L 052	Continued From pag	ge 73	L 052				
	[Certified Nursing A from the bedside du	ssistant] might have removed it iring resident care."					
		o ensure sufficient nursing time physician orders to keep a kit by the bedside.					
	time was given to fo	d to ensure sufficient nursing ollow-up on Resident # 115's request for ophthalmology					
	October 7, 2014 rev Diagnoses) that Re	Ainimum Data Set), dated vealed under Section I (Active sident #115 diagnoses included and Glaucoma, Cataracts or ion.					
	2, 2015 directed: " used to treat glauce evening at bedtime Glaucoma, Dorzola eye drop medicatio	ummary report dated February Travatan [eye drop medication oma] 0,004% Ophthalmic every - one drop in both eyes [for] amide (HCL- Hydrochloride) [n used to treat glaucoma] almic every eight hours- 1 (one [for] Glaucoma. "					
	plan revealed; "For visual function [relatives glasses. Internation as ordered Arrar	nt #115 's comprehensive care ocus: The resident has impaired ated to] Cataracts, Glaucoma, ventions: Administer eye drops nge consultation with eye care aired, Ophthalmology/Optometris	t t				

Health Ro	egulation & Licensing	Administration				
	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION		SURVEY .ETED
AND PLAN C	GORRECHON	DENTI OMIONIDE	A. BUILDING: _			
			D JANAIA			h
	·	HFD02-0017	B. WING		02/2	20/2015
NAME OF PR	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET	ADDRESS, CITY, STA	ATE, ZIP CODE		
DE VERNING	OD REHABILITATION	LAND WELLNESS	URROUGHS AVI			!
DEARAAC	OD REHABILITATION	WASH	INGTON, DC 200			1
(X4) ID	SUMMARY ST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES T BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY	/ ID / PREFIX	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH		(X5) COMPLETE
PREFIX TAG	OR LSC IDE	ENTIFYING INFORMATION)	TAG	CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE API DEFICIENCY)	PROPRIATE	DATE
L 052	Continued From page	ge 74	L 052			}
	ordered "					
	- 0,00100 III					
	A wasdam of the energy	s conformed water dated live.	, a			
ı		e conference notes dated June 28, 2015 revealed that the	= 3 ,			
i	responsible party re	equested an eye exam for				
	Resident #115.					
	There was no docu	mented evidence of any				
		sult in the clinical record.				
	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		[
	A review of the clini ophthalmology cons	ical record lacked evidence th	at			
	ophinal hology cons	Suit was obtained.				
		view was conducted with Employee # 57 on February 1	10			
	Employee #11 and 2015 at approximat	tely 12:56. Employee #57 stat	ed			
	because the reside	nt is a diabetic, he/she is				
İ	suppose to see an	ophthalmologist every year. It	is			
	was reviewed on Fe	in's order. The clinical record	a			
	WAS LEALENGED OILL	oblidally 10, 2010.				
	3. Facility staff faile	ed to ensure sufficient nursing				
	time was given to fe	ollow physician orders to keep	o a 📗			
		kit by the bedside for Reside	nt			
	#135.					
	·		180			
	Resident #135 was	s admitted to the facility on	an			
	Way14,2013 with d	liagnoses which included ESF Disease Dialysis Dependent].	ט			
	Lind Otage (Cold)	Digodo Dialyolo Dopolidolitj.	E C			
			- 43			
	Review of the Resi	ident's MDS [Minimum Data S essment Reference Date]	etj			
	WILLI ALL AND [ASSE	sooment Determine Datel				
						, and a second
1	1		I	i		1

Health Re	egulation & Licensing	Administration			<u> </u>
	OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) MULTIPLE (CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
AND PLAN C	F CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDING:		OOW ELTED
		HFD02-0017	B. WING		02/20/2015
NAME OF PR	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		RESS, CITY, STA		
DEANWO	OD REHABILITATION	AND WELLNESS	ROUGHS AVE		
		WASHING	TON, DC 200	19	
(X4) ID		ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES FBE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY	ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD	
PREFIX TAG		:NTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROF	
.,			V.	DEFICIENCY)	
1.050	O 6		L 052		
L 052	Continued From page	ge 75	L 032		Ì
		revealed the resident was			
	coded in Section I A	Active Diagnoses: (J) End Stage			
	Renal Disease.				
	A review of the clinic	cal record revealed a telephone			į.
		ated by the physician on			
		Order summary: Dialysis			
		dside at all times every shift.			
		dent's Treatment Administration			
		y 1, 2015 through February 28, mature in box for February 11,			
		ed that the dialysis emergency kit			
	was by the bedside				
	was sy and sousine	•			
		servation was conducted on			
		at approximately 10:30 AM with			
		#17. There was no evidence of cy kit kept at the bedside.			
	a dialysis emergent	by Kit Kept at the bedside.			
	A face-to-face inter	view was conducted with			
		d #17 at the time of the			
		oyee #17 stated, "The CNA			
		Assistant] might have removed it			
	from the bedside di	uring resident care. "			
	Escility staff failed t	to ensure sufficient nursing time			
		physician orders to keep a			
	dialysis emergency			·	
	,	-			
		ed to ensure sufficient nursing			
		obtain Resident #223 ' s			
1	diagnostic study re	suits.			}
1					

Health R	<u>equiation & Licensing</u>	Administration			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE (CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
AND PLAN C	OF CORRECTION	DENTIFICATION NOMBER.	A. BUILDING:			
		HFD02-0017	B. WING		02/20/2015	
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET AL	DRESS, CITY, STAT	FE, ZIP CODE		
DE ARBRIC		AND WELLNESS 5000 BU	RROUGHS AVE	I. NE		
DEAMAAC	OD REHABILITATION	WASHIN	GTON, DC 200	19		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES I BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY INTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROF DEFICIENCY)	D BE COMPLETE	
L 052	Continued From pag	ge 76	L 052			
	October 10, 2014 w Congestive heart fa Hyperlipidemia, end Hypertension, Huma A review of an interiat 0915 [9:15 AM] d ap/lat (anteroposter to sob (short of breasounds) to r/o (rule A review of the clini 2014 to November physician and facilit results of the diagnor A further review of the evidence that result was maintained on A face-to-face inter Employee # 3 on Fa approximately 12:3 that the results of the this time the State a given a copy of the date/time stamp of A review of the rad and dated October	cal notes from October 15, 5, 2014 lacked evidence that th ty staff follow up to obtain the	d ed			
	pulmonary venous lower lobe infiltrate There was no evide	congestion. 2. Modest right s and/or right pleural effusion " ence that facility staff obtained hest x-ray for Resident # 223.				
!		-				

Health Regulation & Licensing Administration (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES COMPLETED IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: AND PLAN OF CORRECTION A. BUILDING: _ B. WING 02/20/2015 HFD02-0017 STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER 5000 BURROUGHS AVE. NE **DEANWOOD REHABILITATION AND WELLNESS** WASHINGTON, DC 20019 PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X5) COMPLETE (X4) ID PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE DATE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG TAG DEFICIENCY) L 052 Continued From page 77 L 052 The record was reviewed on February 12, 2015. 5. Facility staff failed to ensure that sufficient time was given to remove Resident #283 's PICC (peripherally inserted central catheter) line in accordance with the physician 's order. A review of the PICC Catheter [protocol] signed and dated by the attending or designee on September 10, 2014 at 11:30 AM directed, "Unused lumens-Non-valved catheters Flush Q 12 hours each lumen ... Measure eternal catheter length on admission, weekly with each dressing change and PRN ... Flushes PICC line Q (every) 12 hours with normal saline, [followed] by heparin for maintenance until removed. Orders: A review of the physician 's order dated September 10, 2014 at 12:20 PM directed, "D/c (discontinue) PICC (peripherally inserted central catheter) Line (if not in use). A review of the September 2014 PICC Line Catheter form revealed that the resident arm circumference above the midline insertion site was 26 [inches] on September 9, 2014. After September 9, there were no weekly measurements obtained as per the physician 's order. The nursing notes revealed: September 10, 2014 at 22:12 [10:12 PM], Resident PICC line flushed for maintenance. Physician called to have PICC line discontinued. Advance PICC Specialist Inc [APS]. Called at 9PM [9:00 PM]. Waiting on return call ... ' September 11, 2014 at 21:47 [9:47 PM], "...PICC line flushed with normal saline followed by heparin for maintenance ... " September 12, 2014 at 15:03 [3:03 PM], "

Health Re	<u>equiation & Licensino</u>	Administration			The state of the s		
	OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER		(X2) MULTIPLE	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SU COMPLE	
AND PLAN C	F CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUM	BEK:	A. BUILDING:		COMPLE	120
		HFD02-0017		B. WING		02/20	0/2015
		NFD02-0017				UZIZU	<u>#2015</u>
NAME OF PR	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		STREET ADD	RESS, CITY, STA	TE, ZIP CODE		
			5000 BURE	ROUGHS AVE	. NE		
DEANWO	OD REHABILITATION	I AND WELLNESS		TON, DC 200			
				··· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		O11	
(X4) ID		ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES TBE PRECEDED BY FULL RE		ID PREFIX	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT! (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL		(X5) COMPLETE
PREFIX TAG		ENTIFYING INFORMATION)	002110111	TAG	CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO		DATE.
					DEFICIENCY)		
_				1.050			
L 052	Continued From page	ge 78		L 052			
	PICC line flushed	with normal saline fo	lowed by				
	heparin for mainten		iowou by				
		4 at 21:37 [9:37 PM],	" PICC			Ì	
	line flushed with not	rmal saline followed b	v heparin				
	for maintenance	Awaiting call back from	n APS for				
	d/c picc line. "	am.ig oan saon noi				ļ	
		4 at 21:57 [9:57 PM],	"PICC			1	
	line flushed with no	rmal saline followed b	v heparin				
	for maintenance	Awaiting call back fror	n APS for				
	d/c picc line. "						
		4 at 16:51 [4:51 PM],	"PICC				
		rmal saline followed b					
		Awaiting call back from					
	d/c picc line. "						
	September 17, 201	15 at 08:01 [8:01 AM]	" B/p				
	[blood pressure] 14	8/100, P [Pulse]- 85,	R				į į
	[respiration] -20F	Resident has a diagno	ses of lung				
	cancer, He had an	episode of SOB (shor	t of breath)				
	this morning, super	visor notified [doctor]	name]				!
	ordered O2 (oxyger	n) to be increased to	4 liters via				İ
	nasal cannula conti	inuous and if patient v	vishes to go				
	to the hospital [he/s	she] should be transfe	rred to the				
		ency room). Resider			•		
	[he/she] feels bette	r and refused to go to	the				
	hospital. Resident	is resting in [his/her]	room. "			1	
		4 at 20:25 [8:25 PM]					
		v up [on] removal of p					
		stated IV [intravenou	ıs] nurse				
	will soon arrive at fa						
		4 at 21:44 [9:44PM],	" Resident				
1		in Sodium (lovenox)					
ļ		55 [PM] with nebulize					
	(albuterol), nurse s	tayed with resident fo	r 2 minutes				Į
		treatment is being to					
		he room to attend to a					
		back in the room at 9					
		Upon getting to room	nurse				
	noticed resident wa	as tilted					

Health Regulation & Licensing Administration

Health Re	equiation & Licensing	Administration				
	OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
AND PLAN C	F CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDING: _		JOINT LLT	
		HFD02-0017	B. WING		02/20	/2015
		OTDEPT AS	DRESS, CITY, STA	TT ZID CODE		
NAME OF PE	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER					
DEANWO	OD REHABILITATION	I AND WELLNESS	RROUGHS AVE GTON, DC 200			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES THE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY ENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIV (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
L 052	Continued From pag	ge 79	L 052			
L 002	to the left side and of Resident was lying is skin was warm but rassessment unable blood pressure and effort. Patient is DNdiagnoses of lung. There was no evide APS arrived at the from Resident #283. A telephone intervie 2015 at approximate acknowledged the fill of a contract the from Resident #283. A telephone intervie 2015 at approximate acknowledged the fill of a contract the fill of a contract to a contract the fill of a contract to a contract the fill of a contract the	drooling from [his/her] mouth. in the bed in supine position, not responsive, upon further to obtain pulse oxymetery and patient was without respiratory. R. Patient was 70 years old cancer and bladder cancer" ence that a representative from facility to remove the PICC line as ordered by the physician. It is as ordered by the physician. It is as ordered by the physician. It is as ordered by the physician. It is as ordered by the physician. It is as ordered by the physician. It is as ordered by the physician. It is as ordered by the physician. It is as ordered by the physician. It is as ordered by the physician. It is as ordered by the physician. It is as ordered by the physician. It is a solution to be the physician of the physician and the physician of the	d d d r			

Health Regulation & Licensing Administration STATE FORM

Health Re	equiation & Licensing	Administration	Part			
STATEMENT	OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE (CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
AND PLAN C	F CORRECTION	DENTI JOATTON NOBEN.	A. BUILDING:			
			D WING		00/00/00/	
		HFD02-0017	B. WING		02/20/2015	
NAME OF PR	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET ADD	RESS, CITY, STAT	E, ZIP CODE		
DEANWO	OD REHABILITATION	AND WELLNESS	ROUGHS AVE			
DE, 111770		WASHING	TON, DC 200			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES F BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY ENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIV (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	D BE COMPLET	
L 052	Continued From page	ge 80	L 052			
	20, 2015 directed: " H/H [Hemoglobin	sician 's orders dated January and Hematocrit] every se a day every Wed,"	A STATE OF THE STA			
	was no Hemoglobin Wednesdays (Janu	cal record revealed that there and Hematocrit drawn on ary 21, 28, February 4, 2015) 0, 2015 and February 4, 2015 by				
	the dialysis center t February 4, 2015 a [normal reference re	5 monthly labs were drawn at hat included a CBC study. On Hemoglobin result of 5.5 ange 14.0 - 18.0] and Hematocrit al reference range 42.0 - 52.0].	and the state of t			
	at 22:29 [10:29 PM] alert and verbally re care, medicated as Received paperwor hemoglobin level of said [his/her] NP [n building. NP notifie	sing note dated February 4, 2015] revealed, "Resident remain esponsive, assisted with due ordered and well tolerated. or from dialysis unit with f 5.5. Call placed to MD, who urse practitioner] is in the ed, came to the unit and	I			
	placed to [lab] was for a draw. Superv blood but was not s who said lab should signs of acute distr	Wrote order for stat CBC, call told there was no one to come in isor notified, attempted to draw successful. Call placed to MD d be drawn in the morning. No ess noted. No bleeding noted. I occult x 3 [three times]. "				
	February 4, 2015 a	rsician 's order signed and dated it 4:30 PM directed the following: complete blood count] evaluate				

Health Regulation & Licensing Administration (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA COMPLETED AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A. BUILDING: B. WING 02/20/2015 HFD02-0017 STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER 5000 BURROUGHS AVE. NE **DEANWOOD REHABILITATION AND WELLNESS** WASHINGTON, DC 20019 PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X4) ID PREFIX COMPLETE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY **PREFIX** CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG TAG DEFICIENCY) L 052 L 052 Continued From page 81 anemia, CKD [chronic kidney disease] ... Stool for occult blood x 3 [three times] for anemia." A review of the clinical record lacked evidence that the Stat blood work was obtained for Resident #291. A review of a Nurse Practitioner's note dated February 6, 2015 revealed, "Resident seen today for f/u [follow up] of anemia. Stat CBC requested on 02/04/2015. Results still pending at this time. On evaluation today, pt [patient] is asymptomatic. [He/she] stated [he/she] had dialysis today and had some lab work done. Pt. continues to state [he/she] does not want to be sent to the ER [emergency room] for transfusion ...In [he/she] presently on Feso4 [ferrous sulfate is use to treat patients with low blood levels] and Aranesp for anemia of CKD. Will review labs once they are available. Pt [patient] is stable at this time. Stool for occult blood pending. No change in plan of care. " A face-to-face interview was conducted on February 13, 2015 at approximately 3:00PM. In addition, Employee #4 submitted a written statement, regarding the aforementioned findings, to the State Agency Representative on February 14, 2015 at 12:54 AM. The employee stated, " ... Concerning weekly H/H resident refused labs being drawn by phlebotomist on the unit and lab requisition and vacu-containers were sent for labs to be drawn from dialysis and picked up by phlebotomist as is our practice in [facility] for dialysis patients who do not want blood draw on the unit. According to the nurse [name], dialysis stated that the specimens were not picked up by any phlebotomist. " A review of the Dialysis Communication Sheet

Health Re	egulation & Licensing	Administration				
STATEMENT	OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) MULTIPLE (CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY	
AND PLAN C	F CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDING:		COMPLETED	i
		HFD02-0017	B. WING		02/20/2019	5
NAME OF PR	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		RESS, CITY, STAT			[
DEANWO	OD REHABILITATION	I AND WELLNESS	ROUGHS AVE			1
		WASHING	TON, DC 200			
(X4) ID	SUMMARY ST.	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES FBE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY	ID PREFIX	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION SHOUL		(5) PLETE
PREFIX TAG		ENTIFYING INFORMATION)	TAG	CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROI		ATE
				DEFICIENCY)		
L 052	Continued From no.	2002	L 052			
L 032	Continued From page		2 032			
		015 indicates " NO " in the field				
	" Labs Drawn today				ķ	
		e 'Pre-dialysis' section of the	1			1
		labs were to be drawn nor was unication to inform the dialysis				
		resident was in possession of				
		in/collect blood samples.	1			
	51000 1000 10 0010.					
		cal record lacked documentation				
	to support that there	e was a physician 's order for				
		dialysis, evidence of physician				
		resident refused to have labs				
		, evidence that the residents				l
		ented in the plan of care, and allysis communication forms that				ļ
		ent was in possession of the				
		obtaining blood samples.				
						
		ident #291 was sent to the				
		y 13, 2015 to receive a blood				
	transfusion.					
	7 Facility staff faile	d to one we that aufficient				
		d to ensure that sufficient iven to receive a scoop mattress				
		as ordered by the physician.				
	101 1(03)0011(11202)	do ordered by the physician.				
	A review of the nur	sing notes revealed, " Novembe	•			
	15, 2014 at 15:41[3	3:41PM], Resident was observed				
	on the floor on a la	ying position, upper extremities				
		nile his/her lower extremities			l 	
		ed. At that time, bed was [in] a				
	lower position "					
	December 9, 2014	at 10:49 AM, " Resident was				
		oonupon assessment no bruise			Ì	
	or laceration found	B				
	S. Idoordion loand					
					ļ ·	

Health Re	egulation & Licensing	Administration				
STATEMENT	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE (A. BUILDING:	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SUR COMPLETE	
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	HFD02-0017	B. WING		02/20/2	2015
NAME OF PR	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		RESS, CITY, STAT			
DEANWO	OD REHABILITATION	AND WELLNESS	ROUGHS AVE TON, DC 200			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES FBE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY INTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
L 052	Continued From pag	ge 83	L 052			
	revealed, "Resider	ruary 19, 2015 incident report nt found hanging halfway out of e floor. Bed was saturated with				
	February 19, 2015 of bed secondary to ha	der last signed and dated directed, " Scoop mattress for anging off at bedtime provide order dated November 17, 2014, er 18, 2014.				
	bed on February 20 PM. The resident w (without a scooped position, the privacy position, and a gray	ent #292 was observed lying in 0, 2015 at approximately 3:10 was lying on an air mattress edge). The bed was in a low y curtain was in the closed or mat was observed on the floor the bed. The red call light/pad and.				
	Employee #9 on Ma He/she stated, " I c mattress. The resid	ew was conducted with arch 4, 2015 at 12:28 PM. do not see an order for an air dent is not on a scoop mattress. continued on February 27, 2015.				
	up on the physician mattress for Reside his/her head hangir	ence that facility staff followed a's order to obtain a scoop ent #292 who was observed with ng off the bed and onto the floor he record was reviewed on			37.0	
	time was given to o	ed to ensure sufficient nursing obtain daily weights for the cardiac disorder (congestive hear it #352 as per the physician's	t			

Health Regulation & Licensing Administration (X3) DATE SURVEY (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES COMPLETED AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A. BUILDING: B. WING 02/20/2015 HFD02-0017 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 5000 BURROUGHS AVE. NE **DEANWOOD REHABILITATION AND WELLNESS** WASHINGTON, DC 20019 PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES COMPLETE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY PREFIX PREFIX DATE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG TAG DEFICIENCY) L 052 L 052 Continued From page 84 Resident #352 had a primary medical history of Congestive Heart failure, diabetes mellitus, hypothyroidism, coronary artery disease, hyperlipidemia, cardiomyopathy with a pacemaker, renal insufficiency, EF of 15%. A review of the nursing admission note dated October 5, 2014 revealed, "Resident is a 58 year old ...Admitting diagnosis include: CHF [Congestive Heart Failure], CAD [Coronary Artery Disease], H/O [history of], DM [Diabetes Mellitus]. Hypothyroidism, hyperlipidemia, ...Lungs clear to auscultation [auscultation], Heart rate regular; pacemaker noted on left side of the chest ... Lower extremities with 1+pitting edema. Central line removal side on right upper chest with clean dressing on. " The physician's order signed and dated October 6, 2014 directed the following, "Discontinue Lasix 40 mg, fluid restriction 1500 mls in 24 hrs, Lasix 20 mg po qd CHF, Dietary Consult, Daily Weights - CHF notify [physician] if >3lbs in 1 day or >5lbs in 3 days A review of the weight summary in the clinical record revealed that the resident 's weight was obtained on the following dates: October 4, 2014 - Weight = 233.2 Lift Scale Manual October 23, 2014- Weight = 246.0 Lift Scale Manual October 24, 2014 - Weight =230.1 Standing Manual A review of the nursing note dated October 23, 2014 stated, " ... Resident is alert and verbally responsive. All due meds were given and assisted with ADL's care. Resident gains weight from 233lb to 246lb. [Physician] notified and

Health Regulation & Licensing Administration

Health Regulation & Licensing Administration					
	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
AND PLAN C	O CONNECTION	IDEA I TORTION HOUSIDERY.	A. BUILDING:		
		HFD02-0017	B. WING		02/20/2015
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET AD	DRESS, CITY, STA	ATE, ZIP CODE	
		5000 BUF	ROUGHS AV	E. NE	
DEANWO	OOD REHABILITATION	AND WELLNESS WASHING	GTON, DC 20	019	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES F BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY INTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROI DEFICIENCY)	D BE COMPLETE
L 052	Continued From page	ge 85	L 052	L052 E Same as F-Tag 224	
	ordered Lasix 20 mc cardiology consult. noted at this time. " A review of the diets stated 10/23/2014 seen this day due to today. This weight admitted on 10/4/20 physician on weight Nursing to also repevill adjust dietary ordirection." A review of the diet stated, "Resident supervised today at This weight indicate may be inaccurate. Appearance consissignificant change is alert and communic made aware of weight directed. Will also performance for co. A face-to-face interemployee #40 on F. When queried about Resident #352. He aren't on the MAR/weren't done." A review of the clinifacility staff obtained.	g po BID [twice a day] and No discomfort and no distress ary note dated October 23, 2014 stated, "Resident visited and onew weight of #246 done indicate gain of #12.8 since 014. Nursing notified to update t gain for further direction. eat performance for verification. eat performance for verification. eare as needed as per physician ary note dated October 24, 2014 weight performed and t #230 [230 pounds] (standing). Experformance done 10/23/14 and should be disregarded. It with weight range but s questioned. Resident remains cative at this time. Physician is ghts values and will adjust as follow up with repeat	1	1. Resident 259 was assessed and experience any ill effect from staff provide ADL. Immediate in-service staff on a team approach with regard providing ADL care on all shifts. 2. All residents have the potential affected by the deficient practice. I resident were affected. All resident monitored on a daily basis to ensure is provided by staff. Facility to interview and hire appropriate stall open positions. 3. All clinical staff was educated of approach for providing ADL. Nurs round during their shift to ensure it ADL care was provided. New state coordinator was hired on 4/6/15. To continues to recruit and schedule until such time all open positions.	s failure to e to Nursing ards to to be No other ts will be ure ADL will continue staff to fill on team ing staff will resident's ffing The facility orientation
		al record review, resident interviews for one (1) of 51			

INAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER DEANWOOD REHABILITATION AND WELLNESS SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DESIGNATION A SUNDANY STATEMENT OF DESIGNATION A SUNDANY STATEMENT OF DESIGNATION A SUNDANY STATEMENT OF DESIGNATION A SUNDANY STATEMENT OF DESIGNATION BY TAG CONSTRUCTION SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DESIGNATION SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DESIGNATION SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DESIGNATION SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DESIGNATION BY TAG CONSTRUCTION SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DESIGNATION SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DESIGNATION SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DESIGNATION SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DESIGNATION SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DESIGNATION SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DESIGNATION SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DESIGNATION SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DESIGNATION SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DESIGNATION SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DESIGNATION SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DESIGNATION SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DESIGNATION SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DESIGNATION SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DESIGNATION TAG PREFIX TAG PROVIDERS PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTION STOLLD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE PROPRIET E CONSTRUCTION (EACH CORRECTION OF CORRECTION SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DESIGNATION A. A diministration ill review all concern forms and interview resident's to ensure compliance is being met. And basador rounds will be done weekly by Directors as assigned. The findings will be analyzed and trended for pattern. Projections for next day staffing will be reviewed by ADON and designee and plan to staff the facility to meet the required PPD. PPD's will be calculated daily by staffing coordinator. Weekly schedule to be provided and reviewed by staffing coordinator and Nursing leadership to identify staffing needs to ensure adequate staffing daily. Open house started immediately and ongoing. 5/12/15 Designation A review of the care plans dated December 24, 2014 revealed the resident had an "ADL self-care performance deficit' that required 'one (1) staff participation with bathing." On February 20, 2015 at approximately 2:45 PM, a	Health R	egulation & Licensino	Administration				
INMERIOR PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER DEANWOOD REHABILITATION AND WELLNESS SOME DERROUGHS AVE. NE WASHINGTON, DC 20019 PROFITE TIME PROVIDERS SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES FREFIX TAG DEFICIENCY TAG PROVIDERS PLAN OF CORRECTION OF CORRECTION OF CORRECTION OF THE WASHINGTON, DC 20019 PROVIDERS PLAN OF CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CONSULTED OF THE WASHINGTON, DC 20019 L 052 Continued From page 86 sampled residents, it was determined that the facility staff failed to ensure sufficient nursing time was given to prohibit neglect of the resident, as evidenced by the staff's failure to provide Activities of Daily Living (ADL) care to Resident #259. The findings include: A review of the admission record revealed the resident was admitted on September 27, 2013 with diagnoses that included Atrial Fibrillation, Acute Venus Embolism, Type II Diabetes Mellitus, Hypertension, Depressive Disorder, End Stage Renal Disease, Anemia, and Lower Limb Amputation. A review of the resident's quarterly Minimum Data Set (MDS) detected January, 1, 2015 revealed under Section G (Functional Status), that the resident required extensive assistance win at least one (1) person assistance in personal hygiene, dressing, and tolleting. The resident had functional limitations in range of motion to bilateral lower extremities. In Section H [Badder and Bowel] the resident was coded as frequently incontinent of urine and bowel. A review of the care plans dated December 24, 2014 revealed the resident had an "ADL self-care performance defict" that required 'one (1) staff participation with bething." On February 20, 2015 at approximately 2:45 PM, a	STATEMENT	OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA				
INDUCATOR INTRODUCTION INTRO	ANDFLANC	OF GORREO HOIN		A. BUILDING:			
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER DEANWOOD REHABILITATION AND WELLNESS SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES WASHINGTON, DC 20019 PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION CRUSCIDENT FINIS RECONATION) LOSZ COntinued From page 88 sampled residents, it was determined that the facility staff failed to ensure sufficient nursing time was given to prohibit neglect of the resident, as evidenced by the staff's failure to provide Activities of Daily Living (ADL) care to Resident #259. The findings include: A review of the admission record revealed the resident was admitted on September 27, 2013 with diagnoses that included Atrial Fibrillation, Acute Verus Embolism, Type II Diabetes Mellitus, Hypertension, Depressive Disorder, End Stage Renal Disease, Anemia, and Lower Limb Amputation. A review of the resident's quarterly Minimum Data Set (MDS) dated January, 1, 2015 revealed under Section G Functional Status, ihat the resident required extensive assistance with at least one (1) person assistance in personal hygiene, dressing, and tolieting. The resident also required extensive assistance physical assist. The resident had functional limitations in range of motion to bilateral lower extremities. In Section H [Bladder and Bowel] the resident was coded as frequently incontinent of urine and bowel. A review of the care plans dated December 24, 2014 revealed the resident had an "ADL self-care performance deficit" that required "one (1) staff participation with bathing." On February 20, 2015 at approximately 2.45 PM, a			UED02 0047	B. WING		02/20/3	2015
DEANWOOD REHABILITATION AND WELLNESS SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROPERTY TAG SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROPERTY TAG SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROPERTY TAG PROPERTY TAG CRUSS INFORMATION) LOS2 Continued From page 86 sampled residents, it was determined that the facility staff failed to ensure sufficient nursing time was given to prohibit neglect of the resident, as evidenced by the staff's failure to provide Activities of Daily Living [ADL] care to Resident #259. The findings include: A review of the admission record revealed the resident was admitted on September 27, 2013 with diagnoses that included Atrial Fibrillation, Acute Verius Embolism, Type III Diabetes Mellitus, Hypertension, Depressive Disorder. End Stage Renal Disease, Anemia, and Lower Limb Amputation. A review of the resident's quarterly Minimum Data Set [MDS] dated January, 1, 2015 revealed under Section G [Functional Status], that the resident required extensive assistance in personal Physica, dressing, and toileting. The resident also required extensive assistance in personal Physica, dressing, and toileting. The resident as required extensive assistance in personal physica, dressing, and toileting. The resident as required extensive assistance in personal physica, dressing, and toileting. The resident as required extensive assistance in personal physica, dressing, and toileting. The resident as required extensive assistance in personal physica, dressing, and toileting. The resident as required extensive assistance in batting, bed mobility and transfering, with two persons physical assist. The resident had functional limitations in range of motion to bilateral lower extremities. In Section H [Bladder and Bowel] the resident was coded as frequently incontinent of urine and bowel. A review of the care plans dated December 24, 2014 revealed the resident had an "ADL self-care performance deficit" that required "one (1) staff participation with batthing."						<u> VZIZUIZ</u>	1010
CASH DEAL PROVIDERS PLAN OF CORRECTION SHOULD SET ONLY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCES TAGS DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY PLUI. REGULATORY TAGS PROVIDERS PLAN OF CORRECTION SHOULD SET OR SHOULD SE	NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER					
L 052 Continued From page 86 sampled residents, it was determined that the facility staff failed to ensure sufficient nursing time was given to prohibit neglect of the resident, as evidenced by the staff's failure to provide Activities of Daily Living [ADL] care to Resident #259. The findings include: A review of the admission record revealed the resident was admitted on September 27, 2013 with diagnoses that included Atrial Fibrillation, Acute Venus Embolism, Type III blabetes Mellitus, Hyperfension, Depressive Disorder, End Stage Renal Disease, Anemia, and Lower Limb Amputation. A review of the resident's quarterly Minimum Data Set [MDS] dated January, 1, 2015 revealed under Section G [Functional Status], that the resident required extensive assistance in personal hygiene, dressing, and toileting. The resident laso required extensive assistance or most one bilateral lower extremities. In Section H [Bladder and Bowel] the resident was coded as frequently incontinent of urine and bowel. A review of the care plans dated December 24, 2014 revealed the resident had an "ADL self-care performance deficit" that required "one (1) staff participation with bathing." PRENT TAG CACHOCACH CORRECTIVE ACTIONS APPROPRIATE CACHOCACH CORRECTIVE ACTIONS APPROPRIATE A Administration will review all concern forms and interview resident's to ensure alonguish be one weekly by Directors as assigned. The findings will be analyzed and trended for pattern. Projections for next day staffing will be reviewed by ADON and designee and plan to staff the facility to meet the required PPD. PPD's will be calculated daily by staffing coordinator and Nursing leadership to identify staffing needs to ensure adequate staffing daily. Open house started immediately and ongoing. S/12/15 S/12/15	DEANWO	OOD REHABILITATION	I AND WELLNESS				
sampled residents, it was determined that the facility staff failed to ensure sufficient nursing time was given to prohibit neglect of the resident, as evidenced by the staff's failure to provide Activities of Daily Living [ADL] care to Resident #259. The findings include: A review of the admission record revealed the resident was admitted on September 27, 2013 with diagnoses that included Atrial Fibrillation, Acute Venus Embolism, Type II Diabetes Mellitus, Hypertension, Depressive Disorder, End Stage Renal Disease, Anemia, and Lower Limb Amputation. A review of the resident's quarterly Minimum Data Set [MDS] dated January, 1, 2015 revealed under Section G [Functional Status], that the resident required extensive assistance in bathing, bed mobility and transfering, with two persons physical assist. The resident had functional limitations in range of motion to bilateral lower extremities. In Section H [Bladder and Bowel] the resident was coded as frequently incontinent of urine and bowel. A review of the care plans dated December 24, 2014 revealed the resident had an "ADL self-care performance deficit" that required "one (1) staff participation with bathing." A review of the care plans dated December 24, 2014 revealed the resident had an "ADL self-care performance deficit" that required "one (1) staff participation with bathing."	PREFIX	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	FBE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY	PREFIX	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP	D BE	COMPLETE
# 259, regarding a complaint that was made on February 15, 2015. The resident stated,	L 052	sampled residents, facility staff failed to was given to prohibe evidenced by the staff failed to be staff failed to was given to prohibe evidenced by the staff failed. The findings included A review of the admiresident was admitt diagnoses that includences that includences that includences and to be staff failed. The performance is and toileting. The resident was continued to be staff failed to be staff failed to the resident was continued and bowel. A review of the care 2014 revealed the reperformance deficit participation with be continued to the performance deficit participation with the performance deficit participation with the performance deficit participation with the performance deficit participation with the performance deficit participation with the performance deficit participation with the performance deficit participation with the performance deficit participation with the performance deficit participation with the performance deficit participation with the performance deficit participation with the performance deficit participation with the performance deficit participation with the performance deficit participation with the performance deficit participation with the performance deficit participation with the performance deficit participation	it was determined that the ensure sufficient nursing time bit neglect of the resident, as aff's failure to provide Activities or are to Resident #259. It is is in record revealed the ed on September 27, 2013 with uded Atrial Fibrillation, Acute ype II Diabetes Mellitus, essive Disorder, End Stage emia, and Lower Limb I dent's quarterly Minimum Data anuary, 1, 2015 revealed under nal Status, that the resident assistance with at least one (1) in personal hygiene, dressing, resident also required extensive ing, bed mobility and transfering, hysical assist. The resident had in range of motion to bilateral in Section H [Bladder and Bowel] in ded as frequently incontinent of the plans dated December 24, resident had an "ADL self-care that required "one (1) staff athing." In that required "one (1) staff atwas conducted with Resident complaint that was made on		and interview resident's to ensure of is being met. Ambassador rounds done weekly by Directors as assign findings will be analyzed and trendepattern. Projections for next day stope reviewed by ADON and designed plan to staff the facility to meet the PPD. PPD's will be calculated dais staffing coordinator. Weekly sche provided and reviewed by staffing and Nursing leadership to identify a needs to ensure adequate staffing Open house started immediately as	compliance will be ned. The ed for taffing will ee and required ily by dule to be coordinator staffing daily. nd	/12/15

Health R	egulation & Licensing	Administration				
STATEMENT	OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) MULTIPLE (CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SUF	
AND PLAN C	F CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDING:		COMPLETI	En
		HFD02-0017	B. WING		02/20/	2015
		151 504-001)			i VEIEUI	m414
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET ADD	RESS, CITY, STAT	E, ZIP CODE		
DE ANIMO	OD REHABILITATION	AND WELLNESS 5000 BUR	ROUGHS AVE	. NE		
DEANWO	OD KERABILITATION	WASHING	TON, DC 200	19		
(X4) ID		ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X5)
PREFIX		F BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY ENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROF		COMPLETE ! DATE
TAG	ON EGO IDE	THE THE INITIAL STATE OF THE ST	IAG	DEFICIENCY)		
L 052	Continued From page	ge 87	L 052			
	"On Sunday (Februa	ary 15, 2015] it was only two (2)				
		ssistants [CNA's] on the floor.			Ì	
	The only time I saw	a CNA is when they brought my				
	tray in for lunch. I w	aited after lunch for someone to				
		PM, a CNA came in the room. I				
	don't know [his/her]	name, and it's not my job to]			
	give names. The Cl	NA said, [resident's sir name],				
		kload we have, I'm not able to				
		nift. I will relay this to the next				
	shift to take care of	you. A little after 3:00 PM, the				
		in the room, and I told the				
	don't have the peop	charge nurse said, I know. I just le to work the floors. I apologize.				
		ift know to definitely clean you				
		are so frustrated and they don't				
		anagement because they are				
		in jeopardy. I got cleaned up				
		I the social worker on February				
		ted to speak to administration				
		On February 18, 2015, they				
		rsing administration] came up to				
		ed the situation. I didn't bite my				
	tongue. I told them	that management is doing a us quality service. I told them it's				
	no way to give gual	ity service with two CNA's				
		. I told [administration] that the				
		told them that we are paying				
		emand quality services and I'm				
		uses." When asked what				
	happened thereafte	er, he/she stated they			ļ	
	[administration] apo					
		015 at approximately 3:15 PM, a				
		ew was conducted with				•
		en asked who provided ADL				
	[resident's name] a	t, he/she stated, "I gave	100		.	
		PM or so." He/she stated, "The				
		gned on the day shift				
	5,5,4,6,6,740,400,	g= se e ee week e				

Health R	<u>equiation & Licensinc</u>	Administration				·	
STATEMENT	OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIE	ER/CLIA	(X2) MULTIPLE (CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SU	
	OF CORRECTION	` IDENTIFICATION NU		A. BUILDING:		COMPLE"	TED
							į
							ļ
		HFD02-0017		B. WING		02/20	/2015
			OTDEET ADDE	RESS, CITY, STAT	TE 710 CODE		
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER						
DEANWO	OOD REHABILITATION	AND WELLNESS		OUGHS AVE			
DERITOR		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	WASHINGT	TON, DC 200	19		
(X4) ID	SUMMARY ST.	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCE	ES	ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO		(X5)
PREFIX	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	FBE PRECEDED BY FULL F		PREFIX	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP		COMPLETE DATE
TAG	OR LSC IDE	ENTIFYING INFORMATION)		TAG	DEFICIENCY)	NAIE	2111111
L 052	Continued From pag	ne 88		L 052			
2 002	Continued From pay	90 00					
	gave shift report tha						
	get to [resident's na						
	CNA's that morning						
	resident in the 'D be	ed', when I came in.'	1				
	On February 20, 20						:
	face-to-face intervie			1		İ	
	Employee #19 rega						
1	stated, "I am aware						
	only having two CN					ļ ļ	
	from the nurse man						
	[resident's name] I						
	the 17th [February						
	He/she reported that						
	the day shift this we						
	management doesr						
	poor management,					ļ	
ļ	this to the state [Sta						
	tomorrow. He/she a						
	I met with him/her o						
	him/her the day bef					ì	
	that [administration]	j came to talk to him	n/ner."				
			. O.55 DN4 -				
	On February 20, 20						
	face-to-face intervie						
	Employee #28. He/						
	aforementioned fine						
	that [Employee #37						
	resident, and he/sh	e was suspended to	or live days."				
	A rougour of the Co-	tified Nursing Assis	tante (CNIA)al				
	A review of the Cer assignment(s) for F						
	Employee #37 was #259 from 7:00 AM		A LACOUCHT				
			itement				
	A review of Employ		relle II				
1	revealed the follow "I was floated to 5S	iliy. : [5 South] from 49	[A South]				
1	over the weekend.	vve working z [two]	CIVA 5. I				
1				1			1

Health R	Health Regulation & Licensing Administration							
	OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER		(X2) MULTIPLE	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURY		
AND PLAN C	OF CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUM	םבא:	A. BUILDING:		COMPLETE	با.	
			ļ					
		HFD02-0017		B. WING		02/20/2	2015	
			070557.400	2500 OLTA CTA	TE 710 000E			
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			RESS CITY STA				
DEANWO	OD REHABILITATION	AND WELLNESS		ROUGHS AVE				
			WASHING	TON, DC 200				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES FBE PRECEDED BY FULL RE ENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPI DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE	
L 052	Continued From pag	ge 89		L 052				
	realized Tresident's	sir name] did not get .	ADL care I		L052 F1,2a-b,3,4 Same as F-Tag 323	3 (A1, 2a-b,3,	4)	
		will let the next shift			, , ,	` ' '	,	
	because I didn't have enough time, I still had 2 [two							
	other residents to ca		• •		1. Residents # 148, 25,292, and #1			
					all assessed and did not have any i	_		
		of the District of Col			outcome related to the deficient pra			
		ns, Nursing personal			facility's failure to maintain a safe e			
		ge staffing levels are	as follows:		Resident Number 25, care plan wa	s revised		
	Registered Nurses (Total Staffing 4	.1			to address that resident will not be	left alone		
	Total Stalling 7	. 1			in the bathroom.			
	A review of the facil	ity staffing on Februa	rv 15, 2015		Resident Number 148 care plan wa	is reviewed		
	revealed the following		,		and revised to include rest periods	after		
	Registered Nurses				dialysis tx. The Maintenance staff v	vas in-		
	Total Staffing 2	.82			serviced not to keep any items on t	op of the		
					paper dispenser to avoid such item			
		listed above reveal the			falling on residents.			
		ide sufficient number		:	Resident number 292 care plan wa	s		
	personnei to providi	e nursing care to the	resident.		reviewed and revised to include all			
	Subsequently, facili	ty staff neglected to p	orovide		interventions recommended by the	Team.		
		personal hygiene, di			(scoop mattress provided, bed ala			
	bathing, toileting for		-		when resident is laying in bed, Cur			
					drawn open)			
	On February 20, 20	15 at approximately	5:00 PM, a		Resident number 115, care plan wa	as		
		ew was conducted wit			reviewed and revised by IDT members			
i		ding the aforementior e acknowledged the	iea iinaings		also met to discuss discharge plan			
		e acknowledged the dings. The clinical re	cord was		residents wandering behavior is no			
	reviewed on Februa		JUJIU Was		redirected. Staff continues to monit	- 1		
	TO STORE OF TODAY	,,			closely to prevent from entering int			
	F. Based on observ	ations, record review	and staff		residents rooms.	o ou ioi		
		4) of 51 sampled resi			residents footis.			
		at facility staff failed to						
		or one (1) resident wh						
		secondary to being I						
		failed to supervise to						
	failed to implement	sustained a fall with measures and	out injury,		·			
	raned to implement	modeures and						

<u>Health R</u>	Health Regulation & Licensing Administration							
	OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) MULTIPLE	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
AND PLAN C	OF CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDING: _		COMPLETED			
		HFD02-0017	B. WING		02/20/2015			
		HFD02-0011			J V4/4V/4V 10			
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET ADD	RESS, CITY, STA	TE, ZIP CODE				
		5000 BURI	ROUGHS AVI	E. NE				
DEANWO	OD REHABILITATION	ANDWELLNESS	TON, DC 200					
CANTE	QIIMMARV QT	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO	N (X5)			
(X4) ID PREFIX	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY	PREFIX	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD	BE COMPLETE			
TAG	OR LSC IDE	NTIFYING INFORMATION)	TAG	CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	KIATE DATE			
				,				
L 052	Continued From pag	ae 90	L 052	2. All residents' potential to be affect	ted by the			
					· ·			
		supervision to help ensure that		deficient practice will be assessed I	·			
	(one (1) resident did not fall out of bed; and failed			members. Care plans will be review	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
		rvise one (1) resident who was		revised to address appropriate inte				
		n and off the unit and entering ms without permission.		to reduce falls. The team will review				
	Residents' #148, 25			I's post fall to ensure appropriate m				
	Tresidents #140, 20	, 202 and 110.		are implemented and addressed in				
			Į į	3. Falls Prevention program policy	and			
	The findings include:			procedure was reviewed by the tea	m. All			
	The initiality motions.			new admission, readmission, quart	erly and			
				after a fall, a fall risk assessment v	- I			
	1. Facility failed to r	naintain a safe environment for		completed . Staff Development wil				
		vas left unsupervised in the		staff on falls prevention, and protoc				
	bathroom which res	ulted in a fall without injury.		hires will be in serviced on fall prev	}			
				program. Team will evaluate and a				
		nual MDS (Minimum Data Set)		cause analysis for falls. Licensed n				
		015, Under Section C,		· ·	-			
), the BIMS [Brief Interview for e was 3, which indicated the		C.N.A's and Rehab staff will be in				
		ively impaired. Section I [Active		fall prevention and management pr	_			
		d Anemia, Cerebrovascular		All new hires will also be in-service				
		d Stage Renal Disease, Altered		staffing coordinator was hired. HR	!			
		nonary Embolism [and]		to recruit for all positions. Interview				
		ied Hypotension. Section G		conducted by Nursing Leadership.	Orientation			
		revealed the resident required		held twice a month. The daily PPD	ratio is			
	extensive assistance	e of one person for toilet use		being projected a day in advance.	Staffing			
	and extensive assis	stance of two (2) persons for		coordinator was given expectations	-			
	transfers between v	vheelchair to a standing position.		weekly schedule printed and to ide	I			
				vacancies and fill vacancies in adv	·			
				ADON, Nurse Manager on the hou				
		view was conducted with		continues to meet with staffing coo	!			
	Employee #12 on F		.]	daily to review the schedule to ens				
		8 AM. He/she was asked; " Has all and/or sustained a fracture	`					
		ays? The employee replied, "		staffing is scheduled as required to				
		t fell in the bathroom on		federal and state guidelines. Daily				
		n the (7AM-3PM shift). " He/she		now be discussed at Morning stan	d up			
	, ·	esident did not sustain		meeting.				

PRINTED: 04/08/2015 FORM APPROVED

Health Regulation & Licensing Administration (X3) DATE SURVEY (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: COMPLETED A. BUILDING: _ B. WING 02/20/2015 HFD02-0017 STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER 5000 BURROUGHS AVE. NE **DEANWOOD REHABILITATION AND WELLNESS** WASHINGTON, DC 20019 PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X5) COMPLETE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY **PREFIX** PRÉFIX CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DATE OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG TAG DEFICIENCY) L 052 L 052 Continued From page 91 4. The QAPI coordinator will trend all falls monthly. Share findings with staff on all shifts an injury and the last time [he/she] was seen prior to Results of the findings will be shared at the the fall, " [he/she] was sitting on the toilet. " 5/12/15 QA committee. A review of the nurses ' note revealed the following: "February 4, 2015 - Alert and verbally responsive. At 8:30 AM resident was found on the floor of the restroom lying on [his/her] right side. Fall was not witness. MD [Medical Doctor] notified and was told the position resident was found. MD ordered x-ray of the skull, and the right side of the body to rule out fracture ... resident was assessed head to toe. Resident denied pain, all extremities moveable, no bruise or skin tear noted. Ate lunch in dining room and left for dialysis. Neurocheck in progress. Left arm graft site dry/intact no bleeding noted. (+positive) bruit/thrill present. V/S [Vital Signs] -100/66 [Blood Pressure], [Pulse]-54, [Temperature] - 97.7, [Respirations] -18. February 4, 2015 - Resident is pleasantly confused with dx [diagnosis] of senile dementia. [He/she] has poor safety awareness/impaired judgment. Denies pain or any kind of discomfort upon assessment. [He/she] enjoyed a back rub during assessment. Staff has been [educated] not to leave [him/her] on the toilet by [him/herself]. [He/she] is alert, able to self propel in wheelchair on the unit and neuro checks in progress. February 4, 2015 - 14:25 (2:25 PM) - CNA (Certified Nursing Assistant) was educated on the importance of safety and not to leave residents on the toilet unattended if they are not capable to be left alone. " A review of the Rehabilitation Notes revealed the following: " Occupational Therapy - Therapy Progress

Health Re	<u>egulation & Licensinc</u>	Administration					
STATEMENT	OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA		(X2) MULTIPLE (CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SU	
AND PLAN C	F CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		A. BUILDING:		COMPLE	ובט
							1
		115500 0047	İ	B. WING		00/00	/2015
		HFD02-0017				02120	1/2015
NAME OF PE	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STRE	EET ADDF	ESS, CITY, STAT	E, ZIP CODE		
		500	0 BURE	OUGHS AVE	NE		
DEANWO	OD REHABILITATION	I AND WELLNESS	- '	ON, DC 200			
			Ciliido				0.50
(X4) ID PREFIX		ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES I BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULAT	ORY	ID PREFIX	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD		(X5) COMPLETE
TAG		ENTIFYING INFORMATION)		TAG	CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP		DATE
					DEFICIENCY)		
	O (* 15	00		L 052			
L 052	Continued From page	ge 92		L 052			
	Report " with dates	of service from January 29	Э.				
		ary 4, 2015 revealed: "					
		m Goal- Goal Met - Upgrad	de-				
	Resident will safely	perform toileting tasks usir	ng				
		with Mod (A) [moderate a					
		/areness. Baseline- Januar	у 29,				
		imum assist]; Previous_					
	(February 2, 2015)	- Max (A) and Current (Feb	ruary				
	4, 2015) - Mod (A). STG #3.1- New Goal: Patient						
	will safely perform toileting tasks using standard						
	commode with Min (A) - (Minimum Assistance) with) WILL				
	good safety awaren	less.					
	Physical Therany, F	PT (Physical Therapy) Eval	uation				
		ment- Start of care January					
		: Due to the documented	,,				
		ts and associated function	al				
		led therapeutic intervention					
	patient is at risk for	falls, further decline in fund	ction,				
		ncy upon caregivers and					
	decrease in level of	f mobility. Functional Mobili	ity				
		Level Surfaces = Moderate				ļ	
		ns: Patient exhibits forward					
		uate knee extension which					
		underlying causes of mus					
	paresis/weakness,	lack of /impaired coordinat e control. Gait Pattern: The	1011				
		following characteristics di					
		curacy of movements, decr					
		ep length and wide base of					
	support. "	op longer alla mao babo or					
	A review of the care	e plan revealed the followir	ng:				
		ent has an alteration in					
		[related to] Syncope and					
		hemiplegia- Interventions					
	[Physical Therapy],	, OT[Occupational Therapy	<u>'</u>],	-			
						•	
	T. Control of the Con			1			,

Health Regulation & Licensing Administration (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES COMPLETED IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: AND PLAN OF CORRECTION A. BUILDING: __ B. WING HFD02-0017 02/20/2015 STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER 5000 BURROUGHS AVE. NE DEANWOOD REHABILITATION AND WELLNESS WASHINGTON, DC 20019 PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X5) COMPLETE (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE PRÉFIX DATE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG TAG DEFICIENCY) L 052 L 052 Continued From page 93 ST[Speech Therapy] evaluate and treat as ordered... Focus - The resident has an ADL (Activities of Daily Living) Self Care Performance Deficit [related to] Dementia, Impaired balance secondary to CVA with hemiplegia, Interventions: ... Transfers: The resident is able to stand, weight bear, pivot, use arms to support, take steps during transfer. Resident is receiving intermittent assistance. Toilet Use: The resident is able to toilet self, wash hands, hold grab bars, wipe self, and adjust clothing during toileting. " Facility failed to maintain a safe environment for Resident #25 who was left unsupervised in the bathroom which resulted in a fall without injury. A face-to-face interview was conducted with Employee #12 on February 12, 2015 at approximately 10:55 AM regarding the aforementioned findings. He/she stated that he/she was walking down the hallway, when he/she saw the CNA assisting the resident; he/she went into the room to assist him/her because the resident was unsteady and was "wobbly." He/she further stated; he/she heard the CNA tell the resident to " pull the call bell when [he/she] is done. " A face-to-face interview was conducted with Employee #60 on February 13, 2015 at approximately 12:40 PM. He/she stated prior to Resident #25's fall, the resident was currently on the occupational therapist caseload. He/she further stated. "The resident required moderate assistance with transfers from bed to chair and from wheelchair to toilet. Sometimes [he/she] was maximum assist. ' Employee #60 stated the rehabilitation recommendations are

Health Regulation & Licensing Administration (X3) DATE SURVEY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: COMPLETED AND PLAN OF CORRECTION A. BUILDING: B. WING 02/20/2015 HFD02-0017 STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER 5000 BURROUGHS AVE. NE DEANWOOD REHABILITATION AND WELLNESS WASHINGTON, DC 20019 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) COMPLETE (X4) ID (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY **PREFIX** PRÉFIX TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DATE OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG DEFICIENCY) L 052 L 052 Continued From page 94 communicated to staff in the IDT [Interdisciplinary Team] meeting. Also, every week PT discusses recommendations with the nurses who update the care plan. A face-to-face interview was conducted with Employee #37 on February 17, 2015 at approximately 10:20 AM. He/she stated, "I assisted [Resident #25] out of the bed into his/her wheelchair. I pushed the wheelchair to the bathroom door, after locking the wheelchair brakes, I assisted [him/her] from the wheelchair onto the toilet seat. The bathroom rail was on the left. I instructed [him/her] to pull the call bell string when [he/she] was done. The charge nurse assisted me when getting the resident from the wheelchair onto the toilet. " He/she further stated that the resident did not complain of being dizzy and [he/she] did not recall if the resident 's gait was unsteady. He/she left the room to attend to another resident. The record lacked evidence that the staff ensured that Resident #25 was transferred from the toilet seat as stipulated in the MDS and in accordance to the recommendations from the rehabilitation team. Facility staff failed to maintain a safe environment for Resident #25 who was left unsupervised in the bathroom. The clinical record was reviewed on February 12, 2015. 2a. Facility staff failed to ensure the environment was free from potential accident hazards as evidenced by a resident who sustained an injury

Health R	egulation & Licensino	Administration				
	OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIF	PLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE : COMPL	
AND PLAN C	F CORRECTION	DENTIFICATION NOWBEN.	A. BUILDING	G:	0011111	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
		HFD02-0017	B. WING		02/2	20/2015
		OTDEE	TARRESCO OITY	CTATE ZID CODE		
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		T ADDRESS, CITY, S			
DEANWO	OD REHABILITATION	AND WELLNESS	BURROUGHS / HINGTON, DC			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATOF NTIFYING INFORMATION)	RY ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE AC' CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIENCE	TION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
L 052	Continued From pag	ge 95	L 052			
	placed on a paper to	aratus that was improperly owel dispenser. Subsequen nd struck Resident #148 in th	tly, ne			
	December 31, 2014 patient [resident] the one of the maintena and removed [his/he wanted to fix it. [He the shelve [shelf] white few minutes later, the hands, and when [his/her] face bump on [his/her] rie action taken: Assessice pack was applied on the control of the control o	ity's "Incident Report" da 5:00 PM "According to the ere was a fire drill and after to ince staff came into the roomer] fire alarm because [he/she/she] left the fire alarm on to here the paper towel was. [/he patient washed [his/her] he/she] tried to reach and get [his/her] hands, the fire alart and as a result [he/she] has ght forehead Immediate is sment was done for any paid at the site and MD [Medical about the incident; Medical ary: No "	hat, e] p of A] the m s a			
	revealed "Incident forehead present. I discomfort at site, It accidental due to ut of object Nursing Entry: Jan revealed: "Resident	uary 5, 2015 [no time indicat reviewed; hematoma to Resident denies pain or noident determined to be nintentional improper placem uary 15, 2015 [no time indicat thit by fire alarm left unattentance consulted to educate st	nent ated] ded,			

STATEMENT	OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) MULTIPLE	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE	
AND PLAN C	F CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDING:		COMP	-E12D
		HFD02-0017	B. WING		02/	20/2015
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET AD	DRESS, CITY, STA	TE, ZIP CODE		
DEANWO	OD REHABILITATION	AND WELLNESS 5000 BUR	ROUGHS AVE	E. NE		
DLANGO	OD KENADIENANON	WASHING	STON, DC 200			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY ENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
L 052	Continued From pag	ge 96	L 052			
	Employee #36 on Fi approximately 11:30 regarding the incide education related to in the resident's roo the in-service was n department [security [smoke detector] do in-service titled " Restaff on February 18 brought this issue to Facility staff failed to resident's care area unattended that sub resident on the head	O AM. A query was made int and outcome of staff leaving the unattended object m. Employee #36 indicated that int conducted and that another y] might have taken them who Employee #36 provided an esident Safety " sheet signed b 3, 2015 after the surveyor	y			
		led to ensure adequate ident #148 who sustained a fall	A CALLANA DE LA CALLANA DE LA CALLANA DE LA CALLANA DE LA CALLANA DE LA CALLANA DE LA CALLANA DE LA CALLANA DE			
	following: "Progress 18:09 [6:09 PM] Su PM by Safety [Sec dining room floor. If a sitting position in Resident assessed	ical record revealed the s Note dated January 10, 2015 pervisors were called at 12:40 urity] for a resident that fell in the Resident observed on the floor if front of his/her wheelchair. In the contract of the contract o)			

Health Regulation & Licensing Administration (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION COMPLETED IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A. BUILDING: ____ B. WING HFD02-0017 02/20/2015 STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER 5000 BURROUGHS AVE. NE **DEANWOOD REHABILITATION AND WELLNESS** WASHINGTON, DC 20019 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) COMPLETE (X4) ID PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY PREFIX DATE OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG TAG DEFICIENCY) L 052 L 052 Continued From page 97 and denies pain. No s/s [signs/symptoms] of acute distress noted. Resp [respirations] even unlabored, pupils equal round reactive to light. Resident alert and orientedResident stated to Supervisor...I did not stand up. I felt the chair moving under me and I sat down on the floor. I did not hit my head, resident RP [Responsible Party] notified at 13:20 [1:20 PM] and [Physician named] notified 13:30, no new orders received, resident on neuro [neurological] checks... "; January 10, 2015 18:09 [6:09 PM] ... Resident is status post fall. No signs of acute distress/discomfort noted and no complaints, assessment done as per facility policy during the shift, will continue with plan of care... A review of the "Facility Incident Report" dated January 10, 2015 12:30 PM, "Location: first floor main dining room: Description: Supervisors were called at 12:40 PM by Safety [Security] for a resident that fell in the dining room floor. Resident was observed on the floor in a sitting position in front of [his/her] wheelchair. Resident assessed, no bruises/injuries noted at this time. Range of motion performed, resident moved all of [his/her] extremities and denies pain. No s/s [signs/symptoms] of acute distress noted. Resp [respirations] even unlabored, pupils equal round reactive to light. Resident alert and oriented x3Resident stated to Supervisor...I did not stand up, I felt the chair moving under me and I sat down on the floor. I did not hit my head, resident RP [Responsible Party] notified at 13:20 [1:20 PM] and [Physician named] notified 13:30, no new orders received, resident on neuro [neurological] checks... Page 1 of 4 of the incident report revealed.

Health Regulation & Licensing Administration (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES COMPLETED AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A. BUILDING: __ B. WING HFD02-0017 02/20/2015 STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER 5000 BURROUGHS AVE. NE **DEANWOOD REHABILITATION AND WELLNESS** WASHINGTON, DC 20019 PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X5) COMPLETE (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE PRÉFIX DATE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG TAG DEFICIENCY) L 052 L 052 Continued From page 98 "Resident Description: Resident said [he/she] was trying to sit on the wheelchair and it slid away from [him/her] and [he/she] decided to sit on the floor because [he/she] was tired after coming from dialysis... Page 4 of 4 of the incident report revealed the following dated "January 19, 2015 Resident ambulates, fell due to weakness after dialysis...staff to monitor and assist resident to rest after dialysis ... A review of the Facility 's Dialysis communication Sheet, dated January 10, 2015 revealed that the resident returned to the unit at 11:00 AM. There was no evidence in the clinical record to reflect that facility staff put measures in place to supervise and or monitor the resident following dialysis. A face-to-face interview was conducted with Employee #9 on February 13, 2015 at approximately 1:00 PM. A query was made regarding if the resident requires assistance when going to and coming from dialysis treatments. Employee #9 indicated that the resident is alert and oriented [he/she] is ambulatory, but when [he/she] goes to dialysis we take [him/her] down in a wheelchair and bring [him/her] back in a wheelchair. A face-to-face interview was conducted with Resident #148 on February 13, 2015 at approximately 4:30 PM. A query was made

Health Regulation & Licensing Administration

Health Regulation & Licensing Administration STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: COMPLETED A. BUILDING: __ B. WING HFD02-0017 02/20/2015 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 5000 BURROUGHS AVE. NE DEANWOOD REHABILITATION AND WELLNESS WASHINGTON, DC 20019 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X4) ID PREFIX (X5) COMPLETE (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE DATE TAG OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG DEFICIENCY) L 052 L 052 Continued From page 99 regarding the above incident. Resident #148 stated "I was not coming from dialysis, I do not know what happen. " A face-to-face interview was conducted on February 19, 2015 at approximately 1:00 PM with Employee #51. A query was made regarding the above incident. Employee #51 stated " I observed [Resident #148] as [he/she] finished eating lunch, [he/she] stood up from [his/her] wheelchair, the chair was not locked and the chair rolled from under [him/her], [he/she] fell on the floor. " There was no evidence that the facility had measures in place to monitor the resident following dialysis. Facility staff failed to ensure adequate supervision for Resident #148 who sustained a fall following dialysis. 3. Facility staff failed to implement measures and or provide adequate supervision to help ensure that Resident #292 did not fall out of the bed. A review of the quarterly Minimum Data Set dated October 11, 2014, Resident #292 was coded as totally dependent in bed mobility, and toilet use under Section G [Functional Status] The resident was coded as being frequently incontinent of urine and always incontinent of bowel under Section H [Bladder and Bowel]. A review of the nursing notes revealed, "

Health R	egulation & Licensing	Administration				
	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE (CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SUI	
AND PLAN (F CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER.	A. BUILDING:		00% 221	
		HFD02-0017	B. WING		02/20/	/2015
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET ADD	RESS, CITY, STAT	FE, ZIP CODE		
10 dd.m. 07			ROUGHS AVE			
DEANWO	OD REHABILITATION	AND WELLNESS	TON, DC 200			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY INTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	.D BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
L 052	Continued From pag	ge 100	L 052			
L UUZ	November 15, 2014 was observed laying was on the floor whi remained on the bed lower position " December 8, 2014 a found on floor at noor laceration found A review of the Febrevealed, "Resider bed with head on thurine." A review of the cardinterventions: December 8, 2014-no injury, poor safet Bed alarm will be mursing staff to assi Resident referred to and communication education and teach	at 15:41[3:41PM], Resident g on the floor, upper extremities le [his/her] lower extremities d. At that time, bed was [in] a at 10:49 AM, " resident was onupon assessment no bruise				
	Interventions: as on be drawn back at al resident. Neuroched resident bed alarm changing in position February 19, 2015: found leaning halfw on floor. Intervention Bed in the lowest positions.	February 11, 2015. "Curtain to il times to ensure visual of cks per facility protocol. Position at shoulder height to alert staff on, referral to therapy." resident had an actual fall, ray out of bed with head resting ons: as on February 19, 2015. osition at all times when resident longside bed. Neurochecks per	f			

Health Regulation & Licensing Administration STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY **IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:** COMPLETED AND PLAN OF CORRECTION A. BUILDING: _ B. WING HFD02-0017 02/20/2015 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 5000 BURROUGHS AVE, NE **DEANWOOD REHABILITATION AND WELLNESS** WASHINGTON, DC 20019 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) COMPLETE (X4) ID PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY **PREFIX** DATE OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG TAG DEFICIENCY) Continued From page 101 L 052 L 052 The physician's order last signed and dated February 19, 2015 directed, "Scoop mattress for bed secondary to hanging off at bedtime provide safety precautions." The order was dated November 17, 2014, with a start date of November 18, 2014. Observation: Resident #292 was observed lying in bed on February 20, 2015 at approximately 3:10 PM. The resident was lying on an air mattress (without a scooped edge). The bed was in a low position, the privacy curtain was in the closed position, and a gray mat was observed on the floor on the right side of the bed. The red call light/pad was on the night stand. There was no evidence that facility staff followed up on the physician 's order to obtain a scoop mattress for Resident #292 who was observed with his/her head hanging off the bed and onto the floor and on the floor. The record was reviewed on February 20, 2015. The facility staff acknowledged the finding. 4. Facility staff failed to consistently supervise Resident #115, who was observed walking about the unit entering residents' rooms without permission and wandering off the unit. During the survey period the following incidents were observed: February 9, 2015 10:30 AM -Resident #115 [Resident's room was located on Unit 4 North] was observed ambulating without walker and unsupervised. He/she went into a female resident ' s room [Room 429 on Unit 4 South] (Unit 4 South). The resident shouted. "Nurse." The

Health Regulation & Licensing Administration STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION **IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:** COMPLETED A. BUILDING: _ B. WING 02/20/2015 HFD02-0017 STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER 5000 BURROUGHS AVE. NE DEANWOOD REHABILITATION AND WELLNESS WASHINGTON, DC 20019 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) COMPLETE (X4) ID PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE PREFIX OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DATE TAG TAG DEFICIENCY) L 052 Continued From page 102 L 052 resident was removed from the room by a staff member. February 9, 2015- 10:45 AM- Resident #115 was ambulating without a walker and was unsupervised. He/she went into the female resident's room [located on 4 South]. Female resident shouted,. " Nurse." The resident was escorted out of the room by the activity coordinator. February 9, 2015 -10:51 AM- The resident was ambulating without a walker and supervision to the door of Room 429. Immediately [he/she] was redirected by the activity coordinator. He/she: stated: "[Resident's Name], do not go in that room. Ladies are in there. " The resident turned around and walked down the hallway corridor. February 10, 2015 - 11:48 AM- The resident exited [his/her] room. He/she was neatly groomed and ambulated with a walker down the hallway, without supervision. February 10, 2015 - 11:55 AM- The resident was sitting in the lounge area (walker by his side), located proximal to the nursing station. He/she abruptly got up from the sofa and preceded to the activities area without his/her walker. The resident removed graham crackers from a table and began eating them. A staff member gave the resident his/her walker and stated, " [Resident Name], you know you cannot walk around without your walker. " February 10, 2015 - 11:56 AM- The resident left the activities area and ambulated with walker to the corridor double doors without supervision. February 10, 2015 -12:00 PM- Resident #115

Health Regulation & Licensing Administration (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES COMPLETED AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A. BUILDING: _ B. WING HFD02-0017 02/20/2015 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 5000 BURROUGHS AVE. NE **DEANWOOD REHABILITATION AND WELLNESS** WASHINGTON, DC 20019 PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X5) COMPLETE (X4) ID (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE PREFIX PREFIX CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG TAG DEFICIENCY) L 052 L 052 Continued From page 103 returned to activity area. He/she was ambulating with a walker, but without supervision when he/she bumped into a resident. The resident was sitting in a wheelchair with his/her right leg extended on the foot rest. The resident was redirected by the activity coordinator. The resident left the unit again without supervision. February 10, 2015 - 12:05 PM- Resident returned to the unit without his/her walker. The staff looked for the resident's walker which was found on Unit 4 South) On February 10, 2015 at 12:30 PM, Employee # 11 was asked about the facility 's system for monitoring residents who wander. He/she stated the resident has a wandergard. The nurse proceeded to the resident's room to show the surveyor that the resident was wearing a wandergard. The resident was neither in his /her room nor in the area of the nursing station. Staff proceeded to look for the resident. The resident returned to the nursing station without his/her walker and no supervision at 12:32 PM. A quarterly MDS [Minimum Data Set] dated January 7, 2015 Under Section G (Functional Status), the resident required limited assistance for walking in the room, corridor and locomotion on and off [unit] with one person physical assist. A review of the physician 's notes revealed the following: " September 4, 2014- 20:14 [8:14 PM]- Type: Psychiatrist- Patient has been seen in [his/her] room. [He/she] is in [his/her] bed and relaxing after dinner, covered with bed spread. Patient is still quite symptomatic. [He/she] is depressed, suspicious, anxious, and guarded. Patient was

Health Re	egulation & Licensing	Administration				
	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	,	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SU COMPLE	
ANDIDANO	T OOK LOTTON	ISENTA ISTANCE INC.	A. BUILDING:			
	ļ	UED03 0047	B. WING		00100	1004E
		HFD02-0017			UZ/ZU	/2015
NAME OF PE	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		RESS, CITY, STA			
DEANWO	OD REHABILITATION	AND WELLNESS	ROUGHS AVE TON, DC 200			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY NTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
L 052	Continued From pag	ne 104	L 052			
		· s/her] time walking around of the				
	Psychiatrist- "Patier the units with [his/he behavior is quite biz substantial cognitive occasions [he/she] i without walker and p	•				
	Psychiatrist- "Patier the day room. [He/s cooperative. Patient around sometimes v	20:01 [8:01PM] - Type: It has been seen for follow up in the] is receptive to visit and thas been constantly walking without walker and is very Ite with staff at times. [He/she] kious, guarded, and				
	following: January 8, 2015- 16 Services- Quarterly oriented x1[times or	se 's notes revealed the 6:31 [4:31PM]- Type: Social review: "Resident is alert and ne] [He/she] ambulates daily with a walker. [He/she] redirection."				
	[Resident #115] is a verbally responsive mobility around the signs of confusion a Resident is a wand and off the unit. Ho the day room 4-5x (times when directed chronicle readings)	11:23[AM] - Type: Activities- " alert orient x2 [times two], . Resident uses a walker for unit. [Resident #115] shows and needs redirection from staff. erer and needs supervision on wever, [Resident #115] is out in four to five times) per week, at d [he/she] joins the morning daily and group discussion. [Resident] on and off the unit so staff at				

Health Regulation & Licensing Administration

Health Regulation & Licensing Administration (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X3) DATE SURVEY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION COMPLETED AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A. BUILDING: _ HFD02-0017 B. WING 02/20/2015 STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER 5000 BURROUGHS AVE. NE **DEANWOOD REHABILITATION AND WELLNESS** WASHINGTON, DC 20019 (X5) COMPLETE SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION ID PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE PRÉFIX DATE OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG TAG DEFICIENCY) 1.052 L 052 Continued From page 105 walks with [him/her] to monitor and sometimes assist in redirecting." January 20, 2015 - 17:05 [5:05PM] - Type: Nurses Note-" Resident was walking with walker and tumble on the chair where another resident [was], then staff member help ease resident to the floor." January 20, 2015 - 16:30 (4:30 PM) - Type: Nurses Note- "Resident was walking without walker and tumble on the chair where other resident was sitting in the day room at 2:15 PM. Staff member help resident and ease [him/her] to the floor. No injury noted. V/S [Vital Signs]- [Temperature]- 98, [Pulse]-88, [Respirations-20, [Blood Pressure]-114/74. MD [Medical Doctor] paged, RP [Responsible Party] notified. A review of Resident #115 's care plan, updated February 4, 2015 revealed: "The resident is an elopement risk/wanderer [as evidenced by] resident wanders aimlessly. Impaired safety awareness. Disoriented to place. Interventions: Distract resident from wandering by offering pleasant diversions, structured activities, food, conversation, television, book, Wander guard bracelet at all times and monitor placement and function. Resident was walking without [his/her] walker and [he/she] slipped and fell over another resident who was sitting on the couch. Interventions: Check on resident more frequently. Ensure resident have [his/her] walker at all times. Staff will check on resident more frequently. Monitor resident when moving around and ensure that [he/she] has [his/her] walker with [him/her]. " There was no evidence that facility staff provided adequate supervision for Resident #115 who

Health Re	Health Regulation & Licensing Administration							
STATEMENT	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE A. BUILDING: _	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SUR COMPLETE			
		HFD02-0017	B. WING		02/20/2	2015		
NAME OF PE	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET ADD	RESS, CITY, STA	.TE, ZIP CODE				
		5000 BURI	ROUGHS AVI	E. NE				
DEANWO	OD REHABILITATION	AND WELLINESS WASHING	TON, DC 200	019				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES I BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY INTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE		
L 052	Continued From pag	ge 106	L 052	L056 Same as F-Tag 353				
		ocomotion and unsafe		1. All residents identified with this d	eficient			
		is observed walking about the	ļ	practice were assessed and had th	e potential			
	unit entering resident 's rooms without permission and wandering off the unit; and facility staff failed to			to be affected by the deficient prac				
	consistently supervi	se and monitor to ensure that		facility failing to ensure that sufficie	-			
		s/her] walker at all times as		staff was available to provide nursi	_			
	indicated in the plan	of care.		related services to attain or maintai	ļ			
	A face-to-face interview was conducted with Employees #11 on February 10, 2015 at			highest practicable physical, menta psychosocial well-being of each res				
				determined by resident assessments and				
		PM. He/she acknowledged the lings. The clinical record was	individual plans of care. The Administra					
	reviewed on Februa			HR and DON meet weekly and Bi-v	ì			
		., , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		corporate via phone to discuss plar	•			
1.050	0044.5.11	******	1.056	staffing. We discussed open house	for			
L 056	3211.5 Nursing Fac	ilities	L 056	staffing. We have had and are havi	-			
	Nursing personnel,	licensed practical nurses, nurse		orientation twice a month at minimu				
	aides, orderlies, and	d ward clerks shall be assigned		we have hired a new staffing coord	inator.			
		th their education and		2. All residents have the potential t	o ho			
	patient load.	sed on the characteristics of the		affected by the deficient practice of				
		met as evidenced by:		failing to ensure that sufficient nurs	-3			
	Based on observati	ons, policy/record review, and		was available to provide nursing ar	-			
	interviews, it was de	etermined that the facility staff		services to attain or maintain the hi				
		h applicable federal, state, and		practicable physical, mental and pe	ychosocial			
		lations, as evidenced by the sure sufficient nursing staff was		well-being of each resident, as dete	ermined			
		nursing and related services to		by resident assessments and indiv				
		highest practicable physical,		plans of care. Facility continues to				
		social well-being of each		schedule orientation in order to me				
	resident for 16 of 1	o days.		correct daily Nursing PPD. All residentified in the POC were assessed.				
		to ensure sufficient nursing staff		completed to ensure that other res				
		ovide nursing and related		were not affected by the deficient p	I			
		aintain the highest practicable and psychosocial well-being of		The state of the desired by				
	each resident for 16		***					
		•						
	The facility failed to	ensure that there was						

PRINTED: 04/08/2015 FORM APPROVED Health Regulation & Licensing Administration (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES COMPLETED AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A. BUILDING: _ B. WING HFD02-0017 02/20/2015 STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER 5000 BURROUGHS AVE. NE **DEANWOOD REHABILITATION AND WELLNESS** WASHINGTON, DC 20019 PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X4) ID PREFIX COMPLETE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY **PREFIX** CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG TAG DEFICIENCY) L 056 Continued From page 107 L 056 3. A new staffing coordinator was hired. HR sufficient registered nurse staffing and total nursing staffing from January 31, 2014 to February 15, continues to recruit for all positions. Interviews 2015, as indicated below: conducted by Nursing Leadership. Orientation held twice a month. The daily Registered Nurse Staffing PPD ratio is being projected a day in advance. **Total Nursing Staff** Staffing coordinator was given expectations 0.46 January 31, 2014 to have weekly schedule printed and to 2.66 identify vacancies and fill vacancies in February 1, 2015 0.46 advance. ADON, Nurse Manager on the 2.80 0.43 February 2, 2015 house continues to meet with staffing 3.09 coordinator daily to review the schedule to 0.35 February 3, 2015 ensure staffing is scheduled as required to 2.83 meet federal and state guidelines. Daily 0.40 February 4, 2015 PPD is now be discussed at Morning stand 3.09 0.44 up meeting. February 5, 2015 2.80 0.57 February 6, 2015 4. Daily staffing PPD to be review by DON to 3.22 ensure compliance. Staffing report will be 0.27 February 7, 2015 3.15 brought through the monthly QAPI process February 8, 2015 0.38 to ensure compliance and identify area for 3.50 improvement. HR department continues to 0.52 February 9, 2015 3.11 5/12/15 report monthly on staff vacancies. February 10, 2015 0.50 3.28 0.38 February 11, 2015 3.50 0.36 February 12, 2015 2.68 February 13, 2014 0.36 2.61 February 14, 2015 0.50

Health Regulation & Licensing Administration

2.70

2.82

February 15, 2015

0.42

Health Regulation & Licensing Administration (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A. BUILDING: ___ HFD02-0017 B. WING 02/20/2015 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 5000 BURROUGHS AVE. NE **DEANWOOD REHABILITATION AND WELLNESS** WASHINGTON, DC 20019 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5)COMPLETE DATE (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE PRÉFIX OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG TAG DEFICIENCY) L 056 L 056 Continued From page 108 L099 same as F-Tag 371 A review of the facility's nursing staffing ratios from 1. Anusal head were all cleaned immediately January 31, 2014 to February 15, 2015. by FSD. No residents were affected from this revealed an average of 0.46 for registered nurse deficient practice. staffing and 2.9 for overall direct nursing care. 2. A weekly audit tool will be use to check and clean all anusal heads. No residents On February 20, 2015 at approximately 4:00 PM, a were affected by this deficient practice. face-to-face interview was conducted with Employee #2 regarding the aforementioned 3. A weekly audit tool was developed by findings. After review of the above he/she FSD to check and ensure that all anusal acknowledged the findings. heads are free of debris. Staff were inserviced on cleaning all ansul heads and completing the audit tool. Facility staff failed to ensure that sufficient nursing staff was available to provide nursing and related 4. The audit tool will be brought through services to all residents within the facility. Cross QAPI committee monthly to report any referenced in 483.13 (c), F224. deficient practices. 5/12/15 L 099 L 099 3219.1 Nursing Facilities Food and drink shall be clean, wholesome, free from spoilage, safe for human consumption, and served in accordance with the requirements set forth in Title 23, Subtitle B, D. C. Municipal Regulations (DCMR), Chapter 24 through 40. This Statute is not met as evidenced by: Based on observations that were made during on February 5, 2015, it was determined that the facility failed to prepare and serve food under sanitary conditions as evidenced by two (2) of six (6) fire suppression outlets located above the grill that were soiled with dust. The findings include: 1. Two (2) of six (6) fire suppression outlets were visibly soiled with dust and needed to be cleaned.

Health R	<u>equiation & Licensino</u>	Administration					
	OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER		(X2) MULTIPLE	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SU	
AND PLAN C	F CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUM	BER:	A. BUILDING:		COMPLE	TED
				-			
		11000000040		B. WING			\(\alpha\)
		HFD02-0017		J. VVING		02/20	0/2015
NAME OF PE	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		STREET ADD	RESS, CITY, STA	TE, ZIP CODE		
				ROUGHS AVE			
DEANWO	OD REHABILITATION	AND WELLNESS		TON, DC 200			
			WASHING	TON, DC 200			
(X4) ID		ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES		ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD		(X5) COMPLETE
PREFIX TAG		FBE PRECEDED BY FULL RE ENTIFYING INFORMATION)	GOLATORT	PREFIX TAG	CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIES		DATE
.,,,,					DEFICIENCY)		
L 099	Continued From pag	ge 109		L 099			
					L108 Same as F-Tag 364		
					L 100 Same as F-1 ay 304		
	This observation wa	s made in the preser	nce of				
		acknowledged the fir		`	1.Retrospectively no changes could		
	Finblokee #25 MIIO	aomiomicagea me ili	ısınıgə.		accomplished for those residents id	entified	
					with this deficient practice.	ĺ	
L 108	3220.2 Nursing Fac	ilities		L 108	A. A 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	.	
			_		2. All residents have the potential to		
		cold foods shall not			affected by this deviant practice if for		
		15°F) Fahrenheit, and			temperatures are not correct due to		
	foods shall be above one hundred and forty				failure to serve food timely or food s	services	
		hrenheit at the point of	of delivery		staff getting trays to units timely.		
	to the resident.						
	This objects to the first	المالية والمراجع المراجع المستوالة والمستوا		ļ	FSD made adjustment to thermo	stat in all	
	Inis Statute is not i	met as evidenced by:			plate warmer and the pallets warme		
	Based on observation	ons made on Februar	y 10, 2015		now being turned at least 1 hour pri	ior to meal	
	at approximately 1:4	40 PM, it was determi	ined that		service time. Food Services staffs	were in-	
	the facility failed to	serve food at the prop	per		service on plating food and ensurin	g that	
	temperature as evic	lenced by hot foods t	hat tested	Ì	each food service truck gets to unit	within 10	
	below 140 degrees	Fahrenheit and cold	food that		minutes. Staff on units with assista	ince of	
	tested above 40 deg	grees Fahrenheit (F)	from two		ambassadors will ensure trays are	given to	
	(2) test trays.				residents in a timely manner. FSD		
					tools to monitor and track complian	ce.	
	The findings include	9.					
					4. FSD will continue to monitor and	track anv	
				TO THE TAX A STATE OF THE TAX A	and all deficient practices and provi	-	
		from test trays teste	d as		monthly reports to QAPI committee		5/12/15
	follows:				menny repense to this recommittee		, •
	Demiles diet						
	Regular diet			and Addressed			
	Cuilland mhinishs = 4	10 dograda Eabraria	\i4				
		10 degrees Fahrenhe	51L				
		120 degrees F					
		120 degrees F 4 degrees F					
		4 degrees F 31 degrees F					
	ice cream - C	o i degrees r					
	Puree diet						Į
[ruice diet						
1	I			1			

Health Regulation & Licensing Administration							
STATEMENT	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	• /	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SU COMPLE		
ANDIBATO	OOTALOTTON		A. BUILDING:				
		HFD02-0017	B. WING		02/20	/2015	
NAME OF PR	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET ADDR	RESS, CITY, STA	TE, ZIP CODE			
DEANWO	OD REHABILITATION	I AND WELLNESS	ROUGHS AVE				
DENIGORO		WASHING	TON, DC 200				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUS	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES T BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY ENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPI DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE	
L 108	Continued From pa	ge 110	L 108	L214 (1-4) same as F-Tag 323 (B1-	4)		
	Broccoli = 1 Bread = 7 Milk = 4	20 degrees 36 degrees F 36 degrees F 122 degrees 4 degrees F 32 degrees F		1. The door closer cap missing in rowas repaired on February 11 th 201 door closer cover in room 202 was on February 11 th 2015. Empty box dialysis supplies, seven chairs and were in double doors unlocked eas residents were emptied on Februar All resident wardrobes were secure February 28/29 By facility contract	5. The repaired es from a ladder y access y7th 2015.		
		s were made in the presence of acknowledged the findings.		All other storage rooms, door clo door caps and wardrobes were che the Director of Maintenance. No of	cked by her rooms		
L 214	3234.1 Nursing Fac	cilities	L 214	were found to have this deficient pr	actice.		
	located, equipped, functional, healthfu supportive environ and the visiting put This Statute is not	met as evidenced by:		3. A monthly storage room audit to created to check for improperly sto missing door cap, door closure cov Maintenance staff after conducting tours will provide audit tools to the who will check findings and addres	red items, ers . monthly director	i	
	on February 5, 201 between 10:30 AM that the facility faile accident hazards a cap to a door closu rooms surveyed; a in one (1) of 53 res unlocked, accessit	vations made during initial tour 5 and on February 11, 2015 and 3:00 PM, it was determined ed to ensure that it was free of its evidenced by a missing door are in one (1) of 53 resident's missing cover to a door closure sident's room surveyed and an ole area that was littered with ty boxes, chairs and a ladder.	distribution of the control of the c	Maintenance staff were in serviced closer caps, door closer covers, clorderly storage areas. 4. The Director of Maintenance will monthly on any deficient findings a are conducted and provide findings Committee.	report fter audits	5/12/15	
1	The findings includ	le:					
		om the door closure in resident issing, exposing electrical					

Health Regulation & Licensing Administration		Name = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = =	ONOTOLICTION	(A) 5 - T - 3	NIDVEY 1		
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
AND PLAN C	MORREGION	IDENTIFICATION NOWIDER	``	A. BUILDING:			
						l	
		HFD02-0017		B. WING		02/2	0/2015
		_		SECO CITY OT	TE 710 CODE		
NAME OF PR	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			RESS, CITY, STAT			
DEANWO	OD REHABILITATION	AND WELLNESS		ROUGHS AVE			
		\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	WASHINGT	ON, DC 200			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE API DEFICIENCY)	ON SHOULD BE COMPLETE DATE DATE		
L 214	Continued From pag	ge 111		L 214			
	wires to residents in surveyed.	one (1) of 53 resident's	rooms				
	202 was missing an parts to the door clo	to the door closure in ro d mechanical and elect sure were accessible to of 53 resident's rooms	rical				
	seven (7) chairs and area accessible throwith a sign that read CONSTRUCTION A was located on the	boxes of dialysis supplied a ladder were scattered bugh an unlocked doubled "DANGER, AREA, KEEP OUT". The first floor next to the Adis easily accessible to re	ed in an e door e area mission				
		d observations were ma yee #18 and Employee angs.					
	in residents' rooms On February 20, 20 tour of all residents rooms on 2North, 2 nursing units was c that the wardrobes personal belonging unsecured presenti residents. The observations o presence of Employ A face-to-face inter Employee # 70 on	South, 3North and 3South, 3North and 3South, 3North and 3South onducted. It was detern [furniture for residents to s] in residents' rooms wing a potential hazard to f the 3rd floor were made	outh mined o store ere de in the				

THING FREEDOM - CONTROL CONTROL CONTROL CONTROL CONTROL CONTROL CONTROL CONTROL CONTROL CONTROL CONTROL CONTROL

FORM APPROVED Health Regulation & Licensing Administration STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: AND PLAN OF CORRECTION A. BUILDING: ___ B. WING HFD02-0017 02/20/2015 STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER 5000 BURROUGHS AVE. NE **DEANWOOD REHABILITATION AND WELLNESS** WASHINGTON, DC 20019 PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X5) COMPLETE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY PREFIX PRÉFIX DATE OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG TAG DEFICIENCY) L 214 L 214 Continued From page 112 L306 same as F-Tag 463 (A) Sunday [February 22, 2015] to secure the 1. The call bells were fixed immediately by wardrobes to the walls. " Maintance staff. All call bells were unwrapped immediately. 2 call bells in the 5th Facility staff failed to ensure that the wardrobes in floor shower room were repaired immediately resident rooms were secured. on February 6th 2015 by maintenance staff. Facility contractor Fine Wire Solutions were L 306 L 306 3245.10 Nursing Facilities asked to come in and fix call bell system per unit. A call system that meets the following requirements shall be provided: 2. All other call bells were checked by the Director of Maintenance to ensure no other (a)Be accessible to each resident, indicating signals residents were affected by this deficient from each bed location, toilet room, and bath or practice. Fine Wire Solutions fixed the call shower room and other rooms used by residents; bells on all units to ensure staff could no longer turn off call lights at nursing station. (b)In new facilities or when major renovations are Contractor also placed enunciator panels in made to existing facilities, be of type in which the the front of each nurse's station to ensure call bell can be terminated only in the resident's they can hear when call bells sounds. room: 3. A daily room audit check list to include call (c)Be of a quality which is, at the time of installation, bells will continue to be used to ensure call consistent with current technology; and lights are operational. Maintenance staff after conducting daylily tours will provide audit (d)Be in good working order at all times. tools to the director who will check findings and address. Maintenance was in serviced This Statute is not met as evidenced by: on the importance of functional and operational call bells for all residents. Nursing staff was in serviced to respond to call lights immediately and to place any issues with call Based on observations made during initial tour on lights in Regger maintenance system February 5, 2015 and on February 11, 2015 immediately and not to wrap call bells around between 10:30 AM and 3:00 PM, it was determined railings in resident rooms or bathrooms. that the facility failed to maintain resident 's call bell system in good working condition as evidenced by call bells in four (4) of 53 resident 's rooms that did 4. Maintenance Director and nursing will not emit an alarm when tested and two (2) of three report all and any deficient findings to monthly

initiate an alarm when tested.

(3) call bells in the female bathroom on the fifth floor

that were wrapped around the grab bar and failed to

5/12/15

QAPI Committee.

Health Regulation & Licensing Administration								
	OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
AND PLAN O	F CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDING:		CONFLE			
		HFD02-0017	B. WING		02/20	0/2015		
	2014DED OD 015DE150	OTDECT ADD	DECC OITY CT4	TE ZIR CODE				
NAME OF PR	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		RESS, CITY, STA					
DEANWO	OD REHABILITATION	AND WELLNESS	ROUGHS AVE					
1			TON, DC 200					
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETE DATE		
L 306	Continued From page 113		L 306					
L 300	Continued From pag	ge 113	2 300					
				L314 same as F-Tag 460				
	The findings include: Resident call bells did not operate as intended in four (4) of 53 resident 's rooms including rooms '#							
				1. Both privacy curtains that were to				
				were replaced immediately by housekeeping				
	320C, 335A, # 507A			staff.				
				2. All other rooms' privacy curtains	were			
	Two (2) of three (3) call bells located in the female			inspected to ensure that no others	were			
		h floor were wrapped around the	Ì	found to be too short. No other resi	dents			
	grap bar and falled	to initiate an alarm when tested.		were affected by this deficient prac	tice.			
	These observations	s were made in the presence of		2 Haugakaanina managarudii da :	uookly.			
	Employee #18 and Employee #36 who confirmed			Housekeeping manager will do weekly checks of privacy curtains with his audit too				
	the findings.			to ensure no other curtains are	addit tool			
				inappropriately placed in wrong roc	ms.			
				All housekeeping staff were in-serv	riced on			
1 244	3246.5 Nursing Facilities		L 314	the importance of having appropria	te privacy			
	3240.5 Nursing Fac	muco	2017	curtains in residents rooms.				
	If the room is not for	or single occupancy, each bed		4 The audit tool will be brought thro	nuah -			
	shall have flamepro	of ceiling suspended curtains		monthly to QAPI committee and all				
	which extend aroun	id each bed in order to provide	1	practices reported by housekeepin		.5/12/15		
		sual privacy, in combination with						
	adjacent walls and							
		met as evidenced by:						
		ons made on February 11, 2015						
		:30 AM, it was determined that equip a resident's bedroom with						
		o provide full visual privacy for						
		videnced by privacy curtains in						
		ent's rooms that were too short to						
		rivacy when fully extended.						
	The findings include	e:						
	1 Two (2) of two (2	2) privacy curtains in room #	A CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR					
	(2) 3, (2)	-,						

Health Regulation & Licensing Administration STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X3) DATE SURVEY (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION COMPLETED IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: AND PLAN OF CORRECTION A. BUILDING: __ B. WING HFD02-0017 02/20/2015 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 5000 BURROUGHS AVE. NE **DEANWOOD REHABILITATION AND WELLNESS** WASHINGTON, DC 20019 PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) COMPLETE SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE PRÉFIX DATE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG TAG DEFICIENCY) L 314 L 314 Continued From page 114 L389 same as F-Tag 493 (3) 528 were too short to provide full privacy to residents. F-Tag 492 (3) 1. Retrospectively nothing could be done as These observations were made in the presence of the facility did not have 3 pars of linen in the Employee #18 and Employee #36 who confirmed building. We placed an order for additional the findings. linens on March 1st. L 389 L 389 3254.5 Nursing Facilities 2. All other residents had the potential to be affected by this deficient practice until 3 pars of linen are in the building. The linen supply shall be at least three (3) times the amount that is needed for the licensed occupancy. This Statute is not met as evidenced by: 3. Regional Housekeeping manager assured administrator that bimonthly purchases will be made to ensure we have a continuous Based on obervations, clinical record review, flow of linen into the facility. The resident interview, and staff interviews for two (2) of administrator did request for an additional 3 51 sampled residents, it was determined that the par to be purchased by housekeeping facility staff failed to comply with applicable federal, contractor. state, and local laws and regulations, as evidenced by staff's failure to ensure linen was at least three 4. A linen audit will be brought through times the amount needed for licensed occupancy. monthly QAPI committee to ensure any deficient practices reported by housekeeping The findings include: 5/12/15 manager. According to 3254. 5 of the District of Columbia Municipal Regulations, "The linen supply shall be at least three (3) times the amount that is needed for the licensed occupancy." The Resident Council Meeting Minutes dated December 10, 2014 revealed the following: "Issue/Discussion - Noted that the units are not getting enough wash towels and linen sent to the unit." On February 12, 2015 at approximately 12:15

<u>Health R</u>	Health Regulation & Licensing Administration							
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
AND PLAN (OF CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NOMBER.	A. BUILDING:					
	HFD02-0017		B. WING		02/20	/2015		
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET A	DDRESS, CITY, STA	TE, ZIP CODE				
5000 BURROUGHS AVE. NE								
DEANWO	OOD REHABILITATION	I AND WELLNESS WASHIN	GTON, DC 200	19				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES T BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY ENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROF DEFICIENCY)	(X5) COMPLETE DATE			
L 389	Continued From pag	ge 115	L 389					
	presence of Employ towels, a couple of l box of blankets was no evidence of eme. On February 12, 20 face-to-face intervie Employee #18 rega employee stated, "T par level is two. We times a day .The en make a purchase ethe linen on all three regarding the handl he/she replied, "Eve dozen washcloths, and fitted sheets. We	shelves were observed in the yee#18 to have no washcloths oblankets, six (6) pillows, and a stored in the corner. There was regency linen stocked. If 5 at approximately 12:15 PM, aw was conducted with arding the linen par level. The The bed capacity is 300 and out send linen to the floor three mergency linen is sent in. We very two weeks and we recycle e shifts." When queried ling and purchasing process, ery two weeks we order 50-60 20 dozen towels, 10 dozen flat we circulate the linen, as needed are not getting the linen back	s a					
	face-to-face intervier resident [who request that his linen conce "Usually two times towels, sheets, or laweeks went by befor [Named the directosaid he/she is trying linen. A resident saroommate being clethey had no linen. Council meeting lasses On February 12, 20	015 at approximately 4:00PM a ew was conducted with Reside	d, gh ne se					

Health Regulation & Licensing Administration (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X3) DATE SURVEY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES COMPLETED IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: AND PLAN OF CORRECTION A. BUILDING: _ B. WING 02/20/2015 HFD02-0017 STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER 5000 BURROUGHS AVE. NE **DEANWOOD REHABILITATION AND WELLNESS** WASHINGTON, DC 20019 PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X4) ID (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE COMPLETE **PREFIX** PREFIX DATE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG TAG DEFICIENCY) L 389 L 389 Continued From page 116 about the linen shortage to the manager on the 5 South unit. He/she stated, "I had a bowel movement and called the CNA at 10:30PM and asked her to change me. She said that she didn't have any problems cleaning me, but that she had no wash cloths or anything to clean me with. I asked her to at least change my diaper, and she did change my diaper. I waited until the next morning to be cleaned." On February 13, 2015 at approximately 11:30 AM, a face-to-face interview was conducted with Employee #14 who acknowledged the L410 (1) same as F-Tag 253 (1) aforementioned findings. He/she added, "I went downstairs on February 11, 2015 and spoke with 1. The following wall clocks in rooms 512,513. the supervisor in laundry. He/she showed me the 436 and 309 had all batteries were replaced carts that were being filled and he/she showed me immediately. how laundry is delivered on the 3-11 PM shift. He/she explained that staff tends to hoard linen, 2. All other wall clocks were checked by the they do have a shortage on wash cloths, and they Director of Maintenance. No other rooms are being ordered." were found to have this deficient practice. Facility staff failed to ensure linen was at least three A daily room audit check list to include wall times the amount needed for licensed occupancy. clocks will continue to be used. Maintenance The record was reviewed on February 13, 2015. staff after conducting daylily tours will provide audit tools to the director who will check findings and address. Maintenance was in serviced on the importance of functional and L 410 L 410 3256.1 Nursing Facilities operational of the wall clocks for all residents. Nursing staff was in serviced if you see a Each facility shall provide housekeeping and clock not functioning place the item in to maintenance services necessary to maintain the Regger. exterior and the interior of the facility in a safe, sanitary, orderly, comfortable and attractive 4. monthly reporting will be done by the manner. director of maintenance. All deficient This Statute is not met as evidenced by: practices will be brought to the QAPI Committee. 5/12/15 Based on observations made on February 11, 2015 between 10:30 AM and 3:00 PM, it was determined that the facility failed to provide housekeeping and maintenance services

Health Regulation & Licensing Administration

Health Regulation & Licensing Administration (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: AND PLAN OF CORRECTION A. BUILDING: __ B. WING HFD02-0017 02/20/2015 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 5000 BURROUGHS AVE. NE **DEANWOOD REHABILITATION AND WELLNESS** WASHINGTON, DC 20019 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) COMPLETE DATE (X4) [D PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE PRÉFIX OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG TAG DEFICIENCY) L 410 L 410 Continued From page 117 L410 (2) same as F-Tag 253(2) necessary to maintain a sanitary, orderly, and comfortable interior as evidenced by wall clocks in four (4) of 53 resident's rooms that failed to display the correct time and window blinds in three (3) of 53 1. Housekeeping staff immediately cleaned resident's rooms that were soiled with dust. the soiled window blinds in rooms 233, 513 and 528. No residents were affected by this The findings include: deficient practice. 2. Window other blinds were inspected in all 1. Wall clocks down in rooms # 512, # 513, # 436 other rooms and if found soiled were cleaned and #309, four (4) of 53 resident's rooms surveyed. immediately. No other residents were affected by this deficient practice. 2. Window blinds were soiled with dust in three (3) An audit tool was created by housekeeping of 53 resident's rooms including rooms # 233, # 513 manger. Housekeeping manager will do and # 528. weekly checks of random units. All housekeeping staff were in-serviced on the importance of keeping window blinds clean. These observations were made in the presence of Employee #18 and Employee #36 who confirmed 4. The audit tool will be brought through the findings. monthly to QAPI committee and all deficient practices reported by housekeeping manager. 5/12/15

Health Regulation & Licensing Administration)